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SUMMARY

TOTALPROFIT THE OIL INDUSTRYRECEIVED AN ESTIMATED426 BILLIONIN PROFITFROM

PRODUCTIONAND TRANSPORTATIONACTIVITIESACTIVITIE IN ALASKA FROM 1969 THROUGH1987 THE

426 BILLION REPRESENTSREPRESENT AMOUNTSAMOUNT ACCRUINGTO PRODUCERSPRODUCERAFTER ACCOUNTINGFORALL

EXPENSESEXPENSE INGH EXPLORATIONLEASE ACQUISITIONAND INCOME TAXESTAXE AND

ALLOWINGFORRECOVERY OF INVESTMENTCOSTSCOST IONH THE MAIN SECTION OFTHISTHI

REPORTPRESENTSPRESENTDETAILSDETAIL OF PROFITFOREACH LEN YEAR THE TECHNICAL SECILOR OF

THISTHI REPORTDESCRIBESDESCRIBE EACH COMPONENTOF THE PROFITINVESTMENT AND CASH FLOW

ELEMENTSELEMENT BELOW IS SUMMARY STATEMENT

TOTAL ALASKA IL PROFIT
1969 THROUGH1987

BILLIONSBILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR

REVENUESREVENUE
PRODUCTIONREVENUESREVENUE 976
TAPSTAP REVENUESREVENUE 337

TOTAL REVENUESREVENUE 313

EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 121

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 91

EXPLORATIONEXPENSE 41

OVETHAD

75
LTYH 118

SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE 104

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 35
STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE 36

WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE 64

FEDERALINCOME TAXESTAXE 194

TOTAL EXPENSESEXPENSE
PROFIT 426 LION

PROFITPER RJ

ALASKA NORTH SLOPEANS IONH CONTIBUTED 291 BILLIONTO PROFITWITH

278 BILLION OF THISTHI AMOUNT ATTRIBUTABLETO PRUDHOE BAY AND 13 BILLION
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ATTRIBUTABLETO KUPARUK TAPSTAP PROVIDED124 BILLION PRODUCTIONIN ALASKA OTHER

THAN ANS PRODUCTIONADDED 11 BILLION IN PROFIT LISBUME IS INCLUDED WITH

PRUDHOE BAY AND ME POINT WITH KUPARUK ENDICOTTDID NOT HAVE SIGNIFICANT

PRODUCTIONUNTIL AFTER1987 ALASKA PRODUCTIONOTHER THAN ANS PRODUCTIONIS AT

COOK INLET

SHARESSHARE THE 426 BILLION IN AFTERTAX PROFITTHAT ACCRUED TO THE OIL INDUSTRY

COMPARESCOMPARE TO 293 BILLION IN STATE OF ALASKA RECEIPTSRECEIPTFROM OIL INDUSTRYACTIVITIESACTIVITIE

DURINGTHISTHI PENOD DURINGTHE SAME IOD FEDERAL GOVERNMENTRECEIPTSRECEIPTWERE

258 BILLION FROM THESE ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE

INVESTMENT FROM 1969 THROUGH1987 THE INDUSTRYINVESTED 250 BILLION IN

ANS DEVELOPMENTCOSTSCOST AND FORTAPSTAP 131 BILLION OF THISTHI REPRESENTSREPRESENTTHE INITIAL

COSTSCOST OF PRUDHOE BAY AND TAPSTAP OF THE 250 BILLION INVESTMENT116 BILLION

HAS BEEN RECOVERED THROUGHDEPRECIATIONCHARGESCHARGE66 BILLIONFROM PRUDHOE

10 BILLIONFROM KUPARUKAND 40 BILLIONFROM TAPSTAP

RATESRATE OF RETURNON INVESTMENT CASH FLOWSFLOW FROM ALLALASKA INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT FROM

1976 THROUGH1987 ASSUMINGNO DEBT TOTAL613 BILLION 418 BILLION OF PROFIT

PLUSPLU 120 BILLION OF DEPRECIATIONPLUSPLU 75 BILLION OF 1SH COMPARINGTHESE

CASH FLOWSFLOW TO THE INVESTMENT AMOUNTSAMOUNT OVER TIME IMPLIESIMPLIE THAT THE AFTERTAX RATE OF

RETURN ON ALASKA INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT HAS BEEN 297 FROM 1976 THROUGH1987

ASSUMINGTHAT 75 OFTHE INITIAL INVESTMENT WAS BORROWEDTH ASSUMPTIONTHAT IS

INDICATED BY AVAILABLE DATA THE RATE OF RETURNON THE INVESTMENT IS 437 AFTER

TAX

IS ADDED BACK UNDER THE IONH OF NO DEBT BECAUSE THERE WOULD BE NO INTEREST
EXPENSE THE EH PROJECTWERE FUNDED WITH EQUITY THISTHI INCORPORATESINCORPORATELL ANS
INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT PRIORTO 1976 1976 AND 1977 MORE DETAILED TIMINGOF THESE INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT WAS
BEYOND THE SCOPE OF THISTHI STUDY AS INDICATED IN THE ICALH DISCUSSION THE EFFECTSEFFECT OF THISTHI
ASSUMPTIONCREATE MINIMAL CHANGESCHANGEIN THE RESULTSRESULT

CONFIDENTIALPURSUANTTO

APUC ORDER RTSXMB 519671

T330001 02



THESE RATESRATE OF RETURNCOMPARE TOTHE LONGRUN RATE OF RETURNON THE NEW YORK

STOCK EXCHANGEOF 10 BEFORE TAX STREET JOURNAL FEBRUARY20 1989

THE PNME RATE PEAKED AT 215 BEFORE TAX IN 1982 BUT THAT WAS AN EXCEPTIONAL

YEAR DURINGTHISTHI PERIOD PRIME RATEOF 10 TO 18 BEFORE TAX WAS MORE TYPICAL

USINGAN AVERAGE EFFECTIVE TAX RATE OF 36 WHICH APPROXIMATESAPPROXIMATETHE TAX RATE

OBSERVED IN THISTHI STUDYTHE EQUIVALENTAFTERTAX RETURN ON THE NEW YORK STOCK

EXCHANGEIS 64 THE EQUIVALENTPEAKPRIME RATE AFTERAN EFFECTIVE TAX RATE OF

36 IS 1376

REINVESTMENT OF ALASKA CASH ROWSROW SUBSEQUENTTO THE INITIAL INVESTMENTFOR

PRUDHOE BAY FIELD AND TAPSTAP THE INDUSTRYINVESTED 158 BILLION FOR ANS

DEVELOPMENTAND EXPLORATIONTHROUGHOUTALASKA FROM 1978 THROUGH1987 THISTHI

INCLUDESINCLUDE 39 BILION IN EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE WHICH ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE

ANALYSESANALYSEOF PROFITSPROFITFROM INDIVIDUAL FIELDSFIELD THE REINVESTMENT RATE HAS BEEN 278

OF CASH FLOWSFLOW RECEIVED DURINGTHISTHI PERIOD

SEVENTYFIVESOURCESSOURCE OF DATA ABOUT ALASKA OIL OPERATIONSOPERATIONWERE RESEARCHED TO

DEVELOPTHISTHI REPORTALTHOUGHDETAILSDETAIL DO NOT EXIST ON EACH AND EVERY DATA ITEM

THE INFORMATION AVAILABLE IN THE REFERENCESREFERENCE IS SUFFICIENT TO DEVELOP REASONABLY

ACCURATE PICTUREOF INDUSTRYPROFIT STUDYOF THE DATA SUGGESTSSUGGESTTHAT THE ACTUAL

PROFITNUMBER COULD BE AS LOW AS 41 BILLIONOR AS HIGHAS 47 BILLION THE

ESTIMATE REPORTEDHERE IS AT THE CONSERVATIVE END OF THISTHI RANGE
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FIGURE GRAPHSGRAPHTHE RELATIONSHIPAMONG THE REVENUESREVENUE EXPENSESEXPENSE AND PROFITFOR

ALLALASKA OIL PRODUCTIONAND TRANSPORTATIONACTIVITIESACTIVITIE

FIGURE
REVENUESREVENUE EXPENSESEXPENSE AND PROFIT

AFI AASKA OIL ITIESITIE
BILLIONSBILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR

EX
541

121

RE EX
317

AXESAXE

25

STARE SHARE

293

THE 426 BILLION IN PROFITIS WHAT THE PRODUCERSPRODUCERRECEIVED AFTERACCOUNTINGFOR

ALLEXPENSESEXPENSE INCLUDINGEXPLORATIONLEASE ACQUISITIONAND AFTERALLOWINGRECOVERY

OF THE COSTSCOST OF INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT IN ALASKA OILIVIT RELATEDTO THE USEFUL LIVESLIVE OFTHE

FROM 1977 THROUGH1987 VIRTUALLYALL OF THESE WERE EARNED FROM THE

ALASKA NORTH SLOP ANS ANS PRODUCTIONIBUTED 291 BILLION TO PROFIT

IT 278 BILLIONOF THISTHI AMOUNT ATTRIBUTABLETO PRUDHOE BAY TOTALPRODUCTION

IQT FORTHE PRUDHOEBAYFIELD IS GIVENIN TABLE

DETAILSDETAIL OF HOW THE PROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE WERE OBTAINED ARE PROVIDEDIN THE TECHNICAL
DISCUSSION SOME OF THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT COULD NOT BE READILYDETERMINED FROM PUBLICLY
LEH DATA OR THE DATA WERE AMBIGUOUSAMBIGUOU IN THESE SITUATIONSSITUATION CONSERVATIVE
APPROACHWAS TAKEN AS RESULTTHISTHI REPORTGIVESGIVE LOWEND IMAT OF OIL
INDUSTRYPROFITSPROFIT THROUGHOUTTHISTHI REPORTTHE SUM OF THE IVID NUMBERSNUMBER MAY
NOTADD TO IDENTICALTOTALSTOTALDUE TO ROUNDING
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OIL INDUSTRYPROFIT IN ALASKA 1987
OVERVIEW

HOW PROFITABLEIS THE OIL INDUSTRYIN ALASKA THISTHI IS QUESTIONOF MAJOR

SIGNIFICANCETO THE STATE OF ALASKA AND TO ITS RESIDENTSRESIDENT BECAUSE THE STATESSTATE SHARE

OF THE REVENUESREVENUE FROM OIL PRODUCTIONAND TRANSPORTATIONACTIVITIESACTIVITIE ARE PRIMARY

FACTOR IN DETERMININGTHE STATESSTATE GENERAL FUND REVENUESREVENUE AS WELL AS THE ADDITIONSADDITION

TO THE PERMANENT FUND THISTHI REPORTLOOKSLOOK AT AVAILABLE MATION ON INDUSTRY

ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE IN ALASKA TO DERIVE PICTUREOF THE PROFITATTAINED FROM THESE ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE

THE RESULTSRESULT OF THE STUDYINDICATE THAT THE OIL INDUSTRYRECEIVED 426 BILLION IN

AFTERTAX PROFITFROM 1969 THROUGH1987 FROM OILPRODUCTIONAND FROM TAPSTAP THE

COMPONENTSCOMPONENTOF THISTHI PROFITESTIMATE ARE GIVENIN TABLE

TABLE
TOTAL ALASKA OIL PROFIT

1969 THROUGH1987
BILLIONSBILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR

REVENUESREVENUE
PRODUCTIONREVENUE 976

TAPSTAP REVENUE 337
TOTAL REVENUESREVENUE 1313

EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 121

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 91

EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE 41

OVERHEAD
INTEREST 75

ROYALTY 118

SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE 104

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 35
STATEINCOME TAXESTAXE 36

LQLH PROFIT AXESAXE 64

FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE 194

TOTAL EXPENSESEXPENSE
PROFIT 426 BILLION

PROFITPER BARREL
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TABLE
TOTAL PRUDHOE BAY PRODUCTION PROFIT

1977 THROUGH1987
BILLIONSBILLION OFDOFLARSDOFLAR

PRODUCTION REVENUE 835

LESSLES EXPENSESEXPENSE
IONH 66

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 44

OVERHEAD
INTEREST 13

ROYALTY 100

SEVERANCETAXESTAXE 99

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 14

STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE 25
WLNDFAIL PROFITTAXESTAXE 59
FEDERALINCOME TAXESTAXE

PROFIT 278

PROFITPER BARREL

FIGURE SHOWSSHOW THE IV OFTHESE REVENUESREVENUE EXPENSESEXPENSE AND PROFIT

FIGURE
REVENUESREVENUE EXPENSESEXPENSE AND PROFIT

PRUDHOE BAY PRODUCTION
BILLIONSBILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

56

EX

STARE
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TABLE SHOWSSHOW PRUDHOEBAYPRODUCTIONPROFITFORTHE OIL PRODUCERSPRODUCERON YEAR

BYYEARBASISBASI FROM 1977 THROUGH1987

TABLE
PROFIT FROM PRUDHOE BAY PRODUCTION

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

1983 1987
1987 1986 1985 1984 1983

PRODUCTIONREVENUE 57 4327 9847 10097 10079

EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 1074 1110 873 710 632

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 740 514 535 578 394
OVERHEAD 109 104 139 89 93
INTEREST 146 139 141 119 119

ROYALTY 787 518 1179 1209 1207
SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE 787 571 1300 1333 1331
PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 150 148 150 148 147
STATEINCOME TAXESTAXE 83 37 165 171 172
WINDFALL

PROFITTAXESTAXE 39 211 426
FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE

PROFIT

PROFITPER
BARREL UH

1977 1982
1982 1981 1980 1979 1978 1977

REVENUE 11271 13330 9541 5892 1849 717

EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 581 510 476 320 254 38
OPERATING

EXPENSESEXPENSE 504 546 182 184 157 46
OVERHEAD 77 51 15
INTEREST 139 17 10 156 203 117

ROYALTY 1350 1596 1143 706 221 86
SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE 1488 1291 924 622 195 76
PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 147 146 146 123 104 30
STATE TAXESTAXE 168 669 550 367 67 30
WINDFALL PROFIT

TAXESTAXE 1375 3089 797
FEDERAL INCOME

TAXESTAXE UH UH

PROFIT
PROFITPER

BARREL
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TOTAL REVENUESREVENUE COSTSCOST AND PROFITFROM ALASKA PRODUCTIONACTIVITIESACTIVITIE FROM 1969

TO THE END OF 1987 ARE GIVENIN TABLE

TABLE
TOTAL LA PRODUCTION PROFIT

1969 THROUQH1987
BILLIONSBILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

PRODUCTIONREVENUE 976

LESSLES EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION AI

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 53
EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE 41
OVERHEAD
INTEREST 17
ROYALTY 118
SEVERANCETAXESTAXE 104

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 18

STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE
WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE 64
FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE

PROFIT 1302 BILLION

PROFITPER BARREL

GRAPHSHOWINGTHE LS OF THESE REVENUESREVENUE EXPENSESEXPENSE AND PROFITIS

SHOWNIN FIGURE

IG
REVENUESREVENUE EXPENSESEXPENSE AND PROFIT

ALL ALASKA PRODUCTION
BILLIONSBILLIONOF DOLLARSDOLLAR

ATON

41
ER EXOENSESEXOENSE

FECERAJ TAXESTAXE
STATE SHARE 207
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TABLE SHOWSSHOW THE ANNUAL PROFITSPROFITRECEIVEDFROMPRODUCTIONACTIVITIESACTIVITIE IN ALASKA

FROM 1969 THROUGH1987

TABLE
TOTAL ALASKA PRODUCTION PROFIT

1969 THROUGH1987
MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

1983 1987
1987 1986 1985 1984 1983

PRODUCTION REVENUE 8046 5367 11735 11592 11564

DEPRECIATION 1394 1418 1123 866 779

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 940 653 679 678 500

EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE 288 288 514 258 818

OVERHEAD 139 133 173 106 111

INTEREST 192 183 183 148 150

ROYALTY 970 647 1414 1397 1393
SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE 871 623 1403 1395 1388
PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 197 192 188 172 159

STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE 92 37 182 189 174
WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE 39 235 475

FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE UH

PROFIT

PROFITPER BARREL LQI

19781982
1982 1981 1980 1979 1978

REVENUE 785 14484 9961 6321 2254

EXPENSESEXPENSE
IONH 698 540 504 345 280

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 506 571 183 188 176
EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE 647 419 176 174 274
OVERHEAD 91 55 16
INTEREST 171 18 10 167 247

ROYALTY 1641 1745 1198 762 272

SEVERANCETAXESTAXE 1536 1291 923 622 195

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 165 151 152 130 113

STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE 175 702 556 369 66
WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE 3314 861
FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE UH

PROFIT

PROFITPERBARREL

CONFIDENTIALPURSUANTTO
APUC ORDER422
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TABLE
TOTAL ALASKA PRODUCTION PROFIT

1969 THROUGH1987
MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

19731977

1977 1976 1975 1974 1973
REVENUE 1054 380 396 372 377

EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 53 16 16 16 16

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 64 16 15 10

EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE 25 25 25 25 25
OVERHEAD

INTEREST 177
ROYALTY 131 46 48 45 45
SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE 76 28 27 15 15
PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 31 12 13 13 13
STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE 49 23 24 24 24
FEDERALINCOME TAXESTAXE

PROFIT L14Q
PROFITPER BARREL

1969 1972

1972 1971 1970 1969
REVENUE 283 279 278 227

EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 16 16 17 14

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE
EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE 25 25 25 25
OVERHEAD
INTEREST

ROYALTY 34 34 34 27
SEVERANCETAXESTAXE 12
PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 13 10 14 13
STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE 17 17 17 13
FEDERALINCOME TAXESTAXE

PROFIT L1Q L1
PROFITPER BARREL 14

LESSLES THAN MILLION
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TAPSTAP PROFIT

THE TRANSALASKA PIPELINESYSTEMTAPSTAP IS OWNED BY THE PRUDHOE BAY

PRODUCERSPRODUCERIN LYH THE SAME PROPORTIONAS THEIR OWNERSHIPINTERESTIN THE

PRUDHOEBAYFIELD PROFITFROM TAPSTAP THEREFOREACCRUESACCRUE TO THE SAME PRODUCERSPRODUCER

TABLE SHOWSSHOW THE OVERALLREVENUESREVENUE EXPENSESEXPENSE AND PROFITFORTAPSTAP FROM 1978

THROUGH19872

TABLE
TOTAL ESTIMATED TAPSTAP PROFIT

BILLIONSBILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

REVENUE

EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION
OPERATINGAND

ADMINISTRATIVE

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE
STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE
FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE

PROFIT

PROFITPER BARREL

THE IONH OFTHESE ITEMSITEM ARE SHOWN IN FIGURE

FIGURE
TAPSTAP REVENUESREVENUE COSTSCOST AND PROFIT

BILLIONSBILLIONOFDOLLARSDOLLAR

ONEHALF YEAR OF IQTY DURING1977 WHEN TAPSTAP STARTED DOESDOE NOT HAVE
SIGNIFICANTEFFECTON THE RESULTSRESULT DATA FROM THATYEAR ARE UNAVAILABLE

337

40

38

58
17

12 BLIIIO

AQNOR

CTR NSESNSE
96

51

STATE SHARE
26
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YEARH COMPARISONOFTAPSTAP PROFITIS SHOWN IN TABLE

TABLE
ANNUAL TAPSTAP PROFIT

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

1983 THROUGH1987
1987 1986 1985 1984 1983

REVENUE 2765 3080 3578 3926 3899

EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 299 310 309 431 475
OPERATINGAND

ADMINISTRATIVE 255 343 247 387 483
INTEREST 150 440 411 570 579

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 147 164 168 171 165
STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE 57 55 73 71 66
FEDERALINCOME TAXESTAXE UH UH

PROFIT

PROFITPER BARREL

1978 TO 1982
1982 1981 1980 1979 1978

REVENUE 3896 3605 3554 2963 2394

EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 467 431 503 421 355
OPERATINGAND

ADMINISTRATIVE 498 474 435 330 381
INTEREST 648 681 720 771 846
PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 168 171 168 174 174
STATEINCOME TAXESTAXE 63 203 162 119 60
FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE UH UH UH

PROFIT

PROFIT PER BARREL
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SHARESSHARE

AT THE SUPERGIANTPRUDHOE BAY FIELD PRODUCERSPRODUCEREARNED 278 BILLION THE

STATE RECEIVED 238 BILLION FROM PRUDHOE BAY AND THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

RECEIVED 189 BILLION THISTHI IS SHOWN VISUALLYIN FIGURE THE NEARBYGIANT

KUPARUKLDH ADDED 13 BILLION TO PRODUCERPROFIT12 TO THE STATE AND 06

BILLION TOTHE FEDERAL GOVERNMENTSGOVERNMENTREVENUESREVENUE

IG
SHARESSHARE

PRUDHO BAY PRODUCTION
BILLIONSBILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR

FE

THE SHARINGFROM LL PRODUCTIONIN ALASKA BETWEEN 1969 AND 1987 IS SHOWN

IN FIGURE WITH 303 BILLIONTO THE PRODUCERSPRODUCER 267 BILLIONTO THE STATE AND

207 BILLIONTOTHE FEDERALGOVERNMENT

IG
SHARESSHARE

ALASKA PRODUCTION
BILLIONSBILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

FECERAI
20

RTSXMB519682

303
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TAPSTAP PROFITOF 124 BILLION WENT TO THE PRODUCERSPRODUCER26 BILLION WENT TO THE

STATE THROUGHPROPERTYAND INCOME TAXESTAXE AND 51 BILLION WENT TO THE FEDERAL

GOVERNMENTTHROUGHINCOME TAXESTAXE THISTHI DISTRIBUTIONIS SHOWN IN FIGURE

FIGURE
TAPSTAP SHARESSHARE

BILLIONSBILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

SUMMARY OF THE DISTRIBUTIONFORALLALASKA OIL OPERATIONSOPERATIONIS SHOWN IN FIGURE

THE 426 BILLION IN AFTERTAX PROFITTHAT ACCN TO THE OIL PRODUCERSPRODUCERCOMPARESCOMPARE

TO 293 BILLIONIN STATEOF ALASKA RECEIPTSRECEIPTFROM OIL INDUSTRYACTIVITIESACTIVITIE DURINGTHISTHI

PERIOD DURINGTHE SAME PERIODFEDERAL GOVERNMENTRECEIPTSRECEIPTWERE 258 BILLION

FROM THESE ITIESITIE FIGURE SHOWSSHOW THE RELATIONSHIPBETWEEN INDUSTRYPROFITAND

THESTATE AND FEDERALRECEIPTSRECEIPTFROMOILINDUSTRYREVENUESREVENUE

FIGURE
SHARESSHARE

ALL ALASKA PRODUCTION AND TRANSPORTATION
BILLIONSBILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

CONFIDENTIALPURSUANTTO
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ITIO BENEFITSBENEFIT OF ANS OIL

ANS PRODUCERSPRODUCERRECEIVE PROFITSPROFITFROM ALASKA OIL OUTSIDE OF ALASKA WHICH

PROVIDESPROVIDEAN ADDITIONAL BONUSBONU BEYONDWHAT IT WOULD COST IF THEYHAD TO PURCHASE

IMPORTEDOIL AN ADDITIONAL PROFITOF APPROXIMATELY07 BILLION WENT TO THE

PRODUCERSPRODUCERTHROUGHTHE OPERATION THE US DEPARTMENTOF ENERGYCRUDE OIL

ENTITLEMENTSENTITLEMENT PROGRAM PRODUCERSPRODUCER ARE BELIEVED TO EARN ADDITIONAL PROFITTHROUGH

THE REFININGOF ANS CRUDE BECAUSE AMONG OTHER THINGSTHING THEYHAVE ACCESSACCES TO

SECURE SOURCE OF CRUDE OIL THEYDID NOT HAVE THE ANS CRUDE IT WOULD BE

NECESSARY FORTHEM TO ACQUIRECRUDE FROM FOREIGNSOURCESSOURCE

OTHERSOTHER ESTIMATE THATPROFITSPROFITON TANKER OPERATIONSOPERATIONAND TRANSPANAMA SHIPMENT

ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE ADDED BETWEEN 25 AND 100 PROFITPER BARRELOF ANS CRUDE PRODUCED

THESE ADDITIONAL PROFITSPROFITWOULD HAVE BEEN RECEIVED ON THE NEARLY BILLION BARRELSBARREL

OF ANS PRODUCTIONTHESE ADDED PROFITSPROFITARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE 426 BILLION OF

TOTALOIL INDUSTRYPROFITIN ALASKA COVERED IN THISTHI REPORT

INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT MADE ON THE ALASKA NORTH SLOPE

FIGURE SHOWSSHOW THE RELATIVE AMOUNTSAMOUNT OF MONEY INVESTED IN PROJECTSPROJECTTO

PRODUCEANS CRUDE THE GREATESTINVESTMENT WAS 94 BILLION IN TAPSTAP THE

TOTALINVESTMENT TO DATE IN PRUDHOE BAY WAS 87 BILLION THISTHI INCLUDESINCLUDE THE

WATERFLOODPROJECTAND THE MISCIBLE GAS INJECTIONPROJECTAS WELL AS INFIELD DRILLING

THE INVESTMENT IN KUPARUKWAS 43 BILLION WHICH INCLUDESINCLUDE AMOUNTSAMOUNT FORTHE NEWLY

INSTALLEDWATERFICODPROJECTTHAT HAD NOT BEEN IN OPERATIONDURINGTHE PERIODOF

THISTHI STUDY ME POINT COST 575 MILLION ENDICOTT AND USBUME EACH COST

APPROXIMATELYONE BILLION DOLLARSDOLLAR AS OF THE END OF 1987 POINT HAD BEEN

SHUT IN WHILE ENDICOTTAND USBUME HAD JUSTBEGUNOPERATIONSOPERATIONTOO RECENTLYTO

HAVE SIGNIFICANTIMPACTON THE REVENUE NUMBERSNUMBER REPORTEDHERE THE

INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT MADE IN COOK INLET DUNNGTHISTHI PERIODWERE NOT SIGNIFICANTRELATIVE TO

THE ANS INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT DURINGTHISTHI PERIOD

CONFIDENTIALPURSUANTTO
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IG
ANS EQNTE

BILLIONSBILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

YEAR
1987

1987
1987

1986

1985
1984

1983

1981

1980

1979
1977

1977

1976

1976

CONFIDENTIALPURSUANT TO

APUC ORDER

GAS
KUPARUKERQ
LCOT
USBUME

LANQT
ON POINT

IQFO
KUPARUK
PRUDHOEDRILLING
PRUDHOEDRILLING
PRUDHOEDRILLING
OQE
TAPSTAP
PRUDHOE

AMOUNT
720
900

1000
1000

720
570

2000
3400
1100

250
250

1850
4700
1850
4700

RTSXMB 519685

SE

34

ME

TABLE 10 SHOWSSHOW THE TIMINGOF THE TMEQN IN PRUDHO BAYAND OTHERANS
PROJECTSPROJECTTOGETHERWITH AN ESTIMATE OF THE TIMINGOF THE INVESTMENTIN TAPSTAP
THESE MENTH TIMINGSTIMINGARE BASED ON NF FROMTHEPRODUCERSPRODUCERAND MAY
RIOTBE EXACT

TABLE 10
ANS STMEN

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR
ECT

AMOUNTSAMOUNT WERE SPENTOVER THE IOD 1969 THROUGH1977 WITH THE MAJORITYOF THE FUNDSFUND SPENTLATERIN THE CONSTRUCTIONPHASEOFTHE PROJECT

T330001 16
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CASH FLOWSFLOW CAN BE RELATED TO THESE INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT TO COMPUTE RATE OF RETURN

ON THE INVESTMENT IN ALASKA ASSUMINGTHE ENTIRE INVESTMENT WAS MADE WITH

EQUITYFUNDSFUND CASH FLOWSFLOW ARE DEEMED EQUALTO PROFITPLUSPLU DEPRECIATIONAND

INTEREST SCHEDULEOF THESE ALLEQUITYCASH FLOWSFLOW IS SHOWN IN TABLE

TABLE 11

ALLEQUITYCASH FLOWSFLOW

MILLIONSMILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR
CASH FLOWSFLOW NET

YEAR INVESTMENT PRODUCTION TAPSTAP CASH FLOW

1987 2620 3542 1675 2597
1986 1000 2793 2518 4311
1985 720 4719 2106 6105
1984 570 5512 2687 7629
1983 2000 4770 2511 5281
1982 4321 2365 6686
1981 4500 4168 2158 1826
1980 250 3764 2172 5686
1979 250 3673 2211 5634
1978 1151 1771 2922
1977 6550 655 5895
1976 6550 6550

THE EQUIVALENTRATE OF RETURN EARNED ON THISTHI STREAM OF CASH FLOWSFLOW AFTERTAX IS

AS IT HAPPENED SUBSTANTIALPORTIONOF THE INVESTMENT WAS FINANCED WITH

BORROWED MONIESMONIE THE 1978 SOHIO ANNUAL REPORTTO SHAREHOLDERSSHAREHOLDER INDICATED THAT

75 OF THE COMPANYSCOMPANY FUNDSFUND WERE FROM DEBT IN THISTHI CASE THE INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT IN

1976 AND 1977 AS SHOWN IN TABLE WOULD BE 1638 NET EACH YEAR THISTHI IS

25 OF THE INVESTMENT OUTFLOWSOUTFLOW IN THOSE YEARSYEAR THE REMAINDER WOULD HAVE BEEN

FINANCED WITH DEBT INTERESTEXPENSE WOULD BE INCURREDON THISTHI DEBT AND THE DEBT

WOULD HAVE TO BE REPAID THE CASH FLOW DATA IN TABLE 12 IS THE PROFITPLUSPLU

DEPRECIATION THESE CASH FLOWSFLOW INCLUDE DEDUCTION FOR INTEREST EXPENSE

ASSUMINGTHAT ALLOF THE CASH FLOWSFLOW WERE USED TO PAY OF THE DEBT AS QUICKLYAS

POSSIBLETHE LOAN REPAYMENTWOULD HAVE CONSUMED ALLOF THE CASH FLOWSFLOW IN 1978
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THROUGH1979 AND LL BUT 2131 MILLION IN 1980 THE NET CASH FLOWSFLOW IN EACH YEAR

ARE SHOWN IN COLUMN OFTABLE 123

TABLE 12
CASH FLOWSFLOW WITH 75 BORROWING

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

NET
CASH FLOW CASH

INVESTMENT PRODUCTION TAPSTAP ROW

2620 3350 1525 2255
1986 1000 2610 2078 3688
1985 720 4536 1695 5511
1984 570 5364 2117 6911
1983 2000 4620 1932 4552
1982 4150 1717 5867
1981 4500 4150 1477 1127
1980 250 3754 1452 2131
1979 250 3506 1440
1978 903 925
1977 6550 478 1160
1976 6550 1637

THE RATE OFRETURNIMPLIEDFROM THE STREAM OF CASH FLOWSFLOW SHOWN IN TABLE 12 IS

437

REINVESTMENT OF ALASKA PROFIT

QUESTIONOFIMPORTANCETO ALASKA IS WHAT HAPPENSHAPPEN TO THE PROFITEARNED FROM

OIL ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE IN ALASKA IT HAS BEEN NECESSARY FORTHE INDUSTRYTO MAKE CERTAIN

INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT TO MAXIMIZE PRODUCTIONFROM THE PRUDHOE BAY FIELD INITIAL

INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT ARE SHOWN IN 1976 AND 1977 IN TABLE 10 REINVESTMENTSREINVESTMENT ARE SHOWN

IN TABLE 10 FOR THE YEARSYEAR 1978 THROUGH1987 IN ADDITION THE INDUSTRYHAS

REINVESTED THROUGHEXPLORATION

REINVESTMENTSREINVESTMENT SHOWN IN TABLE 10 ARE ADDED TO EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE TO

OBTAIN TOTAL REINVESTMENTSREINVESTMENT FOR THE PERIOD 1978 THROUGH1987 THESE

REINVESTMENTSREINVESTMENT ARE SHOWN IN THE FIRSTCOLUMN OF LEH 13 FOR THE YEARSYEAR 1978

REPAYMENTSREPAYMENT TOOK PLACEOVER LONGERIM IOD BUT IT IS NOT FEASIBLE IT THISTHI PROJECTTO

DETERMINE ACTUALREPAYMENTDATESDATE TOTANS INVESTMENTRELATED DEBT THISTHI LH ASSUMESASSUME EARLIER
REPAYMENTBUT ALSO INDUDESINDUDE THE LATERINTERESTCOSTSCOST REPORTEDBYTHE PRODUCERSPRODUCERTHE NET EFFECTOF
THISTHI IS TO UNDERSTATETHE RATE OFRETURN

CONFIDENTIALPURSUANTTO
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THROUGH1987 THESE REINVESTMENTSREINVESTMENT ARE COMPAREDTO CASH FLOWSFLOW RECEIVED FROM

ALASKA OIL OPERATIONSOPERATION THESE CASH FLOWSFLOW ARE EQUALTO PROFITPLUSPLU DEPRECIATIONAND

EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE THEY ARE SHOWN AS THE THIRD AND FOURTHCOLUMNSCOLUMN IN TABLE

13 EACH SH RATIOOF REINVESTMENT TO CASH FLOWSFLOW IS SHOWN IN THE LASTCOLUMN OF

TABLE 13

TABE 13
REINVESTMENT AND REINVESTMENT FLOWSFLOW

MILLIONSMILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR
RE CASH FLOWSFLOW REINVESTMENT

YEAR IORQIH TAPSTAP TOTAL RATIO

1987 2908 3638 1525 5163 5632

1986 1288 2898 2078 2588

1985 1234 5050 1695 6745 1830

1984 828 5622 7739 1070

1983 2818 5438 1932 7370 3824

1982 647 4797 1717 6514 993

1981 4919 4569 1477 6046 8136

1980 426 3930 1452 5382 792

1979 424 3680 1440 5120 828

1978 274 1177 925 2102 1304

TABLE 13 INDICATESINDICATE THAT 278 OF THE CASH FLOWSFLOW FROM OIL AND GAS INDUSTRY

ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE IN ALASKA WAS REINVESTED IN ALASKA THE REINVESTMENT IS SHOWN

GRAPHICALLYIN FIGURE10

RTSXMB 519688
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FIGURE10
REINVESTMENT IN ALASKA BY YEARSYEAR

BILLIONSBILLIONOF DOLLARSDOLLAR

CASH FLOWSFLOW REINVESTMENT

THE LAT BETWEEN THE PERCENTAGEOF FUNDSFUND REINVESTED IN ALASKA OIL

PROJECTSPROJECTAND THOSE WHICH FLOWOUTSIDE IS SHOWN IN EH 11
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FIGURE11
FQLH REINVESTMENT OF IL INDUSTRYFLOWSFLOW

PERCENTAGE

HOURLY PROFIT RATE

LOOKING AT THESE PROFITSPROFIT AS AN HOURLYEARNINGSEARNING NUMBER MAY BNNG THE

AMOUNTSAMOUNT INTO BETTER PERSPECTIVEAFTERTAX PROFITSPROFITHAVE BEEN EARNED BY THE

PRODUCERSPRODUCERAT THE RATE OF 463144 PER HOUR TWENTYFOURHOURSHOUR PER DAY FOREACH

DAYOFTHE FIRSTTEN AND ONEHALF YEARSYEAR OF ANS PRODUCTION

ITIVI OF IMAT

WHERE POSSIBLE THE IF ASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTION USED TO DEVELOPTHESE PROFIT

ESTIMATESESTIMATE WERE STUDIED IN MORE DETAIL TO SEE HOW SENSITIVE THE PROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE

WERE TO THE DIFFERENTASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTIONWHEN IN DOUBT CONSERVATIVEAPPROACHWAS

TAKEN TOTALOF 75 BILLION IN POTENTIALPROFITINCREASESINCREASE RELATED TO ASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTION
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THAT WERE RESOLVED IN FAVOR OF CONSERVATISM WAS IGNOREDBYCONTRAST TOTALOF

BILLIONIN POTENTIALPROFITDECREASESDECREASE RELATEDTO ASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTION WERE ALSO IGNORED

AFTER CONSIDENNGTHE IMPACTOF ALL POTENTIALADJUSTMENTSADJUSTMENTDUE TO THE

ASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTION USED IN THE REPORT THE RANGE OF PROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE RUNSRUN FROM

MINIMUM OF 41 BILLIONTO MAXIMUM OF 47 BILLION THE 426 BILLION REPORTED
HEREIS AT THE LOW END OFTHISTHI RANGE
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TECHNICAL DISCUSSION

THE PROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE REPORTEDIN THISTHI REPORTWERE DEVELOPEDFROM PUBLICLY

AVAILABLE INFORMATION ABOUT OIL INDUSTRYACTIVITIESACTIVITIE IN ALASKA ALTHOUGH

SUBSTANTIAL AMOUNT OF INFORMATIONEXISTSEXIST ABOUT OIL INDUSTRYACTIVITIESACTIVITIE IN ALASKA

COMPLETEPICTUREOF PROFITFROM ALASKA ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE IS NOT PUBLISHEDIN ANY KNOWN

REFERENCE ASSEMBLING REPORTON OIL INDUSTRYPROFITREQUIRESREQUIRE GATHERING

INFORMATION FROM NUMBER OF DIFFERENT SOURCESSOURCE PIECINGTOGETHERAN OVERALL

PICTUREOF PROFITAND CROSSCHECKINGTHE ESTIMATE OBTAINED IN THISTHI MANNER WITH

OTHER DATA SOURCESSOURCE IN THE END THE PROFITESTIMATE SHOULD BE QUITECLOSE TO THE

ACTUAL RESULTSRESULT

THROUGHOUTTHISTHI REPORTTHE TERMSTERM APPROXIMATEAND ESTIMATE APPEAR QUITE

FREQUENTLYTHESE TERMSTERM ARE NECESSARY BECAUSE PUBLICDATA DO RIOTEXIST WHICH

WOULD ENABLE ONE TO COMPUTE ALASKA PROFITPRECISELYTHE APPROACHTAKEN HERE

WHEN THERE ARE QUESTIONSQUESTIONABOUT AMOUNTSAMOUNT IS TO TAKE THE CONSERVATIVE APPROACH

THE PROFITREPORTEDTHEN WILLREPRESENTTHE LOW END OF THE RANGE THISTHI SECTION OF

THE REPORTPROVIDESPROVIDEDETAILSDETAIL ON HOW THE PIECESPIECE OF THE PUZZLEWERE ASSEMBLED AND

HOW THE RESULTINGPROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE WERE CROSSCROS CHECKED AFTERALLOF THISTHI SOME

QUESTIONSQUESTION STILLREMAIN THE EFFECTOF THESE REMAININGQUESTIONSQUESTION IS COVERED IN

SECTION OFTHISTHI TECHNICAL DISCUSSION

APPROACH TO INGH ALASKA OIL COMPANY PROFIT

IN ITS MOST FUNDAMENTAL FORM PROFITIS THE AMOUNT THAT IS LEFT OVER FROM

REVENUESREVENUE AFTERPAYINGALLEXPENSESEXPENSE INCLUDINGINCOME TAXESTAXE AND AN ALLOWANCE FOR

THE COST OF THE INITIAL INVESTMENT IN ACCOUNTINGTERMSTERM ESTIMATION OF PROFIT

BECOMESBECOME MORE COMPLEXBECAUSE ACCOUNTANTSACCOUNTANT MUST RELATEREVENUESREVENUE TO EXPENSESEXPENSE

THAT OCCUR IN DIFFERENT TIMESTIME ACCOUNTINGPROFITSPROFITTHEREFORE ARE BASED ON AN
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ANALYSISANALYSIOF TRANSACTIONSTRANSACTION THAT TOOK PLACEIN THE PASTWITH APPROPRIATEADJUSTMENTSADJUSTMENT

TO DETERMINE THE PROFITATTRIBUTABLETO SPECIFICPERIODOF TIME IN THISTHI REPORTPROFIT

FROM ALASKA OIL INDUSTRYACTIVITIESACTIVITIE ARE ESTIMATED OVER THE PERIOD1969 THROUGH

19871

ALASKA OIL PRODUCERSPRODUCEREARN PROFITFROM THE PRODUCTIONTRANSPORTATIONAND SALE

CRUDE THE PRIMARYSOURCESSOURCE OF THESE PROFITSPROFITARE PRODUCTIONFROM PRUDHOE

BAYFIELD ON THE ALASKA NORTH SLOPEANS AND TAPSTAP

COMPANY ENGAGEDIN ALASKA OIL ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE CAN ESTIMATE ITS OWN PROFITRATHER

READILYBY EXTRACTINGTRANSACTION DATA FROM ITS OWN BOOKSBOOK AND BY MAKING

APPROPRIATEADJUSTMENTSADJUSTMENT TO MAKE SUCH AN ESTIMATE FROM THE OUTSIDE IS MUCH

MORE COMPLEXBECAUSE SIGNIFICANTPORTIONOF COMPANY DATA IS KEPTPRIVATE

HENCE IT IS NECESSARY TO IDENTIFYTHAT INFORMATION WHICH IS PUBLICAND PIECE

TOGETHERPICTUREOF THE PROFITABILITYOF ALASKA OIL OPERATIONSOPERATION THISTHI TASK REQUIRESREQUIRE

OBTAININGAS MUCH INFORMATION AS POSSIBLEAND THEN MAKINGASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTION ABO

THE MISSINGDATA AND WHERE POSSIBLE CROSSCHECKINGTHE RESULTSRESULT WITH OTHER

PUBLICDATA SOURCESSOURCE THISTHI IS THE PROCESSPROCES FOLLOWEDTO DEVELOPTHE PROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE

REPORTEDHERE

FOR EXAMPLESTANDARD OIL COMPANYOF OHIO FORMERLYIO NOW BP

AMERICA INCLUDESINCLUDE SECTION IN ITS CORPORATEANNUAL REPORTTHAT STATESSTATE ITS PROFIT

FROM ALASKA OIL PRODUCTIONOPERATIONSOPERATION SEE APPENDIX FOR AN EXAMPLEOF THISTHI

DISCLOSURE IF EVERY OTHER PRODUCEROBTAINED THE SAME REVENUESREVENUE PER BARREL OF

CRUDE OIL AND INCURRED THE SAME COSTSCOST TO PRODUCETHAT OIL ONE COULD PROJECTFROM

THE SOHIO DATATO ALLALASKA PRODUCTIONHOWEVERTHISTHI APPROACHCANNOT BE USED

BECAUSE IS WIDELYKNOWN THAT SOHIO SELLSSELL MOST OF ITS ANS CRUDE ON THE US

GULFCOAST WHEREASWHEREA OTHERPRODUCERSPRODUCERSELLTHEIRCRUDE OIL ON THE US WEST COAST

IEH ACCOUNTINGSTANDARDSSTANDARD BOARD STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACCOUNTINGCONCEPTSCONCEPTNO
PARSPAR 12 AND 5662 FOR COMPREHENSIVEIS OFPROFITCONCEPTSCONCEPT
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PRICESPRICE IN THE TWO MARKETSMARKET DIFFER ACCORDINGTO BARCLAYSBARCLAYDE ZOETE WEDD 1988

US WEST COAST PRICESPRICE ARE ABOUT LOWERTHAN THE GULF COAST BUT IT COSTSCOST ABOUT

245 MORE TO SHIP BARRELOF CRUDE OILTO THE GULFCOAST TO OBTAIN REVENUESREVENUE FOR

ALL PRODUCERSPRODUCERIT IS NECESSARYTO ADJUSTSOHIO REVENUESREVENUE BY TAKINGACCOUNT OF THE

DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE IN CRUDE OIL VALUESVALUE THISTHI IS ONE OFTHE MANY ADJUSTMENTSADJUSTMENTNECESSARY TO

OBTAIN AN ESTIMATE OFPROFIT

THE MORE ASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTIONTHAT NEED TO BE MADE THE MORE QUESTIONSQUESTIONTHAT WILL

ANSE ABOUT THE PROFITNUMBER THAT IS OBTAINED HOWEVER THERE ARE ALTERNATE

SOURCESSOURCE OF INFORMATIONTHAT CAN BE USED TO COMPARE SIGNIFICANTPORTIONOF THE

DATA USED TO COMPUTEPROFITTO THE EXTENT THAT THESE ALTERNATE SOURCESSOURCE ARE

CONSISTENTTHE COMPUTEDPROFITSPROFITWILLBE MORE RELIABLE THE MOST IMPORTANTITEM IN

THE PROFITEQUATIONIS REVENUE FORTUNATELYESTIMATESESTIMATE OF PRODUCERSPRODUCERCAN BE

CHECKED AGAINSTALASKA SEVERANCE TAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION FOR MOST OF THE PERIOD

COVERED BY THISTHI REPORTTHE ALASKA SEVERANCE TAX IS STATED AS 15 OF THE VALUE OF

PRODUCERSPRODUCER PRODUCTIONSUBJECTTO CERTAIN ADJUSTMENTSADJUSTMENT THISTHI IMPLIESIMPLIE THAT FOR

PRODUCTIONSUBJECTTO THE 15 RATE AN AMOUNT EQUALTO 15 OF PRODUCTION

REVENUE SHOULD APPROXIMATETHE REPORTEDSEVERANCE TAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION BY THE STATE

OF ALASKA SIMILAR COMPARISONSCOMPARISONCAN BE MADE FOR PRODUCTIONSUBJECTTO OTHER

SEVERANCE TAX RATESRATE

IN ADDITION THE ESTIMATE INCLUDED IN THISTHI REPORTIS NOT THE ONLYESTIMATE OF OIL

INDUSTRYPROFITIN ALASKA FINANCIAL ANALYSTSANALYSTAND OTHERSOTHER HAVE FROM TIME TO TIME

ESTIMATED PROFITFROM ALASKA OIL INDUSTRYACTIVITIESACTIVITIE SEE APPENDICESAPPENDICE AND FOR

EXAMPLESEXAMPLE THE NUMBERSNUMBER REPORTEDHERE HAVE BEEN CHECKED TO THE EXTENT

POSSIBLEWITH OTHERDATA SOURCESSOURCE

NOT ALLOFTHE NUMBERSNUMBER CAN BE CHECKED AND MANY OF THE ALTERNATEINFORMATION

SOURCESSOURCE USE DIFFERENTBASESBASE FORREPORTINGTHEIRDATA THE LASTPARTOF SECTION OF

RTSXMB 519698
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THISTHI REPORTDISCUSSESDISCUSSE THE EFFECTSEFFECT THAT SUBSTANTIAL QUESTIONSQUESTION RAISED BY THE

ESTIMATION PROCESSPROCES ARE LYH TO HAVE ON THE TOTALESTIMATED PROFIT AS NOTED IN

THISTHI REPORTMOST OF THE EFFECTSEFFECT ARE QUITESMALL THISTHI IS AN UNAVOIDABLE PROBLEM

INDEED IT IS VERY LIKELYTHAT PRODUCERSPRODUCERARE UNABLE TO ESTIMATE THEIR OWN PROFITSPROFIT

DOWN TO THE LASTCENT BECAUSE OF THE ASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTIONTHAT THEYMAKE IN DEVELOPING

THEIR PROFITNUMBERSNUMBER THE POINTIS THAT THE ESTIMATE DEVELOPEDHERE IS ON

BALANCE CONSISTENT WITH OTHER ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF PROFITSPROFITEARNED IN ALASKA INDEED THE

TOTALEFFECTOF QUESTIONSQUESTIONABOUT ALTERNATETREATMENTSTREATMENT IS THATTHE PROFITREPORTEDHERE

IS ON THE CONSERVATIVE SIDE ONE MAY PERHAPSPERHAP ARGUETHATTOTALPROFITIS BILLION

HIGHEROR LOWERTHAN THISTHI ESTIMATE BUT SUCH DEBATE SHOULD NOT DETRACT FROM THE

VALIDITYOF THE OVERALLPICTUREPRESENTEDHERE

THE FIRSTPARTOF THISTHI REPORTDEVELOPSDEVELOP ESTIMATED REVENUESREVENUE FROM PRODUCTION

ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE ESSENTIALLYTHE GROSSGROS RECEIPTSRECEIPTFROM OPERATIONSOPERATIONTHISTHI REPORTFOCUSESFOCUSE ON

THE REVENUESREVENUE THAT ACCRUE TO THE PRODUCERSPRODUCER NET OF ROYALTYTHISTHI IS DEFINED AS

WORKINGINTERESTREVENUE TO CALCULATEWORKINGINTERESTREVENUE IT IS NECESSARY

TO KNOW PRODUCTIONAND THE VALUE OF EACH BARRELOF PRODUCTIONTHOSE MATTERSMATTER

ARE DISCUSSED IN SECTION UNDER

SECTION COVERSCOVER THE EXPENSESEXPENSE THAT MUST BE DEDUCTED FROM REVENUESREVENUE TO

OBTAIN PROFITFORTHISTHI PROJECTTHESE EXPENSESEXPENSE LUDE DEPRECIATIONSEVERANCE

TAXESTAXE OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE OVERHEAD

AND INTEREST EACH OF THESE ITEMSITEM IS DISCUSSED IN TURN BOTH THE STATE OF ALASKA

AND THE US GOVERNMENTLEVYTAXESTAXE ON INCOME AS DEFINED IN THEIR LAWSLAW THESE

ARE EXPENSESEXPENSE FOR ACCOUNTINGPURPOSESPURPOSE AND ARE ALSO PRESENTEDIN SECTION II

ROYALTIESROYALTIEARE ELIMINATED FROM REVENUESREVENUE REPORTEDBY OIL AND GAS PRODUCERSPRODUCER IN

SECTION ROYALTIESROYALTIEARE INCLUDED AS SEPARATELINE ITEM TO DETERMINE BOTHTHE

WORKINGINTEREST REVENUESREVENUE AND TOTALREVENUESREVENUE
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THE THIRD SECTION OF THE REPORTGIVESGIVE THE DETAILED STATEMENTSSTATEMENT OF PROFITFOR

PRUDHOE BAY KUPARUKAND ALLALASKA PRODUCTIONTHISTHI SECTIONALSO INCLUDESINCLUDE

DISCUSSION OF THE SENSITIVITYOF THE PROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE TO COST ESTIMATESESTIMATE MISSING

DATA VARIOUSVARIOU ALLOCATIONSALLOCATION AND OTHERFACTORSFACTOR ON THE PROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE

THE FOURTHSECTION OF THE REPORTSHOWSSHOW THE PROFITEARNED FROM TAPSTAP HERE IT

IS REASONABLE TO RELYEXTENSIVELYON SOHIO PIPELINE COMPANYSCOMPANY DISCLOSURESDISCLOSURE

OTHERDATA SOURCESSOURCE GENERALLYCONFIRM THE SOHIO PIPELINEINFORMATION

EACH PARTOF THISTHI TECHNICAL DISCUSSION IS DESIGNEDTO PROVIDEFURTHERDETAIL

ABOUT THE WAY THE DATA PRESENTEDIN THE REPORTWAS DEVELOPED TO THE EXTENT

POSSIBLETHE REPORTFOLLOWSFOLLOW ACCOUNTINGPRACTICESPRACTICEAND CONVENTIONSCONVENTION THAT ENABLE ONE

TO OBTAIN REASONABLE ESTIMATE OF THE PROFITABILITYOF ALASKASALASKA OIL INDUSTRY

ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE THE RESUTTINGESTIMATESESTIMATE GIVEAN ACCURATE ALTHOUGHNOT EXACT PICTUREOF

THE PROFITABILITYOFALASKASALASKA OILINDUSTRYOPERATIONSOPERATION

PROFITHAS BEEN ESTIMATED FORPWDHOE BAY KUPARUK ALL ALASKA PRODUCTION

AND TAPSTAP AFTER MAKINGALL OF THE CALCULATIONSCALCULATION AND CROSSCHECKINGAVAILABLE

DATA TOTALOIL INDUSTRYPROFITIN ALASKA IS ESTIMATED AS 426 BILLION THISTHI INCLUDESINCLUDE

278 BILLION FROM PRUDHOE BAY 13 BILLION FROM KUPARUKAND 124 BILLION FROM

TAPSTAP AN ADDITIONAL 11 BILLION WAS EARNED ELSEWHERE IN ALASKA

AFTERLOOKINGAT THE EFFECTSEFFECT OF ALLOF THE ESTIMATESESTIMATE MADE ON REPORTEDPROFIT

RANGE WITHIN WHICH THE ACTUAL NUMBER IS LIKELYTO FALLCAN BE DEVELOPEDTHE LOW

END OF THISTHI RANGE IS 41 BILLION AND THE HIGHEND IS 47 BILLION THE ESTIMATED

PROFITOF 426 BILLION REPORTEDHERE IS IN THE LOW END OF THISTHI CONSERVATIVE

ESTIMATED RANGE

FINALLYREPORTEDPROFITIS BASED ON PUBLICINFORMATIONWHICH WAS AVAILABLEAT

THE TIME THISTHI REPORTWAS WRITTEN IT IS ENTIRELYPOSSIBLETHAT DATA NOT AVAILABLE
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COULDAFFECTTHE ANALYSISANALYSI ANYSUCH DATA WOULD BE WELCOMED TO ADVANCE THE GOAL

OFOBTAINING MORE PRECISEESTIMATE OF ALASKA OIL INDUSTRYPROFIT
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PRODUCTION REVENUESREVENUE

PRODUCTION ESTIMATESESTIMATE

PRODUCTION ESTIMATESESTIMATE FOR CRUDE OIL AND LH GAS WERE OBTAINED FROM

DIFFERENTDATA SOURCESSOURCE AND COMPARED SINCE THE FOUNDATIONOF REPORTEDPROFIT

DEPENDSDEPEND ON PRODUCTIONESTIMATESESTIMATE IT IS IMPORTANTTO NOTE HOW THE ESTIMATESESTIMATE

COMPARE MOREOVER EACH COMPANYSCOMPANY REPORTEDACCOUNTINGDATA ARE BASED ON ITS

PRODUCTIONESTIMATESESTIMATE THUSTHU THE PRODUCTIONDATA ARE NEEDED FORMAKINGCERTAIN

COMPUTATIONSCOMPUTATIONFROMCOMPANY REPORTSREPORT THE ESTIMATESESTIMATE FORCRUDEOILARE DISCUSSED

FIRSTIN THISTHI SECTIONFOLLOWEDBY THE ESTIMATESESTIMATE FORNATURALGAS

CRUD OIL PRODUCTION ESTIMATESESTIMATE WERE OBTAINED FROM THE CORPORATEANNUAL

REPORTSREPORTOF ARCO SOHIO AND BP AMERICA THE ALASKA OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION

COMMISSION STATISTICALSERIESSERIE DEGOLYERAND MACNAUGHTONSMACNAUGHTON20TH CENTUTY

PETROLEUMSTATISTICSSTATISTIC 1987 AND THE LH PETROLEUM ENCYCLOPEDIAAS

WELL AS FROM THE US ENERGYSTATISTICSSTATISTIC SOURCEBOOK 1988 AS SHOWN BELOW THE

ESTIMATESESTIMATE PROVIDEDBY EACH OF THESE SOURCESSOURCE DIFFER WFTH RESPECTTO THE TIME

PERIODSPERIOD COVEREDTHE LEVELOFDETAIL AND THE VOLUMESVOLUME OF PRODUCTION

THE PRODUCERSPRODUCERCORPORATEANNUAL REPORTSREPORT PRESENTPRODUCTIONINFORMATION IN

TERMSTERM OF BARRELSBARREL PER DAY OF PRODUCTIONTHE DATA AS REPORTEDBY EACH COMPANY

ARE SHOWN IN TABLE

ARCO PRESENTEDSEPARATEINFORMATION ON THE PRODUCTIONFROM PRUDHOE BAY

KUPARUKAND LISBUME FOR THE YEARSYEAR 1980 THROUGH1987 FROM 1978 ON

SOHIOBP PRESENTEDDATA FORALLOF ITS ALASKA OPERATIONSOPERATION PRIORTO 1982 VIRTUALLY

ALL OF SOHIOBPSSOHIOBP PRODUCTIONWAS FROM THE PRUDHOE BAY FIELD THESE DATA

FACILITATEDOBTAININGPRODUCTIONESTIMATESESTIMATE FOREACH OFTHOSE FIELDSFIELD
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TABLE

COMPANYT1T PRODUCTION DATA

000 BARRELSBARREL PER DAY

ARCO REPORTSREPORT
YEAR PRUDHOE KUPARUK LISBUME SOHIOBP
1987 3249 1220 150 8272

1986 3069 1099 41 7064
1985 3049 949 85 6997
1984 3261 717 89 6179
1983 3364 699 100 5948
1982 2924 618 NA 6766
1981 2755 21 NA 6982
1980 2747 6964
1979 2486 5908
1978 2133 5068
1977 2133 1438
1976
1975

BP AMERICA DATA

LOH DATA BP AMERICA REPORTED7814 THOUSAND LSH PER DAY
SH TOTALMASKSMASK PRODUCTION

THE DATA REPORTEDIN TABLE WERE CONVERTED TO AN ANNUAL NUMBER BY

MULTIPLYINGTHE DAILYFIGURESFIGUREBY365 THE COMPANY STATISTICSSTATISTIC WERE THEN IV BY

THE COMPANYSCOMPANY PROPORTIONATESHARE IN PRODUCTIONTO ARRIVEAT AN ESTIMATE OF TOTAL

PRODUCTIONBASED ON EACH COMPANY ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENTSADJUSTMENTWERE MADE FORTHE

1982 REDETERMINATION OF EACH COMPANYSCOMPANY PRUDHOEBAYSHARE OF PRODUCTIONTHE

ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF TOTAL PRUDHOE BAY PRODUCTIONBASED ON ARCOSARCO AND SOHIOBPSSOHIOBP

CORPORATEDISCLOSURESDISCLOSURE ARE IN THE FIRSTTWO COLUMNSCOLUMN OF TABLE BELOW THE

ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF TOTALKUPARUKPRODUCTIONBASED ON ARCOSARCO CORPORATEDISCLOSURESDISCLOSURE ARE

IN THE FIRSTCOLUMN TABLE LOW THE CORPORATEDISCLOSURESDISCLOSURE GIVE THE

COMPANYSCOMPANY WORKINGINTERESTPRODUCTIONNET OF ROYAFTY

THE ALASKA OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION PROVIDESPROVIDE GROSSGROS PRODUCTION

BY FIELD FOR ALL YEARSYEAR COVERED BY THISTHI STUDY THE INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM

ENCYCLOPEDIAREPORTSREPORTGROSSGROS PRODUCTIONFROM MAJORFIELDSFIELD BYYEAR HOWEVERTHE

ENCYCLOPEDIAIS NOT COMPLETEIN CERTAIN YEARSYEAR IT DOESDOE NOT SHOW ALLFIELDSFIELD
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THE LYER AND MACNAUGHTONSTATISTICSSTATISTIC ARE BASED ON THE US

DEPARTMENTOF ENERGYREPORTSREPORTAND SHOW GROSSGROS PRODUCTIONFROM ALASKA THEYDO

NOT SHOW PRODUCTIONFROM SPECIFICLDS

THE US ENERGYSTATISTICSSTATISTIC SOURCEBOOKDATA SHOW TOTALANS PRODUCTIONFOR

1981 THROUGH1987 AND TOTALALASKA PRODUCTIONFORPRIORYEARSYEAR AN ASSUMED 18

ROYALTYINTEREST WAS DEDUCTED FROM THISTHI NUMBER TO ARRIVE AT AN ESTIMATE OF ANS

WORKINGINTEREST PRODUCTIONPRODUCTION FROM KUPARUKAND IS BASED ON

SH DISCLOSURESDISCLOSUREWERE DEDUCTED TO ARRIVE AT AN ESTIMATE OF PRUDHOE BAY

PRODUCTIONTHESE DATA ARE IN COLUMN OFTABLE

THE ESTIMATESESTIMATE PRESENTEDUNDER EACH METHOD DIFFERED TO TEST THE DIFFERENT

ESTIMATESESTIMATE FOR REASONABLENESSREASONABLENES TAPSTAP AND KUPARUKPIPELINETHROUGHPUTSTHROUGHPUTWERE

ANALYZED THISTHI ANALYSISANALYSI IS BASED ON THE ASSUMPTIONTHAT ALL OF KUPARUK

PRODUCTIONINCLUDINGROYALTYOIL SHOULD EQUALTHE KUPARUKPIPELINETHROUGHPUT

TAPSTAP THROUGHPUTSHOULD BE COMPRISEDOF KUPARUKLISBUME AND PRUDHOE BAY

CRUDE INCLUDINGROYALTYOIL DEDUCTINGKUPARUK USBUME AND PRUDHOE BAY

ROYALTYOILSHOULD GIVETHE WORKINGINTERESTPRODUCTIONFROM PRUDHOE BAY

ANNUAL TOTALTAPSTAP THROUGHPUTFOR1982 THROUGH1987 WAS OBTAINED FROM THE

ARCO ANNUAL REPORTSIMILAR DATA FOR1980 TO 1981 WERE OBTAINED FROM THE SOHIO

REPORT ROYALTYINTERESTSINTEREST AS WELL AS USBUME AND KUPARUKPRODUCTIONWERE

DEDUCTED FROM TOTAL TAPSTAP THROUGHPUTTO OBTAIN AN ESTIMATE OF PRUDHOE BAY

PRODUCTIONTHE RESULTSRESULT OFTHISTHI ANALYSISANALYSI ARE SHOWN IN COLUMN OFTABLE

IN ADDITION TO THESE ESTIMATESESTIMATE DATA ON TOTALPRODUCTIONFROM PRUDHOE BAY

INCLUDINGROYALTYWERE PRESENTEDIN THE INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM ENCYCLOPEDIA

THESE DATA WERE AVAILABLE FOR1983 1984 1985 AND 1987 ROYALTYOF 18 WAS

DEDUCTEDFROM GROSSGROS PRODUCTIONTO OBTAIN ANOTHERESTIMATE OF PRUDHOE BAY

WORKINGINTERESTPRODUCTIONFORCOMPARISONPURPOSESPURPOSE
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THE SOURCESSOURCE THAT PROVIDEDREASONABLYCOMPLETEDATA SERIESSERIE INCLUDED ARCO

OH THE ENERGYSTATISTICSSTATISTIC SOURCEBOOK THE ALASKA OIL AND GAS

CONSERVATIONCOMMISSION STATISTICSSTATISTIC AND THE ANALYSISANALYSIOF PIPELINETHROUGHPUTTHE

ESTIMATED WORKINGINTERESTPRODUCTIONFROM PRUDHOE BAY BASED ON EACH OF THESE

DIFFERENT ESTIMATESESTIMATE IS SHOWN IN TABLE AFTER REVIEWINGTHE DATA AND THE

DIFFERENTLEVELSLEVEL OF COMPLEXITYREQUIREDFOREACH ALTERNATEESTIMATE IT APPEARSAPPEAR THAT

THE ALASKA OIL AND GAS CONSERVATIONCOMMISSION AOGCC STATISTICSSTATISTIC PROVIDED

REASONABLE CONSERVATIVE AND CONSISTENT DATA SERIESSERIE OVER THE PERIODCOVERED BY

THISTHI REPORT

TABLE

ANNUAL PRODUCTION ESTIMATESESTIMATE PRUDHOE BAY
NIT OF ROYALTY

000000 BARRELSBARREL PER YEAR

US PIPELINE
ENERGYDATA AOGCC THROUGHPUT

YEAR ARCO OH SOURCEBOOK STATISTICSSTATISTIC ANALYSISANALYSI
1987 5445 5920 5073 5008 5209

1986 5001 5088 4936 4945 4938
1985 4968 5039 4978 4985 4973

1984 5314 4675 4921 4919 4896

1983 5474 4586 4873 4908 4861

1982 4927 4900 4892 4892 4884

1981 4934 4808 4867 4858 4950

1980 5277 4796 5177 4860 4791

1979 NA 4069 4474 4099 NA

1978 NA 3490 3925 3480 NA

1977 NA 991 1481 1009 NA

FOR 1977 THROUGH1986 IONH ESTIMATESESTIMATE USED FORCOMPUTINGPRUDHOE

BAY PROFITARE BASED ON THE AOGCC STATISTICSSTATISTIC SHOWN IN TABLE THE 1987

ESTIMATE USED THE AOGCC ESTIMATE FOR PRUDHOE BAY PLUSPLU ARCOSARCO ESTIMATE FOR

LISBURNE THE PRODUCTIONNUMBER CHOSEN WAS NEITHER THE HIGHESTNOR THE LOWEST

FORALLYEARSYEAR IT IS GENERALLYBELIEVED THATTHE AOGCC ESTIMATESESTIMATE ARE RELIABLE AND

ACCEPTABLEESTIMATESESTIMATE OFFIELD PRODUCTION

KUPARUKPRODUCTIONESTIMATESESTIMATE ARE BASED ON 78 OF KUPARUKPIPELINE

THROUGHPUTAS REPORTEDBY ARCO THE 78 NUMBER REFLECTSREFLECT THE NET WORKINGINTEREST
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PRODUCTIONTHE INTERNATIONALPETROLEUMENCYCLOPEDIAALSO REPORTEDESTIMATED

PRODUCTIONFROM KUPARUK THE INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM ENCYCLOPEDIADATA WERE

ADJUSTEDTO REFLECT ROYALTYINTEREST THE AOGCC REPORTEDKUPARUK

PRODUCTIONWAS ADJUSTEDTO REFLECT 18 ROYAITYINTEREST ALSO THESE DIFFERENT

ANNUAL WORKINGINTEREST PRODUCTIONESTIMATESESTIMATE FOR KUPARUKARE REPRODUCEDIN

TABLE

TABLE
ANNUAL PRODUCTION ESTIMATESESTIMATE KUPARUK

NET OF ROYALTY
000000 BARRELSBARREL PER YEAR

INTERNATIONAL
PETROLEUM AOGCC

YEAR ARCO ENCYCLOPEDIA STATISTICSSTATISTIC

1987 904 871 896

1986 872 822

1985 703 696 697
1984 402 326 404

1983 383 340 349

1982 284 NA 286
1981 NA NA

THE ARCO DATA ARE SLIGHTLYHIGHERFORMOST OF THE YEARSYEAR OF KUPARUKPRODUCTION

SINCE THE DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE ARE MINOR THE ARCO PRODUCTIONDATA WERE USED FORKUPARUK

THE VERY SMALL PRODUCTIONFROM ME POINT AND LCOT WOULD BE INCLUDED WITH

KUPARUK HOWEVER THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT ARE TOO SMALL TO AFFECTTHE ANALYSISANALYSI

LISBUME PRODUCTIONWAS REPORTEDBY ARCO AT 144 MILLION BARRELSBARREL IN 1987

THE INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM ENCYCLOPEDIAAND THE AOGCC REPORTEDTHISTHI

PRODUCTIONAT 143 MILLION BARRELSBARREL IN 1987 THISTHI AMOUNT HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITH

PRUDHOE BAYPRODUCTIONIN SUBSEQUENTANALYSISANALYSI

FOR 1981 THROUGH1987 AND FORYEARSYEAR PRIORTO 1978 OTHER ALASKA PRODUCTION

WAS REPORTEDSEPARATELYIN THE US ENERGYSTATISTICSSTATISTIC SOURCEBOOK THESE DATA

WERE USED FOR COMPARISONFOR THOSE PERIODSPERIOD FOR 1978 THROUGH1980 OTHER

ALASKA PRODUCTIONWAS ESTIMATED AS THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN TOTAL ALASKA

PRODUCTIONAS REPORTEDIN THE US ENERGYSTATISTICSSTATISTIC SOURCEBOOK AND ANS
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PRODUCTIONAS COMPUTEDIN THE TWO TABLESTABLE ABOVE THE RESULTSRESULT GAVE SIGNIFICANTLY

HIGHERESTIMATESESTIMATE OF OTHERALASKA PRODUCTIONDURINGTHOSE THREE YEARSYEAR IT WAS NOT

POSSIBLETO ASCERTAIN THE REASONSREASON FORTHE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THESE DATA AND THE

AOGCC DATA THE TWO SERIESSERIE OF WORKINGINTEREST PRODUCTIONESTIMATESESTIMATE FOR NON

ANS PRODUCTIONREPRODUCEDIN TABLE

TABLE
ANS IONH LMAT

NT OF ROYALTY
MILLIONSMILLION OFBARRELSBARREL

US ENERGY
AOGCC STATISTICSSTATISTIC

YEAR STATISTICSSTATISTIC SOURCEBOOK

1987 143 141

1986 154 154
1985 148 148

1984 193 192

1983 217 217
1982 240 240

1981 271 272
1980 317 981
1979 375 914

1978 438 871

1977 491 614

1976 586 555
1975 630 611

1974 632 618

1973 633
1972 644 638

1971 690 700
1970 732 732
1969 650 647

THE ALASKA OH AND GAS COMMISSION STATISTICSSTATISTIC WERE USED FOR PURPOSESPURPOSE OF

NONANSNONAN PRODUCTIONIN THISTHI REPORT THE DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE BETWEEN AOGCC AND AN

APPROACHBASED ON THE ENERGYSTATISTICSSTATISTIC SOURCEBOOKAPPEARSAPPEAR SIGNIFICANTONLYIN

THE YEARSYEAR 1977 THROUGH1980 DURINGTHATPERIODTHE AOGCC DATA APPEAR MORE

RELIABLE BECAUSE THE SIGNIFICANTINCREASE IN PRODUCTIONINDICATED FOR1978 1980

BY THE US ENERGYSTATISTICSSTATISTIC SOURCEBOOK CANNOT BE CONFIRMED FROM OTHER

SOURCESSOURCE IT APPEARSAPPEAR THATTHISTHI INCREASEIS ISTIC FLUKE IN OTHERYEARSYEAR THE TWO
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DATA SENESSENE TRACK ONE ANOTHER CLOSELYIT IS UNLIKELYTHAT THE DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE IN OTHER

YEARSYEAR WOULD HAVE ANY SUBSTANTIAL EFFECTON THE RESULTSRESULT

NATURAL GAS ESTIMATION OF NATURALGAS PRODUCTIONWAS SIMPLIFIEDBECAUSE

THERE WERE FEWER DATA SOURCESSOURCE BPSOHIO PROVIDEDINFORMATION ABOUT GAS

PRODUCTIONIN THEIR ANNUAL REPORTSREPORT LH OF SH GAS PRODUCTIONWAS ON THE NORTH

SLOPE AND MOST OF THAT WAS PRODUCEDFROM PRUDHOE BAY FOR USE IN PRODUCTION

OPERATIONSOPERATION ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF NATURAL GAS PRODUCTIONIN COLUMN OF TABLE ARE

BASED ON THESEDATA THE US ENERGYSTATISTICSSTATISTIC SOURCEBOOKPROVIDEDDATA ON

TOTAL ALASKA NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION THISTHI DATA SERIESSERIE IS GROSSGROS OF ROYALTY

ADJUSTINGTHE US ENERGYSTATISTICSSTATISTIC SOURCEBOOK DATA FOR 18 ROYALTYAND

DEDUCTINGTHE BASED ESTIMATE OF ANS PRODUCTIONGIVESGIVE AN ESTIMATE OF ANS

NATURALGAS WORKINGINTEREST PRODUCTIONAND OTHER ALASKA NATURAL GAS WORKING

INTERESTPRODUCTIONTHE NONANSNONAN PRODUCTIONDATA COMPUTEDBY THISTHI METHOD ARE

REPORTEDIN COLUMN OFTABLE THESE ESTIMATESESTIMATE WERE COMPAREDWITH AOGCC

DATA AND WITH DATA REPORTEDBY THE US DEPARTMENTOF ENERGYTHE DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE

WERE NOT SIGNIFICANT
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TABLE

NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION ESTIMATESESTIMATE

NET OF ROYALTY
BILLIONSBILLION OF CUBIC FEET

YEAR ANS PER ALLALASKA ANS
BPSOHIO PER SOURCEBOOK ESTIMATE

1987 801 3148 2346
1986 704 2667 1964

1985 555 2812 2256
1984 418 2530 2112
1983 394 2421 2027

1982 358 2313 1955
1981 332 2122 1790
1980 485 2018 1532

1979 256 1932 1675
1978 205 1777 1572
1977 80 1644 1564

1976 1453
1975 1402

1974 1128
1973 1146

1972 1100

1971 1064

1970 976
1969 445

REVENUE ESTIMATESESTIMATE

PRODUCTION DATA MULTIPLIEDBY THE PRICE PER IT OF PRODUCTIONGIVESGIVE GROSSGROS

REVENUESREVENUE THE QUESTIONIS HOW TO OBTAIN AN ACCURATE ESTIMATE OF THE PRICEPER

BARRELOF ANS CRUDE OIL GIVENTHATTHE OIL IS DISPOSEDOF AT DIFFERENTPRICESPRICE

THERE ARE SEVERAL ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF ANS PER BARREL REVENUE WHICH MUST BE

CONSIDERED WHEN PREPARING TOTALREVENUE ESTIMATE THE APPROACHUSED HERE

WAS BASED PRIMARILYON THE WEIGHTEDAVERAGE OF THE REPORTEDPER BARREL PRICESPRICE

GIVENIN THE PRODUCERSPRODUCERCORPORATEANNUAL REPORTSREPORT ADJUSTMENTWAS MADE TO REFLECT

THE TRANSPORTATIONAND QUALITYDIFTERENCESDIFTERENCE BETWEEN KUPARUKAND PRUDHOE BAY

CRUDE THESE ADJUSTMENTSADJUSTMENTWERE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDEDBY SALOMON

BROTHERSBROTHER AND BARCLAYSBARCLAY

THE FIRSTSET OF DATA USED WERE THE REPORTEDPER LH PRICESPRICE FORCRUDEOIL

OBTAINED FROM THE ANNUAL REPORTSREPORT OF SOHIO AND CO AS WELL AS THE US ENERGY
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STATISTICSSTATISTIC SOURCEBOOK THESE DATA ARE PRESENTEDIN COLUMNSCOLUMN THROUGH

RESPECTIVELYOF TABLE 16 IN 1988 BARCLAYSBARCLAY PRODUCED REPORTON BP WHICH

AMONG OTHERTHINGSTHING DETAILED REVENUESREVENUE AT PUMP STATION FOR1985 THROUGH1987

THISTHI INFORMATION IS INCLUDED IN COLUMN OFTABLE 16 FORCOMPARISON

ESTIMATESESTIMATE GIVENIN TABLE SH ARE BASED ON OVERALLPRODUCTIONIT IS NECESSARY

TO DISAGGREGATETHE DATA FOR PRUDHOE BAY AND FOR KUPARUK GIVEN THAT ARCO

REPORTEDPRODUCTIONFORBOTH FIELDSFIELD AND THAT ITS PER BARRELREVENUE IS EFFECTIVELY

WEIGHTEDAVERAGE OF THE PRICESPRICE FROM THESE TWO FIELDSFIELD IT IS POSSIBLETO

DISAGGREGATETHE PRICESPRICE IF THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE TWO PRICESPRICE IS KNOWN THE

DIFFERENCEBETWEEN THE PRUDHOE BAY PRICE AND THE KUPARUKPNCE WOULD BE DUE TO

THE KUPARUKPIPELINETARIFFAND QUALITYDIFFERENTIALBETWEEN THE TWO FIELDSFIELD

IQ

PER BARREL ANS REVENUE DATA

PUMP STATION

YEAR SOHIO ARCO SOURCEBOOK BARCLAYSBARCLAY
1987 1095 1084 1074

1986 738 643 645 676
1985 1692 1681 1698 1783
1984 1778 1711 1791
1983 1773 1731 1769

1982 1997 1908 1992
1981 2386 2265 2323
1980 1679 1695 1687
1979 1072 NA 1057

1978 456 NA 521
1977 584

1976 502
1975 492

1974 362

1973 323

1972 317
1971 301

1970 290

1969 NA

ACCORDINGTO BARCLAYSBARCLAY THE KUPARUKPIPELINETARIFF IS 100 PER BARREL

BARCLAYSBARCLAY ALSO ESTIMATED THAT THE QUALITYDIFFERENTIALIS 50 FOR THE YEARSYEAR 1982

AND 1983 THESE ESTIMATESESTIMATE ARE CONSISTENT WITH OTHER SOURCESSOURCE THEREFORETHE
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KUPARUKPRICESHOULDBE 150 PER BARREL LESSLES THAN THE PRUDHOE BAY PRICEFOR

1982 AND 1983 IN 1984 THE NEW KUPARUKPIPELINEWAS BROUGHTON STREAM AND

NEW PIPELINETARIFFESTABLISHED PETROLEUM INTELLIGENCEWEEKLYFEBRUARY1988

AND OTHER SOURCESSOURCE INDICATE THAT THE PRICE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN PRUDHOE BAY AND

KUPARUKFOR 1982 AND 1983 SHOULD EQUAL95 PER BARREL IN LATER YEARSYEAR THE

DIFFERENCE DECLINESDECLINE THE 95 PER BARRELDIFFERENTIALTOGETHERWITH THE AVERAGE PER

BARRELANS PRICEDATA WERE USED TO CONSTRUCTESTIMATESESTIMATE OF THE PRICE OF CRUDE OIL

FOR EACH FIELD

THE FORMULA FOR GENERATINGTHESE ESTIMATESESTIMATE IS DEVELOPEDAS FOLLOWSFOLLOW FOR

1984 THROUGH1987 ARCOSARCO AVERAGE PER BARRELPRICE

TOTALPRODUCTION

WHERE PRODUCTIONFOREACH FIELDAND

PRICE FORPRUDHOE BAY

USINGTHE FORMULA FOR1987 FORLEH GIVESGIVE THE FOLLOWINGPRICEESTIMATESESTIMATE

095 3249 1095
4469

PRUDHOEBAY PRICE

095 KUPARUKPRICE

SIMILAR ESTIMATESESTIMATE ARE OBTAINED FOR EACH OTHER YEAR WHEN KUPARUKWAS IN

PRODUCTION

THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT REPORTEDIN TABLE AND THE FIELD PRICESPRICE OBTAINED FROM THE

CALCULATIONSCALCULATION DISCUSSED ABOVE PROVIDE STARTINGPOINTFOR DETERMININGTHE FINAL

ESTIMATE THE PER BARREL REVENUE AMOUNTSAMOUNT FORARCO ARE WIDELYBELIEVED TO BE

GREATERTHAN FORSOHIO BECAUSE GREATERPORTIONOFARCOSARCO ANS CRUDE IS DISPOSED

OF ON THE US WEST COAST AND THEREFOREAVOIDSAVOID THE EXTRA COST OF THE LONGER

MARINE VOYAGE AND TRANSPANAMA 2H REALIZATIONSREALIZATION FOREXXON ARE

BARDA DE ZOETE WEDD 1988 PETROLEUM LQL WEEKLYFEB 1988 AND
SALOMONBROTHERSBROTHER1987 FORIONSH OF THE IF IN IS
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ALSO BELIEVED TO BE SOMEWHAT GREATERTHAN FOR SOHIO BECAUSE EXXONSEXXON

DISPOSITIONSDISPOSITION OCCUR ALMOST EXCLUSIVELYON THE US WEST COAST FOR THESE

REASONSREASON THE PER BARREL DATA GIVENIN TABLE PROBABLYUNDERSTATE ACTUAL

REALIZATIONSREALIZATION THISTHI BELIEF IS CONFIRMED BY REPORTSREPORTBY FINANCIAL ANALYSTSANALYSTSUCH AS

SALOMON BROTHERSBROTHER AND PETROLEUM INTELLIGENCEWEEKLYWHO USE HIGHERREALIZATION

PRICESPRICE FORARCOSARCO ANS CRUDE

AS RESULTOF ALLTHESE FACTORSFACTOR IT APPEAREDTHATTHE REVENUE NUMBER NEEDED

TO BE ADLUSTEDFORTHE GREATERPROPORTIONOF DISPOSITIONSDISPOSITIONON THE WEST COAST BY

PRODUCERSPRODUCEROTHERTHAN ARCO AND SOHIO EXAMINATION OF PRICEDIFFERENTIALSDIFFERENTIAL FORWEST

COAST AND GULF COAST DISPOSITIONSDISPOSITIONAS WELL AS COST DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE SUGGESTSSUGGEST THAT

CONSERVATIVELYCRUDE OILDISPOSEDOFON THE WEST COAST SHOULD HAVE VALUE THAT

IS APPROXIMATELY PER BARREL GREATERON THE NORTH SLOPETHAN CRUDE OIL DISPOSED

OFELSEWHERE BECAUSE PUBLICDATA ARE LIMITED ON THE PRECISEVALUE OF EACH NORTH

SLOPECOMPANYSCOMPANY CRUDE OIL THE REVENUE HERE IS BASED ON THE ASSUMPTIONTHAT

ARCO AND SOHIOSSOHIO AVERAGEDISPOSITIONPRICESPRICE WERE AS REPORTEDIN THEIR 10KS10K AND

THAT OTHER PRODUCERSPRODUCEROBTAINED AN AVERAGE OF MORE PER BARREL FORTHEIR CRUDE

THE DIFFERENCE IS PRESUMEDDUE TO ARCOSARCO RIETBACK METHOD THE RESULTSRESULT ARE MORE

CONSISTENT WITH OUTSIDE ANALYSTSANALYSTOBSERVATIONSOBSERVATION AND TIE MORE CLOSELYTO THE STATESSTATE

REPORTEDSEVERANCE TAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION THE ALASKA DEPARTMENTOF REVENUESREVENUE REPORT

OF REVENUE SOURCESSOURCE STATESSTATE THAT SEVERANCE TAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION TOTALLED102 BILLION

OVER THE PERIOD1969 THROUGH1987 THE ANALYSISANALYSI IN THISTHI REPORTGIVESGIVE TOTAL

SEVERANCE TAX COLLECTIONOF 104 BILLION THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT ARE WITHIN 23 MARGIN

OF ERROR

ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF TOTALREVENUE FORPRUDHOE BAY WERE CALCULATEDBY USING

WEIGHTEDAVERAGEPRICEFORPRUDHOEBAY CRUDE OIL IT WAS ASSUMED THAT51 OF

PRUDHOEBAYCRUDE WAS SOLD AT THE PRICEREPORTEDBY SOHIO AND 21 AT THE PRICE

CALCULATED FOR OH THE REMAINING28 OF PRUDHOE BAY PRODUCTIONWAS

CONFIDENTIALPURSUANT TO

APUC ORDER P97422 RTSXMB 519712

T330001 43



T1

ASSUMED TO HAVE BEEN SOLD AT PRICETHATWAS PER BARRELGREATERTHAN THAT

REPORTEDBY ARCO THISTHI APPROXIMATESAPPROXIMATE THE DISPOSITIONSDISPOSITION INDICATED IN OTHER

INFORMATION 3H AVAILABLETO MAKE THESE CALCULATIONSCALCULATIONFOR THE

YEARSYEAR 1980 THROUGH1986 IN 1987 SOHIO WAS IO LONGERIN EXISTENCE AS

SEPARATEENTITY ITS SUCCESSOR BP AMERICA DID NOT REPORTWEIGHTEDAVERAGEANS

CRUDE PRICESPRICE DIVIDINGBP AMERICASAMERICA ALASKA REVENUESREVENUE BY ITS ANS PRODUCTION

GIVESGIVE SUBSTITUTE ESTIMATE FOR 1978 AND 1979 DATA LIMITATIONSLIMITATION REQUIREDUSE OF

SOHIOSSOHIO PRICESPRICE THE 1977 AVERAGEPRICEWAS BASED ON THE US ENERGYSTATISTICSSTATISTIC

SOURCEBOOK BECAUSE OTHER DATA WERE NOT AVAILABLE COMPARINGALL OF THE

DIFFERENT ESTIMATESESTIMATE ACROSSACROS TIME IT DOESDOE NOT APPEAR THAT USING DIFFERENT BASE

ESTIMATESESTIMATE WILLHAVE SIGNIFICANTEFFECTON THE RESULTSRESULT

AN AFTEMATE METHOD FORCOMPUTINGPRUDHOE BAY REVENUE IS TO TAKE SOHIOSSOHIO

PRICEPER BARREL TIMESTIME TOTALPRODUCTIONTHISTHI SHOULD PROVIDE LOWER OVERALL

ESTIMATE SINCE SOHIOSSOHIO PRICEREALIZATIONSREALIZATION ARE EXPECTEDTO BE LOWER DUE TO THEIR

ADDITIONAL TRANSPORTATION THE WEIGHTEDAVERAGEREVENUE ESTIMATE USED IN

THISTHI REPORTIS 119 GREATEROVER THE ELEVENYEARPRODUCTIONHISTORYGIVEN THAT

SOHIOSSOHIO PRICESPRICE ARE EXPECTEDTO BE LOWER THISTHI LENDSLEND FURTHER SUPPORTTO THE

ASSERTION THAT THE ESTIMATE USED IN THISTHI REPORTIS REASONABLYCLOSE AND PROBABLY

SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVERELATIVETO THE ACTUAL REVENUE LQI

MAY BE POSSIBLETO DERIVE MORE ACCURATE ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF REVENUE INATI OF PUBLICAND
PRIVATEDATA SOURCESSOURCE INDICATED IN THE LIST OF REFERENCESREFERENCE SUGGESTSSUGGEST THAT THE INGH REVENUE
ESTIMATESESTIMATE WILL BE SOMEWHAT GREATERTHAN THOSE REPORTEDHERE

PERBARRELPRICESPRICEREPORTEDIN THE 10K ARE DIFFERENTFROM WHAT ONE WOULD EXPECTIV THAT
LOH TRANSPORTATIONCOSTSCOST DOWNSTREAM OF LDE ARE HIGHERTHAN THE COSTSCOST FOR ARCO THE
REASONSREASON FORTHISTHI ARE UNKNOWN THE OURCEBOOKDATA SERIESSERIE AND THE BARCLAYSBARCLAYDATA

SUGGESTTHATTHE PER BARRELNUMBERSNUMBER USED HERE ARE NOT IQST THE HIGHESTNOR THE LOWEST
MOREOVERTHE FQ SERIESSERIE ARE USUALLYWITHIN FEW CENTSCENT PER BARRELOF EACH OTHER AT BEST IF

APPEARSAPPEAR THAT THE DATA ARE APPROXIMATELYCONSISTENT IS NOT IBQL TO OBTAIN AI EXACT ESTIMATE
OF THESE REVENUESREVENUE

ON WEIGHTEDAVERAGE ISH OVER THE LIFEOF ANS PRODUCTIONAN ESTIMATE USINGIOS
PFLCEALONE SHOULDBE APPROXIMATELY LOWER THAN ACTUAL REALIZATIONSREALIZATION
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KUPARUKREVENUE WAS BASED ON THE CALCULATEDKUPARUKPRICEPER BARRELTIMESTIME

THE PRODUCTIONESTIMATE FORKUPARUK THE KUPARUKPRICEWAS ESTIMATED BY TAKING

THE WEIGHTEDAVERAGE PRUDHOE BAY PRICEAND DEDUCTING095 PER BARRELFORTHE

YEARSYEAR 1984 THROUGH1987 AND DEDUCTING150 PER BARRELFOR1982 AND 1983 THE

RESULTSRESULT CONFORM TO THE PRICESPRICE REPORTEDIN SUCH OTHER SOURCESSOURCE AS PETROLEUM

INTELLIGENCEWEEKLYSALOMON BROTHERSBROTHER AND BARCLAYSBARCLAYDE ZOETE WEDD 1988

FOR 1977 THROUGH1987 PRICEDATA FOR NONANSNONAN CRUDE WAS OBTAINED FROM

DEGOLYERAND SH 20TH CENTURYPETROLEUM STATISTICSSTATISTIC 1988 WHICH IS

DERIVED FROM US DEPARTMENTOF ENERGYSTATISTICSSTATISTIC THE DEGOLYERAND

MACNAUGHTONDATA REPORTTIER AND TIER PRICESPRICE BUT DO NOT INDICATE HOW MUCH

CRUDE WAS SOLD UNDER EITHER PRICELEVEL FOR LACK OF ANY AVAILABLE DATA IT HAS

BEEN ASSUMED THAT 12 WAS TIER AND 12 WAS TIER PRIOR TO 1977 THE

COMPOSITEPUBLISHEDALASKA PRICESPRICE ARE DIRECTLYAVAILABLE FROM THE US ENERGY

SOURCEBOOK OTHER ALASKA CRUDE OIL REVENUE WAS BASED ON THE AOGCC

PRODUCTIONDATA TIMESTIME THE PRICESPRICE OBTAINED FROM DEGOLYERAND MACNAUGHTONFOR

1978 THROUGH1987 AND FROM THE SOURCEBOOK FORPRIORYEARSYEAR THERE DOESDOE NOT

APPEAR TO BE SUBSTANTIALDIFFERENCEBETWEEN THE ESTIMATESESTIMATE OBTAINEDUNDER OTHER

METHODSMETHOD NOTDESCRIBED HERE

SUMMARY OF THE ESTIMATED REVENUESREVENUE REALIZED FORPRUDHOE BAY INCLUDING

LISBUME KUPARUK INCLUDINGMILNE POINT AND ALL OTHER ALASKA CRUDE OIL

PRODUCTIONIS PROVIDEDIN TABLE THESE REVENUE DATA ARE NET OF ROYALTYIN

SECTION LL AN ADJUSTMENTIS MADE TO ADD ROYALTYTO THESE REVENUESREVENUE AND THEN TO

DEDUCT IT AS AN EXPENSE
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TABLE
CRUDE OIL REVENUE DATA

MILLIONSMILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR

YEAR PRUDHOE KUPARUK OTHER ALASKA TOTAL
1987 5695 942 232 6869
1986 3729 575 191 4495
1985 8600 1145 343 10088
1984 8842 685 468 9995
1983 8823 631 539 9993
1982 9842 528 674 11044
1981 11665 873 12538
1980 8304 284 8568
1979 5136 285 5421
1978 1587 291 1878
1977 631 262 893
1976 294 294

329 329
1974 311 311
1973 232 232
1972 208 208
1971 218 218
1970 221 221
1969 189 189

NATURAL GAS NATURAL GAS PRICEESTIMATESESTIMATE WERE AVAILABLE FOR ARCO FORTHE

YEARSYEAR 1983 THROUGH1987 SOHIO PRESENTEDNATURAL GAS PRICE DATA FOR 1977

THROUGH1986 THESE NUMBERSNUMBER WERE USED TO ESTIMATE REVENUESREVENUE FROM NATURALGAS

ON THE NORTH SLOPEFORTHE YEARSYEAR WHEN PRUDHOE BAY WAS IN PRODUCTIONTHE

NUMBERSNUMBER ARE RELATIVELYCLOSE IN AMOUNT WEIGHTEDAVERAGE WAS USED FORTHE

YEARSYEAR WHEN BOTH ARCO AND SOHIO PUBLISHEDTHESE DATA THE ASSUMPTIONWAS THAT

THE ARCO PRICEWAS ATTRIBUTABLE TO 76 OF THE PRODUCTIONTHE LOH PRICEWAS

ATTRIBUTABLETO 24 AND THE MISSINGDATA ARE PROPORTIONALTO THESE NUMBERSNUMBER

SEPARATEDATA WERE NOT AVAILABLE FORKUPARUK

OTHER ALASKA GAS PRICESPRICE WERE BASED ON THE US ENERGYSOURCEBOOK UNIT

PRICESPRICE AND ARE SHOWN IN COLUMN OF TABLE ALL OF THE UNIT PRICEDATA ARE GIVEN

FORCOMPARATIVEPURPOSESPURPOSE IN TABLE
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TABLE
NATURAL GAS PRICE DATA

DOLLARSDOLLARPER THOUSAND CUBIC FEET

YEAR SOHIO ARCO SOURCEBOOK

1987 114 50
1986 106 116 74

1985 106 128 73
1984 106 110 73
1983 197 103 63
1982 220 62
1981 208 73

1980 196 52
1979 200 52
1978 202 40

1977 NA 39

1976 30
1975 17
1974 18
1973 15
1972 24

1971 25
1970 25
1969 25

NA NOT AQ

MULTIPLYINGTHE UNIT PRICEDATA FROM TABLE 18 TIMESTIME THE PRODUCTIONDATA FROM

TABLE GIVESGIVE AN ESTIMATE OF TOTALREVENUESREVENUE THE REVENUE ESTIMATESESTIMATE FORNATURAL

GAS ARE GIVENIN TABLE

COMPARISONOFTABLE WITH TABLE SHOWSSHOW THATNATURALGAS REVENUESREVENUE ARE

NOT SIGNIFICANTIN DOLLARTERMSTERM FORTHELA NORTH SLOPE HENCE THE INABILITYTO

SUBDMDE ANS NATURALGAS REVENUESREVENUE BETWEEN PRUDHOE BAYAND KUPARUKWILL NOT

HAVE MEANINGFULEFFECTON THE ANALYSISANALYSI BY CONTRAST NATURALGAS REVENUESREVENUE ARE

SIGNIFICANTFORTHE REMAINDEROF ALASKA IN SOME YEARSYEAR THEYACCOUNT FORMORE THAN

ONEHALF OFTHE REPORTEDREVENUESREVENUE
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TABLE
NATURAL GAS REVENUE DATA

MILLIONSMILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR

OTHER
YEAR PRUDHOE ALASKA TOTAL

1987 91 117 208
1986 80 145 225
1985 68 165 233
1984 46 154 200

1983 49 128 177

1982 79 121 200
1981 69 131 200

1980 95 80 175
1979 51 87 138

1978 41 63 104

1977 61 61

1976 44 44

1975 24 24

1974 20 20

1973 17 17

1972 26 26
1971 27 27

1970 24 24

1969

COMBININGNATURAL GAS REVENUESREVENUE FROM TABLE WITH THE CRUDE OIL REVENUESREVENUE

REPORTEDIN TABLE YIELDSYIELD THE TOTAL REVENUE ESTIMATESESTIMATE FOREACH MAJORAREA IN

ALASKA THESE ESTIMATESESTIMATE ARE SHOWN IN TABLE IT IS THESE REVENUE ESTIMATESESTIMATE

THAT FORM THE BASISBASI FORTHE PROFITANALYSISANALYSI WHICH FOLLOWSFOLLOW TO OBTAIN PROFITIT IS

NECESSARYTO DEDUCT EXPENSESEXPENSE INCURRED TO EARN THE REVENUESREVENUE REPORTEDIN THISTHI

SECTION ESTIMATIONOFTHESE EXPENSESEXPENSE IS THE NEXT TOPICIN THISTHI REPORT
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PRODUCERSPRODUCER REVENUE DATA

MILLIONSMILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR

YEAR PRUDHOE KUPARUK OTHERALASKA TOTAL
1987 5786 942 349 7077
1986 3809 575 336 4720
1985 8668 1145 508 10321
1984 8888 685 622 10195
1983 8872 631 667 10170
1982 9921 528 795 11244
1981 11734 1004 12738
1980 8399 364 8763
1979 5187 372 5559
1978 1628 354 1982
1977 631 323 923
1976 338 338
1975 353 353
1974 331 331
1973 249 249
1972 234 234
1971 245 245
1970 245 245
1969 200 200

TOTALSTOTAL 73523 4507 7889 85918

CONFIDENTIAL PURSUANT TO RTSXMB 519718
APUC ORDER P97422

T330001 49



T24

PRODUCTION EXPENSESEXPENSE

PRODUCTION EXPENSESEXPENSE FALLINTO NINE MAJORCATEGORIESCATEGORIEDEPRECIATIONSEVERANCE

TAXESTAXE OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE EXPLORATIONCOSTSCOST OVERHEAD

INTEREST STATE AND FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE

AND DEPRECIATIONARE LARGERIN AMOUNT RELATIVETO THE OTHER EXPENSESEXPENSE OVERHEAD

INTERESTAND STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE ARE RELATIVELYLOW THE ABILITYTO ESTIMATE EACH OF

THESE COST CATEGORIESCATEGORIEACCURATELYVARIESVARIE THE MOST DIFFICULTTO ESTIMATE ARE

OVERHEAD AND INTEREST FORTUNATELYTHESE ARE RELATIVELYSMALL IN AMOUNT

SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE AND DEPRECIATIONARE RELATIVELYEASY TO ESTIMATE FEDERAL

INCOME TAX ESTIMATESESTIMATE DEPEND ON SEVERAL ASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTION THE EFFECT OF THE

ASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTIONON REPORTEDPROFITIS TESTED LATERIN THISTHI TECHNICAL DISCUSSION

EACH OF THE EXPENSE CATEGORIESCATEGORIEAND THE METHOD OF DETERMININGTHE EXPENSE

IS DISCUSSED IN THISTHI SECTION

IATQIO

DEPRECIATIONREPRESENTSREPRESENT PRO RATA SHARE OF THE INITIAL COST OF THE INVESTMENT

IN DRILLINGLEASE ACQUISITIONPRODUCTIONFACILITIESFACILITIE AND OTHER SIMILAR COSTSCOST OVER THE

PENODSPENOD OR PRODUCTSPRODUCTTHAT BENEFIT FROM THOSE INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT DEPRECIATIONEXPENSE

ALSO INCLUDESINCLUDE PROVISIONFOR FUTURE DISMANTLEMENT OF THE FACILITIESFACILITIE AND FOR

RESTORATIONOF THE AFFECTED SITESSITE UNLIKE MOST OTHEREXPENSESEXPENSE DEPRECIATIONDOESDOE

NOT REQUIRE CURRENTOUTLAYOF CASH IS CURRENTACCOUNTINGFOR PRIOROR AN

ANTICIPATEDOUTLAY

THERE WERE THREE COMPANY SOURCESSOURCE FOR ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF DEPRECIATIONON THE

ALASKA NORTH SLOPE BP AMERICASAMERICA 1987 ANNUAL REPORT SH ANNUAL

REPORTSREPORTFROM 1977 TO 1986 AND ARCOSARCO 0KS IN ADDITION THE PUBLICDATA

REPORTEDHERE WERE COMPAREDTO ALASKA PROPERTYTAX INFORMATION THE RESULTSRESULT
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SUGGESTTHAT USE OF PRIVATEDATA WOULD TEND TO SUPPORTTHE FINDINGSFINDINGREPORTEDHERE

THE DATA AND THE LIMITATIONSLIMITATION OF THE DATA FROM EACH SOURCE IS ADDRESSED IN TURN

IN ITS 1987 ANNUAL REPORTBP AMERICA PROVIDEDAN ESTIMATE OF ITS 1986 AND

1987 ALASKA DEPRECIATIONWHICH WHEN DIVIDED BY ITS ALASKA PRODUCTIONGAVE

PER BARRELDEPRECIATIONAMOUNT HOWEVER WHEN BP PURCHASEDTHE OUTSTANDING

SHARESSHARE OF SOHIO IT PAID PREMIUMOVER THE BOOK VALUE OF THE ASSETSASSET OF SOHIO

BP ADDED THISTHI PREMIUMTO ITS ASSET BASE AND DEPRECIATEDTHISTHI PREMIUM ALONG

WITH THE COST OF THE ASSETSASSET AS RESULT BP AMERICASAMERICA ALASKA DEPRECIATION

REFLECTSREFLECT NOT ONLY PORTIONOF THE COSTSCOST ACTUALLYINCURRED IN ALASKA BUT AN

ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WHICH REFLECTSREFLECTPAYMENTSPAYMENT TO SOHIO SHAREHOLDERSSHAREHOLDER THISTHI LATTER

AMOUNT WAS NOT PARTOF THE COST TO ACQUIREOIL PRODUCINGFACILITIESFACILITIE IN ALASKA

RATHER IT REFLECTSREFLECT BPS PURCHASEOF SHARESSHARE FROM SOHIO STOCKHOLDERSSTOCKHOLDER THE

AMORTIZATION OF THISTHI COST IS NOT COST OF OPERATINGBP AMERICASAMERICA ALASKA

PROPERTIESPROPERTIE BUT RATHER IS TRANSFER 6H RESULT BP AMERICASAMERICA

DEPRECIATIONNUMBERSNUMBER OVERSTATE AMORTIZATION OF THE COSTSCOST INCURRED IN ALASKA AND

WOULD UNDERSTATE PROFIT

IN ITS ANNUAL REPORTSREPORTFOR 1981 TO 1986 SOHIO PROVIDED PER BARREL TOTAL

PRODUCTIONCOST AMOUNT WITH AND WITHOUT DEPRECIATIONSUBTRACTINGTHE REPORTED

PRODUCTIONCOSTSCOST WITHOUT DEPRECIATIONFROM PRODUCTIONCOSTSCOST WITH DEPRECIATION

YIELDSYIELD THE DEPRECIATIONPER BARRELFORALASKA PRODUCTION

CERTAIN OF ARCOSARCO 0K REPORTSREPORTSTATED ITS DEPRECIATIONCHARGEFOR ALASKA

PRODUCTIONACTIVITIESACTIVITIE AS TOTALDOLLARAMOUNT DIVIDINGTHESE AMOUNTSAMOUNT BY EACH

SH ALASKA PRODUCTIONVOLUMESVOLUME GAVE AN ESTIMATE OF ARCOSARCO PER BARREL ALASKA

DEPRECIATIONTHISTHI IS REFERREDTO BELOW AS THE ARCO PRODUCTIONBASEDESTIMATE

LAYSLAY DE ZOETE WEDD 1988 REPORTON IT LEUM FORTHE REASONSREASON WHY BP
WAS TO PAY PREMIUM FORTHE REMAININGOUTSTANDINGSH OF IO
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ARCOSARCO 10K ALSO GAVE ITS ALASKA PRODUCINGPROPERTYPLANTAND EQUIPMENT

WHEN THESE AMOUNTSAMOUNT WERE DIVIDED BY ARCOSARCO PROVEDRESERVESRESERVE EACH YEAR AN

ALTERNATEESTIMATE OF PER BARRELDEPRECIATIONWAS OBTAINED THISTHI IS REFERREDTO AS

ARCOSARCO RESERVEBASED ESTIMATE THESE ARE COMPOSITEESTIMATESESTIMATE FOR ALL ALASKA

PRODUCTIONSO THAT ADJUSTMENTSADJUSTMENTARE NECESSARY TO OBTAIN ESTIMATESESTIMATE FOR CRUDE OIL

FOREACH SIGNIFICANTFIELD THE ALTERNATEESTIMATESESTIMATE ARE GIVENIN TABLE ILI

TABLE LII
UNIT DEPRECIATIONDATA

PER EQUIVALENTBARREL

ARCO
YEAR BP AMERICA SOHIO PRODUCTION RESERVESRESERVE

1987 283 221 249

1986 226 215 256 262
1985 151 247 247

1984 134 165 217
1983 114 181 192
1982 111 156 173
1981 107 130 123
1980 105 96

1979 90
1978 84

THESE DEPRECIATIONNUMBERSNUMBER REFLECT WEIGHTEDAVERAGE OF BOTH RUKH AND

PRUDHOE BAY IS GENERALLYRECOGNIZEDTHAT PRUDHOE BAY DEPRECIATIONIS LOWER

THAN KUPARUKFOR EXAMPLEBARCLAYSBARCLAYDE ZOETE WEDD 1988 REPORTEDPRUDHOE

BAYDEPRECIATIONIN 1987 AT 200 PER BARRELAND KUPARUKAT 380 IF BARCLAYSBARCLAY

ESTIMATESESTIMATE ARE CORRECTAND ASSUMINGTHAT ARCOSARCO DEPRECIATIONIS APPROXIMATELY

EQUALTO SOHIOSSOHIO ARCOSARCO 1987 WEIGHTEDAVERAGE DEPRECIATIONPER BARREL SHOULD

EQUAL

2475
122 340

WHERE 122 AND 340 REPRESENTARCOSARCO DAILYAVERAGE PRODUCTIONFROM KUPARUKAND

PRUDHOEBAYPLUSPLU LISBURNEFIELDSFIELD AS SHOWN IN TABLE ABOVE BASED ON THISTHI

CALCULATION2475 SHOULD BE THE WEIGHTEDAVERAGE PER BARREL DEPRECIATION

SHOWN IN ARCOSARCO ANNUAL REPORTSREPORT HOWEVER TABLE SUGGESTSSUGGESTTHAT ARCOSARCO
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WEIGHTEDAVERAGE DEPRECIATIONIS ABOUT 221 TO 249 AVERAGINGTHESE TWO

ESTIMATESESTIMATE GIVESGIVE 235 WHICH IS PROBABLYTHE BEST ESTIMATE OF ARCOSARCO NORTH LO

PRODUCTIONDEPRECIATIONAVAILABLE FROM ARCOSARCO FINANCIAL 7H

SUGGESTSSUGGESTTHAT THE 02 ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF DEPRECIATIONFOREACH FIELD ARE TOO

HIGH8

GIVEN THAT SOHIOSSOHIO WEIGHTEDAVERAGE DEPRECIATIONNUMBER FOR 1986 WAS

215 AND THAT WAS AN AVERAGE OF THE LOWERDEPRECIATIONPRUDHOE BAY AND THE

HIGHERDEPRECIATIONKUPARUK IT IS LIKELYTHAT ARCOSARCO 1986 PRUDHOE BAY

DEPRECIATIONWAS NO MORE THAN 215 PER BARREL THISTHI AMOUNT IS SLIGHTLYHIGHER

THAN THE BARCLAYSBARCLAYESTIMATE PRESUMABLYSOHIOSSOHIO DEPRECIATIONFORPRUDHOE BAY

ALONE WOULD BE LOWER THAN 215 SO THE BASISBASI USED HERE COULD RESULT IN AN

UNDERSTATEMENT OF PROFIT ASSUMINGPRUDHOE BAY DEPRECIATIONIS 215 PER

BARRELTHEN WE CAN SOLVE FORKUPARUKUSINGTHE EQUATION

462X 235 0XH 215

XI

THISTHI EQUATIONSTATESSTATE THAT ARCOSARCO WEIGHTEDAVERAGEDEPRECIATIONPER BARREL235

SHOULD EQUALTHE KUPARUKPRODUCTIONTIMESTIME THE UNKNOWN DEPRECIATIONFOR

KUPARUKPLUSPLU THE ESTIMATED 215 PER BARRELDEPRECIATIONFORPRUDHOE BAY THE

RESUFTSUGGESTSSUGGEST 291 PER BARRELDEPRECIATIONESTIMATE FORKUPARUK

IF KUPARUKDEPRECIATIONIS 291 PER BARRELTHEN PRUDHOE BAY DEPRECIATION

PER BARRELFORTHE YEARSYEAR WHEN KUPARUKAND PRUDHOE BAYWERE BOTH IN PRODUCTION

IS AS GIVENIN TABLE BELOW THE NUMBERSNUMBER IN TABLE SHOULD BE COMPARED

BROTHERSBROTHER FINANCIAL ANALYSISANALYSI OF SH OPERATIONSOPERATIONSTATESSTATE THAT ARCOSARCO ALASKA IATION
IS LOWERTHAN IOQ THISTHI IS THE OPPOSITEOF THE DATA FROM THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSSTATEMENT PUBLIC DATA
ARE NOT AVAILABLE IDT WOULD ENABLE US TO RESOLVETHISTHI IS THE DATA IN THISTHI REPORTARE
BASED ON THE HIGHERESTIMATE FROM THE 10KS10K EVEN THOUGHTHISTHI MAY OVERSTATE DEPRECIATIONAND
UNDERSTATEPROFIT

BROTHERSBROTHER REPORTEDAN ESTIMATE OF 160 PER BARREL SH DEPRECIATIONFOR
BAY AND 175 FOR1987 THEYREPORTED1985 KUPARUKDEPREDATIONAT 375 PER BARRELAND 1986
AT 355 THISTHI CONFIRMSCONFIRM THE SUGGESTIONTHAT PRUDHOE BAY DEPREDATIONIS TOO HIGH THE
EFFECTSEFFECT OF ALTERNATEIATQIO ESTIMATESESTIMATE ON THE REPORTEDPROFITFOREACH FIELD ARE DISCUSSED IN
SECTION
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WITH OTHER SOURCESSOURCE FOR EXAMPLE PETROLEUM INTELLIGENCEWEEKLYESTIMATED

PRUDHOE BAY DEPRECIATIONAT 225 IN 1987 217 IN 1986 AND 153 IN 1985

SALOMON BROTHERSBROTHER ESTIMATEDSH PRUDHOE BAYDEPRECIATIONAT 180 IN 1987

175 IN 1986 AND 160 IN 1985

TABLE
ESTIMATED PRUDHOE BAY DEPRECIATION

PER BARREL

YEAR AMOUNT

1987 215
1986 225
1985 175
1984 144
1983 129
1982 119
1981 105
1980 98
1979 78
1978 73
1977 38

THESE DATA ARE HIGHERTHAN SOHIOSSOHIO REPORTEDWEIGHTEDAVERAGE DEPRECIATION

CHARGESCHARGE BUT APPEAR MORE REASONABLE THAN THE LAYSLAY NUMBERSNUMBER THE NUMBERSNUMBER

ARE LOWER THAN ARCOSARCO WEIGHTEDAVERAGE WHICH IS CONSISTENT WITH EXPECTATIONSEXPECTATION

MOREOVER THEYARE HIGHERTHAN THE SALOMON BROTHERSBROTHER NUMBERSNUMBER IN BRIEF

DEPRECIATIONBASED ON THESE NUMBERSNUMBER IS APPROXIMATION

SINCE DEPRECIATIONEXPENSE FOREACH FIELD WAS COMPUTEDUSING WEIGHTED

AVERAGE BASED ON WORKINGINTERESTPRODUCTIONFROM EACH FIELD TOTALDEPRECIATION

FORBOTH FIELDSFIELD TAKEN TOGETHERWILL BE APPROXIMATELYTHE SAME THAT IS PRUDHOE

BAYMIGHTBE ASSIGNEDTOO MUCH DEPRECIATIONAS RESULTOFTHISTHI PROCESSPROCES BUT THAT

WILL BE OFFSETBY LOWERDEPRECIATIONCHARGESCHARGE TO KUPARUK THE WBOTTOM EFFECT

OFTHISTHI IS DISCUSSED IN SECTION ILL

PRIORTO THE STARTOF KUPARUKPRODUCTIONDEPRECIATIONESTIMATION IS SIMPLIFIED

FOR EACH OF THE YEARSYEAR 1978 THROUGH1981 WEIGHTEDAVERAGE THE REPORTED

PERBARRELDEPRECIATIONNUMBERSNUMBER FOR ARCO AND SOHIO WAS USED THERE WAS ONE
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ESTIMATEOF SOHIOSSOHIO DEPRECIATIONEACH YEAR THERE WERE THREE ARCO ESTIMATESESTIMATE IN

1981 TWO IN 1980 AND ONE FOREACH OF 1978 AND 1979 IT WAS ASSUMED THAT

SOHIOSSOHIO DEPRECIATIONNUMBER WAS APPLICABLETO 72 OF FIELD PRODUCTIONAND

ARCOSARCO TO 28 THISTHI RATIO REFLECTSREFLECTSOHIOSSOHIO 53 OF OVERALLPRODUCTIONTO THE TOTAL

PRODUCTIONFORWHICH DEPRECIATIONDATA ARE AVAILABLE 53 SOHIO 21 ARCO IT IS

ASSUMED THATTHE MISSINGDATA EQUALSEQUAL WEIGHTEDAVERAGEOFTHE LEH DATA

FOR 1977 THE ONLYDEPRECIATIONESTIMATE WAS THAT BASED ON ARCOSARCO

PRODUCTIONLACKINGANY ALTERNATE ESTIMATE IT WAS USED FOR THAT YEAR SINCE

PRODUCTIONIN THATYEAR WAS RELATIVELYLOW IT IS UNLIKELYTHAT CHANGINGTHE ESTIMATE

BY REASONABLE AMOUNT WILLHAVE SUBSTANTIALEFFECTON THE RESULTSRESULT

PERBARRELDEPRECIATIONESTIMATESESTIMATE FORPRUDHOEBAYARE REPORTEDIN TABLE

ABOVE KUPARUKDEPRECIATIONIS ESTIMATED AT 291 PER BARREL ALTHOUGHTHISTHI

ESTIMATE OF KUPARUKDEPRECIATIONIS LOWER THAN THAT REPORTEDBY SOME OF THE

FINANCIAL ANALYSTSANALYST DISCUSSED ABOVE BARCLAYSBARCLAYREPORTSREPORT THAT KUPARUKHAD AN

ORIGINALESTIMATED 19 BILLION BARRELSBARREL OF RECOVERABLE CRUDE OIL GIVEN ESTIMATED

INVESTMENTIN KUPARUKOF 43 BILLION DEPRECIATIONCHARGEOF 228 PER BARREL

IE 43 BILLIONI BILLIONIS INDICATED THE 291 PER BARRELESTIMATE MAY RESULT

IN UNDERSTATEMENTOFKUPARUKPROFIT

TOTAL DEPRECIATIONFOREACH FIELD IS THE PRODUCTOF CRUDE OIL PRODUCTIONTIMESTIME

THE PERBARRELAMOUNT FOR NONANSNONAN PRODUCTIONGAS IS CONVERTED TO EQUIVALENT

BARRELSBARREL USINGTHE STANDARD MCF OF GAS CRUDE OIL ENERGYCONTENT RATIO IT

WAS ASSUMED THAT NONANSNONAN DEPRECIATIONPER BARREL WAS 13 OF ANS PERBARREL

DEPRECIATIONUSE OF THISTHI ASSUMPTIONYIELDSYIELD TOTALDEPRECIATIONAMOUNTSAMOUNT THATARE

RELATIVELYCLOSE TO WHAT ONE WOULD EXPECT GIVEN NONANSNONAN INVESTMENT AND

PRODUCTIONLEVELSLEVEL TOTAL DEPRECIATIONAMOUNTSAMOUNT FOREACH YEAR ARE PRESENTED IN
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TABLE THESE DATA REPRESENTTHE DEPRECIATIONEXPENSE NUMBERSNUMBER INCLUDED IN

THE PRODUCTIONPROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE IN SECTION UI

TABLE
TOTAL DEPRECIATIONEXPENSE

MILLIONSMILLIONOF DOLLARSDOLLAR

YEAR PRUDHOE KUPARUK TOTAL ALASKA
1987 1074 263 1394
1986 1110 253 1418
1985 873 204 1123
1984 710 117 866
1983 632 112 779
1982 581 83 698
1981 510 540

1980 476 504
1979 320 345
1978 254 280
1977 38 53
1976 16
1975 16
1974 16
1973 16
1972 16
1971 16
1970 17
1969 14

TOTALSTOTAL 6579 1032 8127

SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE

SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE ARE LEVIED ON THE GROSSGROS VALUE OF PRODUCTIONWHICH ACCRUESACCRUE

TO PRODUCERSPRODUCERIE WORKINGINTEREST PRODUCTION IN ALASKA PRIORTO 1981

SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE WERE 1225 OF PRODUCTIONSUBSEQUENTTO 1981 THE AMOUNT

WAS REVISED TO 15 OF PRODUCTIONEXCEPTTHAT IT REMAINED 1225 FORTHE FIRSTFIVE

YEARSYEAR OF FIELDSFIELD COMMERCIAL PRODUCTION AN ECONOMIC LIMIT FACTORIS APPLIEDTO

PRODUCTIONFROM EACH FIELD WHICH CAUSESCAUSE THE ACTUAL SEVERANCE TAX TO BE LOWER

THAN THE STATUTORYRATE THE 1981 LEGISLATIONSUSPENDEDTHE APPLICATIONOF THE

ECONOMIC LIMIT FACTOR AT PRUDHOE BAY UNTIL MIDI 987 PRIOR TO 1981 IT WAS

ESTIMATED THAT THE SEVERANCE TAX ON PRUDHOE BAY PRODUCTIONAVERAGED

APPROXIMATELY11 FROM 1982 TO MIDI 987 THE PRUDHOE BAY SEVERANCE TAX

WAS ESTIMATED AT 15 FROM THE MIDDLE OF 1987 ON THE PRUDHOE BAY SEVERANCE
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TAX WAS ESTIMATEDAT 12259 SEVERANCETAXESTAXE ON KUPARUKPRODUCTIONHAVEBEEN ESTIMATEDTO RANGEBETWEENAN EFFECTIVERATEOF AND RATEWASUSED FORTHISTHI STUDYFORKUPARUKRECENTSEVERANCE TAX RETURNSRETURN SUGGESTTHATBY1987 THE ECONOMIC LIMIT FACTORREDUCED SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE ON NONANSNONAN LAIONH TO CLOSETO ZERO THE EFFECTOF CHANGESCHANGEIN THE NONANSNONAN DEPRECIATION
AMOUNTSAMOUNT DOESDOE NOT HAVE MEANINGFULIMPACTON REPORTEDIQT

TO DETERMINEPROFITFROM OIL PRODUCINGACTIVITIESACTIVITIEIT IS NECESSATYTO DEDUCT
SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE FROM REVENUESREVENUE SEVERANCETAXESTAXE ARE NOT REPORTEDSEPARATELYFORALASKA PRODUCTIONIN THE ANNUAL REPORTSREPORTOFTHE PRODUCERSPRODUCER THEREFORETHE EFFECTIVE
OQEH TAX RATESRATE WERE APPLIEDTO REVENUESREVENUE REPORTEDHERE TO OBTAIN ESTIMATED
SEVERANCE TAX EXPENSE FOR 1977 THROUGH1987 FOREACH LD FOR PRIORYEARSYEARALASKA TMQE OF REVENUEREPORTEDCOLLECTIONSCOLLECTIONWERE USED AS THE SEVERANCETAX EXPENSE THISTHI AMOUNT CORRESPONDSCORRESPONDCLOSELYTO THE EXPENSE THATWOULD BEESTIMATED IF THE STATUTORYRATEWERE APPLIEDTOTHE TIONH VALUESVALUE

THE ALASKADEPARTMENTOF REVENUEREPORTSREPORT OQEH TAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTIONFROMOIL PRODUCTIONIN ALASKA OVER TIME SEVERANCE TAX EXPENSE AS DEDUCTEDTO
COMPUTEPROFITSHOULDTEND TOEQUALSEVERANCE TAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTIONBY THE STATE THERE
IS ONE SIGNIFICALEH IN THISTHI COMPARISON 1975 THE STATELEVIED RESERVESRESERVE
TAX WHICH WAS ALLOWEDAS LATERCREDIT AGAINSTSEVERANCE TAX DUE LATER THE
AMOUNT OF THE RESERVESRESERVE TAX WAS 4937 MILLION THISTHI TAX WAS CONSIDERED IQT
AGAINSTSEVERANCE TAX PAYMENTSPAYMENT DUE THUSTHU WHEN COMPARINGSEVERANCE TAX
COLLECTIONSCOLLECTIONTO RECORDED EXPENSE IT IS NECESSARYTO INCLUDETHISTHI 7H MILLIONAS
LLE

THE ESTIMATEDSEVERANCETAXESTAXE FORPRUDHOEBAY KUPARUKNONANSNONAN AND THE
TOTALEXPENSE ARE SUMMARIZED IN TABLE THESE AMOUNTSAMOUNT ARE COMPARED TO

EQR TAX RATESRATE ARE BASEDON PETROLEUMTQE WEEKLYYH 1988
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SEVERANCE TAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION INCLUDINGTHE RESERVESRESERVE TAX AS REPORTEDBY THE

DEPARTMENTOF REVENUE THE RESULTSRESULT OF THE COMPARISONINDICATE THAT THE

ESTIMATESESTIMATE ARE QUITECLOSE TO COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION AS THEYSHOULD BE 10S

TABLE
SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

NONANSNONAN TOTAL REVENUE

YEAR PRUDHOE KUPARUK ALASKA EXPENSE COIECTIONSCOIECTION

1987 787 85 871 649

1986 571 52 623 1108

1985 1300 103 1403 1389

1984 1333 62 1395 1393

1983 1331 57 1388 1494

1982 1488 48 1535 1572

1981 1291 1291 1170

1980 924 924 507

1979 622 622 174

1978 195 195 108

1977 76 76 295

1976 28 28 251

1975 27 27 27

1974 22 22 22

1973 11 11

1972 11 11 11

1971 11 11 11

1970
1969
TOTALSTOTAL 9918 406 124 10441 10206

REFLECTSREFLECT IF DUE TO RESERVESRESERVE TAX LUDE IN 1976 AND 1977 LLE BUT CREDITED

AGAINSTLATERIA

ALASKA REVENUE DATA WE REPORTEDON FISCALYEW BASISBASI COMPANYEXPENSE DATA ARE REPORTED

ON CALENDARYEW BASISBASI THISTHI DIFFERENCECAN AFFECTSOME OFTHE AQRI

IT IS LIKELYTHAT SOME OF NONANSNONAN PRODUCTIONDURING1977 THROUGH1987

INCURRED SEVERANCE TAX LIABILITYHOWEVER THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT ARE TOO LOW TO AFFECTTHE

ANALYSISANALYSI TOTAL SEVERANCE TAX EXPENSE REPORTEDIN THE ANALYSISANALYSIOF PROFITIS

10441 MILLION TOTAL ACTUAL TAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION AMOUNT TO 10206 MILLION THE

DIFFERENCE IS 23 IT IS POSSIBLETHAT THISTHI DIFFERENCE IS DUE TO OVERSTATEMENTOF

EFFECTIVESEVERANCE TAX RATESRATE OR THE DELAYBETWEEN THE TIME WHEN SEVERANCE

SHOULD EXCEED COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION BECAUSE COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION ARE REPORTEDWHEN RECEIVED BY THE

ALASKA DEPARTMENTOF REVENUE AND EXPENSESEXPENSE ARE REPORTEDWHEN THE RELATEDPRODUCTIONOCCURSOCCUR
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TAXESTAXE ARE DUE AND WHEN THEYARE COLLECTED THE DIFFERENCE MAY ALSO BE DUE TO

THE REVENUE ESTIMATESESTIMATE USED IN ANY EVENT IT IS UNLIKELYTHAT THE DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE WILL

HAVE SIGNIFICANTEFFECTON THE RESULTSRESULT OFTHE ANALYSISANALYSI

OPERATING EXPENSESEXPENSE

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE ARE THOSE COSTSCOST WHICH ARE NECESSARY TO CONTINUE

PRODUCTIONFROM AN OIL OR GAS FIELD THEY INCLUDE WELL WORKOVER COSTSCOST FUEL

MAINTENANCE AND SIMILAR ITEMSITEM INFORMATION ON THESE COSTSCOST FORTHE YEARSYEAR 1980 TO

1986 IS AVAILABLE IN THE CORPORATEANNUAL REPORTSREPORTOF SOHIO FINANCIAL ANALYST

REPORTSREPORTINCLUDE ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE AS DETERMINED THROUGHMEETINGSMEETING

WITH COMPANY OFFICIALSOFFICIAL AS WELLAS BASED ON THEIREVALUATION OFOPERATINGCOSTSCOST

FOR THISTHI REPORTOPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE REPORTEDBY SOHIO WERE ANALYZEDFIRST

SOHIO REPORTSREPORTOPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE COMBINED WITH PRODUCTIONTAXESTAXE WINDFALLPROFIT

TAXESTAXE AND ITS NET PROFITSPROFITINTEREST PAYMENTSPAYMENT TO BP AMERICA IT WAS NECESSARY TO

SEPARATEPRODUCTIONAND WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE FROM SOHIOSSOHIO REPORTEDDATA SINCE

THESE TAXESTAXE ARE REPORTEDON ANOTHER LINE IN THISTHI INCOME STATEMENT THE NET PROFITSPROFIT

INTERESTPAYMENTSPAYMENT TO BP AMERICA WOULD BE AN EXPENSE TO SOHIO BUT REVENUE

ITEM TO BP AMERICA THISTHI IS TRANSFERPAYMENTBETWEEN TWO FIELD OWNERSOWNER THE

TRANSFERPAYMENTNEEDSNEED TO BE CANCELLED WHEN ESTIMATINGINCOME FOR THE TOTAL

PROJECT

NET PROFITSPROFITINTEREST PAYMENTSPAYMENT WERE REPORTEDIN THE NOTESNOTE TO SH FINANCIAL

STATEMENTSSTATEMENT SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE WERE ESTIMATED USINGTHE EFFECTIVE SEVERANCE TAX

RATESRATE TIMESTIME THE REPORTEDREVENUESREVENUE WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE WERE REPORTEDON PER

BARRELBASISBASI IN ARCOSARCO ANNUAL REPORTSREPORT THESE ESTIMATESESTIMATE WERE USED TO OBTAIN AN

ESTIMATE OF SH WINDFALLPROFITTAXESTAXE AS DESCRIBED BELOW THE RESULTING

ESTIMATED WINDFALL PROFITTAX EXPENSE WAS LOWER THAN THE REPORTEDWINDFALL PROFIT

CONFIDENTIALPURSUANTTO RTSXMB 519728
APUC ORDER P97422

T330001 59



T34

TAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION BY THE US INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE AS RESULTTHE ESTIMATESESTIMATE

OF OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE MAY BE HIGHERTHAN ACTUAL

TABLE SUMMARIZESSUMMARIZE SH REPORTEDPRODUCTIONEXPENSESEXPENSE THE COMPUTED

ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF SEVERANCE AND WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE AND THE NET PROFITSPROFIT INTEREST

PAYMENTSPAYMENT TO BP THE LAST COLUMN OF TABLE IS ESTIMATED OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE

FORTHE ANS BASED ON THE SOHIO DATA

TABLE
LOS INGH EXPENSESEXPENSE

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

SEVERANCE ARID
PRODUCTION WINDFALL PROFIT NET PROFITSPROFIT OPERATING

YEAR COSTSCOST TAXESTAXE INTEREST EXPENSESEXPENSE
1986 727 271 44 412
1985 1216 680 108 428
1984 1113 649 36 428
1983 1021 699 322
1982 1685 1199 92 394
1981 2030 153 367
1980 1181 862 145 174

THE RESULTINGOPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE WERE ANALYZEDTO SEE IF THEYWERE

MATHEMATICALLYRELATEDTO REVENUESREVENUE OR PRODUCTIONIT APPEAREDTHATTHE OPERATING

EXPENSESEXPENSE WERE NOT RELATED TO REVENUESREVENUE AND WERE ONLYWEAKLYRELATED TO

PRODUCTIONLEVELSLEVEL REGRESSIONANALYSISANALYSI STATISTICALTECHNIQUEUSED TO COMPARE

TWO SETSSET OF DATA SUCH AS OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE AND REVENUESREVENUE FOUND NO

RELATIONSHIPBETWEEN THE NUMBERSNUMBER THISTHI LEADSLEAD TO THE SUGGESTIONTHAT THESE

EXPENSESEXPENSE ARE FIXED COSTSCOST FURTHERSTUDYOF THE EXPENSESEXPENSE SHOWED THAT THEY

INCREASED WHEN THE PRUDHOEBAYWATERFLOODPROJECTWAS INSTALLED AND WHEN THE

GAS REINJECTIONRECOVERYPROGRAM WAS INSTALLED THISTHI FURTHER SUPPORTSSUPPORT THE

SUGGESTIONTHAT THESE COSTSCOST ARE FIXED WITH RESPECTTO ANNUAL PRODUCTIONAND

REVENUESREVENUE

THE BEST AVAILABLE OVERALLESTIMATE OF PRODUCTIONCOSTSCOST THEN IS BASED ON THE

RELATIONSHIPOF SOHIOSSOHIO INTERESTIN PRUDHOEBAY FIELD THUSTHU TOTALANS OPERATING
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EXPENSESEXPENSE ARE ESTIMATED AS EQUALTO SOHIOSSOHIO OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE DIVIDED BY
SOHIOSSOHIO INTERESTIN PRUDHOEBAYFIELD THESE EXPENSESEXPENSE WERE SUBDIVIDED BETWEEN

PRUDHOE BAY AND KUPARUKBASED ON RELATIVE REVENUESREVENUE FROM EACH FIELD

ADMITTEDLYTHISTHI MAY MISSTATETHE PRECISERELATIONSHIPSINCE OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE

ARE NOT FUNCTIONOF ANNUAL REVENUESREVENUE HOWEVER THERE ARE NO OTHER DIRECT

OPERATINGEXPENSE DATA SOURCESSOURCE AVAILABLE PUBLICLYFROM THE COMPANIESCOMPANIE THE

RESULTSRESULT OFTHE CALCULATIONSCALCULATIONUSED FORTHISTHI ESTIMATE ARE PRESENTEDIN TABLE

IH
ESTIMATED TOTAL OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR
YEAR KUPARUK TOTAL
1987 890 218 1137
1986 662 152 845
1985 685 160 867
1984 726 120 850
1983 541 96 659
1982 651 92 771
1981 692 722
1980 328 335
1979 307 318
1978 261 289
1977 76 95
1976

28
1975

27
1974

23
1973

16
1972

14
1971

15
1970 15
1969 12

TOTALSTOTAL 5820 837 7038

PRODUCTIONCOSTSCOST FOR1987 AND FOR 1977 THROUGH1979 WERE ESTIMATEDBASED

ON AN APPROXIMATERELATIONSHIPBETWEEN REVENUESREVENUE AND THESE COSTSCOST GIVEN THE

LACK OF OTHER COMPANY DATA ON THESE COSTSCOST RELIANCE ON REVENUESREVENUE IS ONE WAY

AVAILABLE TO APPROXIMATETHE OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE FORTHE MISSINGYEARS11 THERE

IS SIGNIFICANTINCREASE IN THE ESTIMATED OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE BETWEEN 1980 AND

PRODUCTIONCOSTSCOST ARE NOT RELATEDTO REVENUESREVENUE LQLYH THERE ARE RELATIVELYFEWOPTIONSOPTION AVAILABLE FOR TQING COSTSCOST ATTRIBUTABLETO EACH FIELD SINCE PRODUCTIONCOSTSCOST ARERELATIVETO REVENUESREVENUE IT IS LEH THATTHE EFFECTON REPORTEDITH IS MINOR
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1981 THISTHI IS PROBABLYDUE TO THE DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE IN WINDFALLPROFITTAXESTAXE LUDE IN

THE ARCO DATA USED TO DERIVE THE WINDFALL PROFITTAX NUMBER AND THE SOHIO DATA

USED AS BASISBASI FOROPERATINGCOSTSCOST BEFORE DEDUCTINGWINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE AS

NOTED IN THE SECTION ON WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE ARCOBASED WINDFALL PROFITTAX

NUMBERSNUMBER RESULTIN AN EXPENSE THAT IS LOWERTHAN WHEN USINGTHE COLLECTION

DATA IT IS POSSIBLETHAT THE USE ARCO WINDFALL PROFITTAX NUMBERSNUMBER IN THE

OPERATINGCOST COMPUTATIONOVERSTATESOVERSTATE OPERATINGCOSTSCOST IT RESULTING

UNDERSTATEMENT OF PROFIT

OTHERANALYSTSANALYSTSUCH AS PETROLEUM LIGQ WEEKLYAND SALOMON BROTHERSBROTHER

ESTIMATE THAT OPERATINGCOSTSCOST AMOUNT TO AN AVERAGE OF PER BARREL OF ANS

CRUDE OIL PRODUCTIONINTERNATIONAL LEUM FINANCE ESTIMATESESTIMATE OPERATINGCOSTSCOST

AT 91 PER BARREL THE RESULTSRESULT HERE AVERAGE 108 PER BARREL THEREFOREEVEN

THOUGHTHE EXPENSE NUMBER IS CALCULATED BASED ON NUMBER OF ASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTION

THE OUTCOME OF THE CALCULATIONSCALCULATION FOLLOWSFOLLOW CLOSELYAND CONSERVATIVELYTHE COSTSCOST

INDICATED BY OTHEROBSERVERSOBSERVER

FOR 1984 TO 1986 THE OPERATINGCOSTSCOST PER BARREL FORTHE PRUDHOE BAY FIELD

SHOULD BE GREATERTHAN IN PRIOR YEARSYEAR DUE TO INSTALLATION OF THE WATERFLOOD

PROGRAM SINCE THE METHOD USED HERE IS BASED ON COMBINED OPERATINGCOST FOR

PRUDHOE BAY AND FOR KUPARUKIT IS PROBABLETHAT THE COSTSCOST FOR KUPARUKARE

SOMEWHAT OVERSTATED DURING1984 TO 1986 AND THE COSTSCOST FOR PRUDHOE BAY ARE

UNDERSTATEDBY LIKE AMOUNT THE RESULTSRESULT COULD BE SHIFTINGOF PROFITFROM

KUPARUKTO PRUDHOE BAY IN THE AMOUNT OF UP TO 100 MILLION OVER THE SIXYEAR

PERIODOF KUPARUKOPERATIONSOPERATION IT DOESDOE NOT APPEAR THAT THISTHI IS SIGNIFICANTAMOUNT

RELATIVETOTHE PROFITFOREACH FIELD

PRODUCTION COSTSCOST ALSO INCLUDE PROPERTYTAXESTAXE COMPANYDATA DO NOT SHOW THE

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE IN ALASKA SEPARATEFROM OTHER PRODUCTIONCOSTSCOST THEREFOREIT IS

NECESSARY TO USE ALTERNATESOURCESSOURCE BARCLAYSBARCLAY ESTIMATED PRUDHOE BAY PROPERTY
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TAXESTAXE AT 50 PER BARRELAND KUPARUKAT 30 NONANSNONAN WAS ESTIMATED AT 25
THE LTSH WERE COMPAREDTO DEPARTMENTOFREVENUEDATA AND ARE COMPARABLE

PRODUCTIONCOSTSCOST NET OF PROPERTYTAXESTAXE ARE OBTAINED BY DEDUCTINGTHE
PROPERTYTAX LLE FROM THE PRODUCTIONCOSTSCOST REPORTEDIN TABLE TABLE
SHOWSSHOW THE ALASKA AND MUNICIPALPROPERTYTAXESTAXE FORTHE AREASAREA COVERED IN THISTHI
REPORTTABLE GIVESGIVE THE PRODUCTIONEXPENSESEXPENSE NET OFPROPERTYTAXESTAXE

TABLE
PROPERTYTAXESTAXE

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR
YEAR EH KUPARUK TOTAL1987 150 44 1971986

41 1921985 150 35 1881984 148 20 1721983 147 17 1591982 147 14 1651981 146
1511980 146
1521979 123 1301978 104 1131977 30
311976
121975
131974
131973
131972
131971
131970
141969
13TOTALSTOTAL 1438 171 1754
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TABLE

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE
NET OF PROPERTYTAX

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

YEAR PRUDHOE KUPARUK TOTAL
1987 740 174 940
1986 514 110 653
1985 535 125 679

1984 578 100 678
1983 394 77 500

1982 504 78 606

1981 546 571
1980 182 183

1979 184 188

1978 157 176

1977 46 63

1976 14

1975 15

1974 10
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969

TOTALSTOTAL 4382 666 5284

IN PROFIT TAXESTAXE

THE CRUDE OIL LLH PROFITTAX ACT OF 1980 LEVIED TAX ON THE

PROFITFROM BARRELOFCRUDE OIL THE WINDFALL PROFITWAS DEFINED AS THE DIFFERENCE

BETWEEN THE BASE PRICE ESSENTIALLYTHE PRICEBEFORE OIL PRICE DECONTROLAND THE

SELLINGPRICE THE TAX WAS IN EFFECTUNTIL 1988 AFTHOUGHCRUDE OIL PRICEDECLINESDECLINE

RENDERED THE EFFECTIVEAMOUNT OF THE TAX AT ZERO FORYEARSYEAR AFTER1985 IN ADDITION

ANS FIELDSFIELD OUTSIDE THE LERO RESERVOIRWERE EXEMPTFROM THE TAX

THERE ARE TWO PRIMARYSOURCESSOURCE OF DATA CONCERNINGTHE WINDFALL PROFITTAX ON

ALASKA CRUDE OIL PRODUCTIONTHE FIRSTIS ARCOSARCO REPORTEDWINDFALL PROFITTAX PER

BARRELOF ALASKA CRUDE OIL PRODUCTIONTHE SECOND IS THE US INTERNAL REVENUE

SERVICE STATISTICSSTATISTIC OF INCOME BULLETIN WHICH REPORTEDTHE AGGREGATEWINDFALL PROFIT

TAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION ON ANS CRUDE OIL AS SEPARATELINE ITEM ARCOSARCO PER BARREL

WINDFALL PROFITTAX STATISTICSSTATISTIC ARE REPRODUCEDIN TABLE
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TABLE
WINDFALL PROFIT TAX PER BARREL

ARCO ANNUAL REPORTDATA

PER BARREL

YEAR AMOUNT

1985 05
1984 11

1983 42
1982 159

1981 480
1980 203

TO OBTAIN THE TOTALWINDFALLPROFITTAX ATTRIBUTABLETO PRUDHOE BAY THE ARCO PER

BARRELNUMBERSNUMBER WERE MULTIPLIEDBY FIELD PRODUCTIONIN ADDITIONTHE ARCO PER

BARRELNUMBERSNUMBER WERE MULTIPLIEDBYTHE RATIO THE ALLCOMPANYAVERAGEFIELDPRICE

TO THE ARCO REPORTEDFIELD PRICE THISTHI LATTERADJUSTMENTIS DESIGNEDTO REFLECTTHE

FACTTHAT OTHERPRODUCERSPRODUCERSOLD THEIR ANS CRUDE FOR PRICETHAT WAS DIFFERENTTHAN

THATREPORTEDBY LS2SLS2

ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF CRUDE WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE WERE CONSTRUCTED BY

ESTIMATINGTHE WINDFALLPROFITON THISTHI CRUDE AND MULTIPLYINGBY COMPOSITEWINDFALL

PROFITTAX RATE IT WAS ASSUMED THAT 12 OF THE CRUDE WAS TAXED AT THE 70 RATE

FOROLD OIL AND 12 WAS TAXED AT 30 RATE THE BASE PRICEWAS ESTIMATED AS

EQUALTO THE 1979 COOK INLET PRICEREPORTEDBY LYER AND MACNAUGHTON

ADJUSTEDFORINFLATIONFOR1980 THROUGH1985 THE PER BARRELNUMBERSNUMBER OBTAINED BY

THISTHI METHOD WERE AS FOLLOWSFOLLOW IN TABLE

TABLE
NONANSNONAN WINDFALL PROFIT TAX

PER BARREL

1985 000

1984 142

1983 258
1982 546

1981 942
1980 191

PRODUCTIONREVENUE SECTION FORFURTHERDETAILON THISTHI ISSUE
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THESE PER BARRELAMOUNTSAMOUNT WERE MULTIPLIEDBY REPORTEDNONANSNONAN PRODUCTION
FROM COLUMN OF TABLE TO OBTAIN TOTAL WINDFALLPROFITTAXESTAXE FOR OTHER ALASKA
PRODUCTION

ESTIMATEDWINDFALLPROFITTAXESTAXE FORPRUDHOEBAYFIELDAND FORALLOF ALASKA ARE

REPRODUCEDIN COLUMN OF TABLE THE COMPUTED AMOUNTSAMOUNT WERE COMPARED
TO THE REPORTEDCOLLECTIONSCOLLECTIONFROM THE STATISTICSSTATISTICOF INCOME BULLETINSBULLETIN SHOWN IN

COLUMN OF TABLE

TABLE
WINDFALLPROFITTAX EXPENSE

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR
ESTIMATED US INTERNAL

FOR REVENUESERVICEYEAR PRUDHOEBAY ANS COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION ALASKA1985 26 39 391984 57 211 2351983 215 426 4751982 827 1375 14911981 2487 3089 33141980 1006 797 861TOTALSTOTAL 4618 5937 6415
TABLE SHOWSSHOW THATTHE US INTERNALREVENUE SERVICEREPORTEDHIGHER

ANS WINDFALL PROFITTAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION THAN THOSE OBTAINED USINGTHE ARCO DATA

ADJUSTEDFORESTIMATEDPRICEDIFFERENCESDIFFERENCEAMONG THE PRODUCERSPRODUCER THE POSSIBILITIESPOSSIBILITIE
FORTHESE DISCREPANCIESDISCREPANCIEARE TWOFOLD FIRSTTHE RC REVENUE ESTIMATESESTIMATE
MAY BE TOO LOWAS NOTED IN THE SECTIONON PRODUCTIONREVENUE SECONDARCO
MAY HAVE HAD AVAILABLETO IT ADJUSTMENTSADJUSTMENTTO THE WINDFALLPROFITTAX ARISINGFROMTHE
NET INCOME LIMITATIONPROVISIONSPROVISION OF THE TAX ACT THISTHI PARTOF THE ACT STATED THAT
WINDFALLPROFITSHOULD NOT EXCEED 90 OF THE NET INCOME PER BARRELBASED ON

STATUTORYCOMPUTATIONALRULESRULE THE NET INCOME LIMITATIONPROVISIONWOULD NOT HAVE
BEEN CAPTUREDIN THE INTERNALREVENUESERVICEDATA
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COLUMN OF LEH IS THE SUM OF THE US REVENUESERVICE
REPORTEDANS WINDFALLPROFITTAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTIONPLUSPLU THE WINDFALLPROFITTAXESTAXE ESTIMATED
FORNONANSNONAN PRODUCTION

THE DIFFERENCEBETWEENTHE TWO DATA SOURCESSOURCE IS 13 BILLION IN THE INTERESTOF
PROVIDINGMORE CONSERVATIVE ESTIMATEOF PROFITFROM ALASKA OIL OPERATIONSOPERATIONTHE
HIGHERFIGURESFIGUREOF THE INTERNALREVENUESERVICEARE USED AS THE BASISBASI FORALASKA
WINDFALLPROFITTAXESTAXE

EXPLORA11ON EXPENSESEXPENSE

EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE REPRESENTTHE COSTSCOST INCURREDIN FINDINGNEW OIL AND GAS
DEPOSITSDEPOSIT AS WELL AS CERTAIN COSTSCOST INCURREDIN DEFININGAN EXISTINGDEPOSITDATA
WERE NOT AVAILABLE TO ASSIGNEXPLORATIONCOSTSCOST TO SPECIFICFIELDSFIELD DURINGTHISTHI PERIOD
MOREOVERTHERE ARE FEW DATA SERIESSERIE WHICH OVERLAPSO ISONSH ACROSSACROS
ESTIMATESESTIMATE ARE NOTPOSSIBLE

THE US BUREAU OF THE CENSUSCENSU PROVIDESPROVIDE DATA ON ALASKA OIL INDUSTRY
EXPLORATIONEXPENDITURESEXPENDITUREFOR1978 TO 1982 THROUGHITS CURRENTLH SURVEYSSURVEY
THE AMERICAN PETROLEUMINSTITUTEJOINT ASSOCIATION VEY PROVIDED THE 1984
ESTIMATEOF EXPLORATIONTQUQR BOTH OF THESE SOURCESSOURCE SEPARATEDOFFSHORE
EQEEH FROM ONSHORE PRESUMABLYTHE OFFSHOREEXPENDITURESEXPENDITURE WERE IN
FEDERAL WATERSWATER THESE ARE THE BEST SOURCESSOURCE OF EXPLORATIONEXPENDITUREDATA
AVAILABLEBUTTHEYONLYWERE LEH FORTHEYEARSYEAR INDICATED

FOR YEARSYEAR PRIOR TO 1978 IT WAS ESTIMATED THAT EXPLORATIONEXPENDITURESEXPENDITURE
TOTALLED25 MILLION PER YEAR THISTHI AMOUNT WAS COMPARED TO EXPLORATIONDRILLING
DATA OBTAINED FROMTHE ALASKAOIL AND GAS CONSERVATIONCOMMISSION THE
AOGCC PROVIDESPROVIDE NUMBERSNUMBER OF WELLSWELL DRILLED THE ESTIMATED EXPLORATION
EXPENDITURESEXPENDITUREIN 1969 TO PROVIDED HERE WOULD HAVE FINANCEDTHE LEVELSLEVEL OF
DRILLINGINDICATEDBYTHE AOGCC
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FOR 1983 AND FOR 1985 TO 1986 IT WAS ASSUMED THAT EXPLORATIONCOSTSCOST

EQUALLEDDOUBLE THE AMOUNT THAT SOHIC REPORTEDAS ALASKA EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE

IT WAS ASSUMED THAT 1987 EXPLORATIONEQUALED1986 ALTHOUGHTHISTHI IS

CONSERVATIVE ESTIMATE COMPARINGTHE AMOUNTSAMOUNT PROVIDEDTO THE AOGCC DRILLING

STATISTICSSTATISTICINDICATESINDICATE THATTHESE AMOUNTSAMOUNT WOULD HAVE EASILYFINANCEDTHE EXPLORATION

ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE REPORTEDBY THE AOGCC TABLE SHOWSSHOW THE ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF EXPLORATION

EXPENSESEXPENSE INCLUDED IN DETERMININGALASKA OIL INDUSTRYPROFIT

TABLE

EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE
MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

YEAR AMOUNT
1987 288
1986 288

1985 514
1984 258
1983 818
1982 647
1981 419

1980 176

1979 174

1978 274
1969 1977 LLY

TOTAL 4081

OVERHEAD AND INTEREST EXPENSESEXPENSE

OVERHEAD EXPENSESEXPENSE ARE THOSE THAT BY THEIR VERY NATURE CANNOT BE TRACED

DIRECTLYTO PARTICULARACTIVITYTHESE COSTSCOST ARE COMMON TO ALL ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE IN THE

COMPANY THE GENERALLYACCEPTEDACCOUNTINGPROCEDUREIS TO ALLOCATE THESE

COSTSCOST TO EACH ACTIVITYTHATBENEFITSBENEFIT FROM THE COST ON SOME BASISBASI THAT REFLECTSREFLECT EITHER

BENEFITSBENEFIT RECEIVED OR ARQI AS HERE ALLOCATIONSALLOCATION ARE

MADE IN MORE THAN ONE STEP HERE THE FIRST STEP IS TO ALLOCATE COMPANY

OVERHEAD TO ALASKA OPERATIONSOPERATION THE SECOND STEPIS TO ALLOCATE OVERHEAD TO EACH

FIELD IN ALASKA

FORLEH LDN AND MAHER COST INGH 2ND AD 1987 PP 96 101
THISTHI TOPICHAS BEEN ADDRESSED IN ILH BY THE FORMER US COST ACCOUNTINGSTANDARDSSTANDARD BOARD

THE COST ACCOUNTINGSTANDARDSSTANDARD BOARD METHODOLOGYIS LQ AS LO AS LEH BASED ON

AVAILABLE DATA
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SOHIO IS THE ONLYPRODUCINGCOMPANY OPERATINGIN ALASKA FROM WHICH
SUFFICIENTDATA WERE AVAILABLE TO MAKE AN ALLOCATIONOF OVERHEAD TO ALASKA
ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE BASED ON ASSETSASSET AND ON AQSH IN ITS CORPORATEANNUAL REPORTSREPORTSOHIO PRESENTSPRESENT SEGMENT INFORMATIONWHICH AMONGOTHER THINGSTHING STATESSTATE OH
CORPORATEID OTHER EXPENSESEXPENSE THISTHI LINE ITEM WAS USED AS PROXY FOR THE
OVERHEADCOST

TO ALLOCATETHISTHI OVERHEAD TWOFACTORFORMULAWAS USED THE TWO FACTORSFACTOR
ARE VALUE OF CRUDE PRODUCTIONIN ALASKA TO ALL COMPANYSALESSALE AND BIT AND GAS
PROPERTYIN ALASKA TO ALLSOHIO PROPERTYPLANTAND EQUIPMENTOTHERTHANPROPERTYPLANTAND EQUIPMENTRELATEDTOTHE COMPANYSCOMPANY CORPORATEAND ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE

SOHIO DATA WERE AVAILABLE FOR 1977 THROUGH1986 IN 1987 BP AMERICA
SUCCEEDED SOHIO AS LTH OF BPS BUYOUTOFTHE IQTY INTERESTIN OH THISTHI
PURCHASE WAS ACCOUNTED FOR BY ADDINGTHE EXTRA FUNDSFUND PAID TO OH
LDEQRSLDEQR IN EXCESSEXCES OF THE BOOK VALUE OF THE ASSETSASSET RECEIVEDBEINGATTRIBUTED
TO THE BOOK VALUESVALUE OF THE SOHIO ASSETSASSET ACQUIRED IN EFFECTBP INCREASEDTHE
ACCOUNTING COST OF ITS ALASKA ASSETSASSET BY TQIOQ AMOUNT OF ITS
PAYMENT TO HQ LDEQRQ THISTHI PAYMENT DID NOT INCREASETHE ACTUAL COSTSCOST
EXPENDED IN ALASKA RATHERIT REPRESENTED TRANSFERFROM BP TO THE FORMER
SOHIO REE AS RESULT THE 1987 DATA NECESSARYTO PERFORMTHE
ALLOCATIONWOULD BE AFFECTEDBY THE AMOUNT OF THISTHI TRANSFERPAYMENT SINCE THISTHI
PAYMENT WOULD RESULTIN ATTRIBUTINGCOSTSCOST DISPROPORTIONATELYTO THE ACTUAL COSTSCOST
INCU IN ALASKA1987 JQ WAS ESTIMATED BY TAKING1986 OVERHEAD AND
ADDING45 FORINFLATION

THIRDFACTORCOMMONLYUSED IN THESE FORMULASFORMULAIS PAYROLLTHESE DATA ARE
NOT PUBLICLYAVAILABLE IT THE PAYROLLDATA WERE AVAILABLETHE RESULTINGALLOCATION
WOULD BE LOWERTHAN THATREPORTEDHERE BECAUSE SOHIO HAS PROPORTIONATELYFEWER
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EMPLOYEESEMPLOYEEIN ALASKA THAN THE AVERAGE OF ITS ASSETSASSET AND SALESSALE THE ALLOCATION

METHOD HERE USED THE VALUE OF ALASKA PRODUCTIONRELATIVETO TOTALCOMPANY SALESSALE

THISTHI RATIO INCLUDESINCLUDE SALESSALE THAT HAVE NOT BEEN MADE TO THIRD PARTIESPARTIE IF PARTY

SALESSALE ONLYWERE INCLUDEDTHE ALLOCATION OF OVERHEAD TO ALASKA OPERATIONSOPERATIONWOULD

BE LOWERTHAN THATREPORTEDHERE

THE RESULT OF THISTHI CALCULATIONIS THE FIRST STEP IN THE ALLOCATIONOF SOHIO

OVERHEAD TO ALL ALASKA OPERATIONSOPERATION DIVIDINGTHE RESULTINGALLOCATION BY SOHIOSSOHIO

PROPORTIONATESHARE IN THE PRUDHOE BAY FIELD YIELDSYIELD AN ESTIMATE OF THE TOTAL

OVERHEAD ATTRIBUTABLETO ALASKA BY ALL PRODUCERSPRODUCER THISTHI IS BASED ON THE

ASSUMPTIONTHATOTHER PRODUCERSPRODUCERHAVE SIMILAR OVERHEAD STRUCTURETO SOHIOSSOHIO AND

THATTHE RU BAY RATIO IS REASONABLE BASISBASI FORESTIMATINGOVERALLOVERHEAD

MORE COMPLEXALLOCATIONSALLOCATION WHICH INCLUDE ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF KUPARUKPRODUCTIONHAVE

INSIGNIFICANTEFFECTSEFFECT ON THE REPORTEDALLOCATION

TO ALLOCATETO PRUDHOE BAY AND OVERHEAD ALLOCATED TO ALASKA WAS

SUBDIVIDED IN PROPORTIONTO THE REVENUESREVENUE REPORTEDFORPRUDHOEBAYAND KUPARUK

THE ORIGINALDATA USED FORTHE ALLOCATIONSALLOCATIONAND THE RESULTSRESULT ARE GIVEIN TABLE 1113

TABLE
OVERHEAD ALLOCATIONSALLOCATION

MILLIONSMILLIONOFDOLLARSDOLLAR

SOHIO TOTAL ALLOCATED TO
YEAR OVERHEAD ASSETSASSET REVENUESREVENUE PWDHOE RUKH TOTAL
1987 109 20 139
1986 234 14006 10022 105 20 133
1985 270 16468 13818 139 25 173
1984 160 16421 12251 89 11 106
1983 172 15181 12067 93 11
1982 132 14347 13529 77 91
1981 86 13096 14140 51 55
1980 24 8506 11346 15 16
1979 7927 11346
1978 8107 8222
1977 7578 3523

TOTALSTOTAL 681 94 830
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THISTHI ALLOCATIONASSUMESASSUME THAT OVERHEADIS PROPORTIONALBETWEEN KUPARUKAND

PRUDHOE BAY SUCH AN ASSUMPTIONWOULD USUALLYBE CONSISTENTWITH GENERAL

ACCOUNTINGPRACTICESPRACTICE

FOR LACK OF ANY DATA ON THE SUBJECTIT WAS ASSUMED THAT OVERHEAD FOR NON

ANS IQTIE WAS PROPORTIONALTO THE REVENUESREVENUE FORTHOSE ACTIVITIES14 TO OBTAIN

TOTALOVERHEAD ATTRIBUTABLETO ALASKA THE PRUDHOE BAY AND KUPARUKOVERHEAD

WERE INCREASEDPROPORTIONATELYBYTHE RATIOOF TOTALALASKA PRODUCTIONREVENUESREVENUE TO

PRUDHOE BAY AND KUPARUKREVENUESREVENUE FOR YEARSYEAR PRIORTO 1977 OVERHEAD WAS

ESTIMATED AS PERCENTAGEOF REVENUESREVENUE BASED ON THE REVENUE PERCENTAGEOVER

THE YEARSYEAR 1977 THROUGH1987 OVERHEAD IN EACH OF THE YEARSYEAR PRIORTO 1977

AVERAGEDLESSLES THAN 150000

ALTHOUGHTHESE ALLOCATIONSALLOCATIONARE SUBJECTIVEAND COMPLEXTHEYSUGGESTTHAT THE

OVERHEAD AMOUNTSAMOUNT ARE NOT SO HIGHLYSIGNIFICANTAS TO HAVE MATERIAL EFFECTON

ESTIMATED PROFIT AGGREGATEOVERHEAD OVER THE PERIOD OF ANS PRODUCTIONIS
ESTIMATED AT 830 MILLION THISTHI IS ON THE ORDEROF OF TOTALPROFITEVEN MAJOR
CHANGESCHANGEIN THISTHI NUMBER WILL HAVE MINOR EFFECTON TOTALPROFIT

TO TEST ONE ASPECT OF SOURCE OF VARIATION IN THE OVERHEAD ALLOCATIONSALLOCATION

COMPOSITEESTIMATE BASED ON ARCOSARCO REPORTEDCORPORATEAND OTHEREXPENSE USING
TWOFACTORFORMULAWAS CALCULATEDFOR MOST OF THE PERIODAT ISSUE ARCO DID NOT

REPORTITS ALASKA ASSETSASSET SEPARATELYIN ITS ANNUAL REPORTSREPORT THESE DATA WERE

OBTAINED FROM ITS SEC FORM 10K SCHEDULE VL15 ARCOSARCO TOTAL ASSETSASSET WERE

OBTAINED FROM ITS ANNUAL REPORTSEGMENT DISCLOSURESDISCLOSURE TOTAL REVENUESREVENUE WERE

OVERHEAD ACCOUNTSACCOUNT FOR LYH 10 OF THE TOTALOVERHEAD REPORTEDHERESIMILARLYANS PRODUCTIONIS SMALL PORTIONOF TOTAL PRODUCTIONIN ALASKA IN ADDITION ASNOTED FOR THE ANS OVERHEAD IS SMALL PORTIONOF OVERALLCOSTSCOST AND REVENUESREVENUE THE EFFECTOFMISSTATEMENTSMISSTATEMENTOFTHE OVERHEAD HAVE SIGNIFICANTIMPACTON IS ANALYSISANALYSI
1980 AND 1981 ARCO REPORTEDALASKA PRODUCINGPROPERTYITH AND EQUIPMENTIN ANNUALREPORT THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT WERE 10877 MILLION AND 14511 MILLION IVELYH THE COMPANYREPORTEDALASKA PROPERTYIN KH SCHEDULE FOR THE SAME YEARSYEAR AS 17892 IL AND27 MILLION RESPECTIVELYTHE DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCEARE LH WHICH SUGGESTSSUGGEST THATTHE TWO SERIESSERIEMAY NOT BE COMPARABLE
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OBTAINED FROM THE ANNUAL REPORTBUT ALASKA REVENUESREVENUE HAD TO BE ESTIMATED BY

MULTIPLYINGREPORTEDPER BARREL PRICESPRICE BY REPORTEDALASKA PRODUCTIONASSUMING

THAT ARCO ACCOUNTED FOR21 OF ALASKA ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE AND SOHIO 51 WEIGHTINGTHE

TWO OVERHEAD ESTIMATESESTIMATE GAVE COMPOSITEAMOUNT OF 1233 MILLION OVER THE

PERIOD1977 1987

SECOND TEST OF OVERHEAD VARIATION IS TO CONSTRUCT AN ESTIMATE USING

PAYROLLFACTORIN THE ALLOCATION FORMULA IF ALASKA PAYROLLIS ASSUMED EQUALTO

OF EACH COMPANYSCOMPANY PAYROLLESTIMATED OVERHEAD ATTRIBUTABLE TOALASKA IS 357

MILLION OVER THE PERIOD1977 THROUGH1987 THE OVERHEAD AMOUNT INCLUDED IN THE

REPORTEDPROFITESTIMATE IS MIDWAYBETWEEN THESE TWO NUMBERSNUMBER OVER THE SAME

PERIODTHE OVERHEAD ESTIMATE IN THISTHI REPORTAVERAGESAVERAGE 161 PERBARREL

INTEREST EXPENSE WAS HANDLED IN SIMILAR MANNER AGAIN INTEREST COSTSCOST

WERE BASED ON DATA FROM SOHIOSSOHIO CORPORATEANNUAL REPORTSREPORTBECAUSE THAT WAS THE

ONLYREADILYAVAILABLE Q1Q6SQ1Q6

NET INTEREST EXPENSE FORSOHIO WAS REPORTEDIN SH SEGMENTDISCLOSURESDISCLOSURE

IN ITS ANNUAL REPORTSREPORTOR ON THE FACE OF ITS INCOME STATEMENTSSTATEMENT FOR 1977 THROUGH

1986 SINCE INTEREST COSTSCOST ARE RELATED TO THE INVESTMENT IN ASSETSASSET RATHERTHAN TO

SALESSALE ALLOCATIONSALLOCATION OF INTEREST TO ALASKA WERE BASED ON THE RATIOOF PROPERTYPLANT

AND EQUIPMENTIN ALASKA TO TOTALCOMPANY PROPERTYPLANTAND EQUIPMENTTHE

RESULTOF THISTHI APPORTIONMENTWAS THE ESTIMATED INTEREST EXPENSE ATTRIBUTABLE TO

ALASKA

THE SECOND STEP OF THE INTEREST ALLOCATION REQUIREDPRODUCINGAN ESTIMATE OF

INTEREST ATTRIBUTABLE TO ALASKA BY ALL PRODUCERSPRODUCER THISTHI WAS BASED ON DIVIDING

RQTSRQT SOME OF THE DATA REQUIREDFORTHISTHI CALCULATIONBUT THE DATA ARE REPORTEDDIFFERENT

PLACESPLACEWHICH MAY NOT BE CONSISTENTAS NOTED THE OVERHEAD LL DISCUSSION IT APPEARSAPPEAR
THATARCO AND EXXON FIENC LOWEROVERALLRATE OF INTERESTTHAN SOHIO THEREFORE ARCOSARCO
AND SH INTEREST COSTSCOST SHOULD BE THAN SOHIOSSOHIO THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT LVED ARE SMALL RELATIVE

TO THE TOTALREPORTEDINCOME
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SOHIOSSOHIO ASSUMED ALASKA INTERESTEXPENSE BY ITS PROPORTIONALINTERESTIN THE

PRUDHOE BAY FIELD AS WITH THE OVERHEAD ALLOCATIONTHE RESULTSRESULT WERE NOT

PARTICULARLYSENSITIVE TO FURTHERREFINEMENT THE ESTIMATED TOTAL ALASKA INTEREST

EXPENSE WAS SUBDIVIDED BETWEEN PROPERTIESPROPERTIEBASED ON DEPRECIATIONEXPENSE
THISTHI IS MORE APPROPRIATETHAN SALESSALE BECAUSE DEPRECIATIONIS CONSIDEREDMORE

CLOSELYRELATEDTOASSETSASSET THAN TO SALESSALE SOHIOSSOHIO TOTALCOMPANY INTERESTAND ASSETSASSET

AND THE RESULTINGESTIMATED INTERESTALLOCATIONSALLOCATIONTO THE KUPARUKAND PRUDHOE BAY
FIELDSFIELD ARE GIVENIN TABLE 14

TABLE
NT
MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

SOHIO DATA LOC TOYEAR NET INTEREST ASSETSASSET PRUDHOE KUPARUK TOTAL1987 146 32 1921986 242 14006 139 32 1831985 299 16468 141 33 1831984 242 16421 119 20 1481983 254 15181 119 21 1501982 300 14347 139 20 1711981 46 13096 17 181980 22 8306 10
1979 357 7927 156 1671978 458 8107 203 2471977 246 7578 117 177TOTALSTOTAL

1306 159 1675
THE NET COLUMN IS SH TOTALCORPORATEINTERESTEXPENSE NET OF

INTERESTINCOME THE COLUMN IS SOHIOSSOHIO TOTAL ASSETSASSET LESSLES THOSE

DESIGNATEDAS ASSETSASSET DEVOTED TO IE OVERHEADACTIVITIESACTIVITIE SOHIOSSOHIO

PORTIONOF NET INTERESTEXPENSE WAS ALLOCATEDTO ALASKA BASED ON THE FORMULA

APPORTIONMENTTHE RESULTWAS UP TO REFLECTAN APPROXIMATIONOF THE

TOTALINTERESTEXPENSE INCURREDBY ALLALASKA PRODUCERSPRODUCER

FOR YEARSYEAR PRIORTO 1977 AVERAGEESTIMATED INTERESTEXPENSE ALLOCABLETO

ALASKA WAS LESSLES THAN200000 PER YEAR
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STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE

THE STATEOFALASKA LEVIESLEVIE AN INCOME TAX ON THE INCOME DERIVED FROM OIL AND

GAS PRODUCTIONOPERATIONSOPERATIONIN THE STATE DURINGTHE 1977 1981 PERIOD THISTHI TAX

WAS BASED ON DIRECT MEASURE OF THE INCOME EARNED IN THE STATE THE STATUTORY
TAX RATE WAS 94 UNTIL 1981 WHEN IT ROSE TO 11 FORTHATYEAR SUBSEQUENTTO

1981 THE TAX WAS LEVIED USINGAN INDIRECT METHOD REFERREDTO AS IFIE FORMULA

APPORTIONMENTTHE LATTER TAX IS BASED NOT ON DIRECTCOMPUTATIONOF THE

REVENUESREVENUE ACCRUED LESSLES EXPENSESEXPENSE ATTRIBUTABLETO ALASKA BUT RATHER IS BASED ON

MEASURE OF THE PROPORTIONOF CERTAIN ALASKA ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE TO OVERALL COMPANY

ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE THE COMPUTEDPROPORTIONIS MULTIPLIEDBY OVERALLCOMPANY INCOME TO

DERIVE AN ESTIMATE OF INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO ALASKA PETROLEUM IGENCE

WEEKLYSUGGESTSSUGGEST THAT THE EFFECTIVE TAX RATE UNDER THISTHI METHODOLOGYIS

APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN IN TABLE COMPARISON OF TAX EXPENSE

COMPUTEDAT THE RATE IS REASONABLYCLOSE TOTAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION

INDIVIDUAL COMPANY DATA ON THE ALASKA INCOME TAX LIABILITYIS NOT PUBLICLY
AVAILABLE THE ESTIMATE OF ALASKA INCOME TAX IS OBTAINED BY MULTIPLYING

COMPUTEDALASKA INCOME BY THE EFFECTIVE TAX RATESRATE FORTHE PERIODSPERIOD AT ISSUE THE

RESULTSRESULT ARE REPORTEDIN TABLE
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TABLE
STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

REPORTED
YEAR PRUDHOE BAY KUPARUK TOTAI COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION

1987 83 10 92 128

1986 37 37 134

1985 165 19 182 169

1984 171 189 265

1983 172 10 174 236
1982 168 175 669

1981 669 702 860

1980 550 556 548
1979 367 369 233

1978 67 66 33

1977 30 49 36

IOR 1977 150 150

TOTALSTOTAL 2479 60 2741 3461

REVENUE DATA REPORTEDON FISCALYEAR BASISBASI EQNY EXPENSE DATA ARE REPORTED

ON CALENDARYEAR BASISBASI THISTHI DIFFERENCECAN AFFECT SOME OF THE REA THE COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION

LUDE TAPSTAP INCOME TAXESTAXE WHICH ARE ESTIMATED TO TOTAL900

THE ESTIMATESESTIMATE DIFFERFROM COLLECTIONSCOLLECTION IN PARTBECAUSE OF DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE IN THE

TIMINGOF WHEN RECEIPTSRECEIPTARE RECEIVEDBY THE STATE AND WHEN THE EXPENSESEXPENSE ARE

REPORTEDON THE INCOME STATEMENTSSTATEMENT OVER THE PENOD1969 THROUGH1987

REPORTEDCOLLECTIONSCOLLECTION TOTALLED35 BILLION THE INCOME STATEMENTSSTATEMENT HERE INDICATE

TOTALEXPENSESEXPENSE OF 36 BILLION INCLUDINGTHE BILLION FORTAPSTAP THE DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE

ARE WITHIN MARGINOFERROR

FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE

THE US GOVERNMENTLEVIESLEVIE TAXESTAXE ON CORPORATEINCOME AT STATUTORYRATESRATE THAT

RANGEDFROM 34 TO 48 OVER THE PERIOD1969 THROUGH1987 UNDER FEDERAL

RULESRULE TAXABLE INCOME IS NET OF STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE CERTAIN CREDITSCREDIT AND

DEDUCTIONSDEDUCTION ARE ALLOWED IN THE FEDERAL TAXINGSCHEME WHICH REDUCE THE EFFECTIVE

TAX RATESRATE IT HAS BEEN ESTIMATED THAT DURINGTHE 1969 THROUGH1980 PERIODTHE

EFFECTIVETAX RATESRATE FOROILCOMPANIESCOMPANIE AVERAGEDON THE ORDER OF29 011 AND GAS

JOURNAL SEPTEMBER16 1985 76 THISTHI ESTIMATE WAS USED FORTHE 1969 TO

1976 PERIOD
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FOR ALASKA OIL INCOME AFTER THE STARTUPOF PRUDHOE BAY THISTHI ESTIMATED

FEDERAL RATE IS UNLIKELYTO REFLECTACTUAL FEDERAL TAXESTAXE THE TAXESTAXE CURRENTLY

PAYABLEDIVIDED BY ESTIMATED TAXABLE INCOME GIVESGIVE NUMBER REFERREDTO AS THE

EFFECTIVE TAX RATE ONE IMPORTANTFACTORWHICH RESULTSRESULT IN DIFFERENCE BETWEEN

STATUTORYRATESRATE AND EFFECTIVE RATESRATE IS THE FEDERAL TAX RULESRULE DESIGNEDTO PROVIDEAN

INCENTIVE TO NEW INVESTMENT LIKE TAPSTAP AND TANGIBLEEQUIPMENTON THE NORTH

SLOPE FOR EXAMPLE AN INVESTMENT TAX CREDITEQUALTO 10 OFTHE COST OFTANGIBLE

EQUIPMENTWAS IN EFFECTDUNNGMOST OF THISTHI PERIOD THISTHI CREDIT WOULD SERVE TO

REDUCE FEDERAL TAXABLE INCOME THAT THE EFFECTIVE TAX RATESRATE WERE LOWER FOR

ALASKA PRODUCERSPRODUCERMAY BE SEEN BY EXAMININGEFFECTIVETAX RATESRATE FOR THESE

PRODUCERSPRODUCERDURINGTHE 1977 THROUGH1986 PERIOD

EFFECTIVE TAX RATESRATE FORTHE MAJORANS PRODUCERSPRODUCERWERE OBTAINED FROM THEIR

CORPORATEANNUAL REPORTSREPORT THE EFFECTIVE RATE IS THE CURRENTFEDERAL TAX PAYMENTSPAYMENT

DIVIDED BY REPORTEDNET INCOME THISTHI INFORMATIONAS AVAILABLE IS REPRODUCEDIN

TABLE

TABLE
LVEH FEDERAL TAX RATESRATE

YEAR ARCO SOHIO EXXON

1986 5549 5244
1985 4094 4153 2318

1984 3322 2656 2916

1983 1968 3160 3381

1982 1708 3906 2538

1981 1623 3641 2393

1980 1616 3937 3335
1979 1230 1122 3529
1978 634 134 3828
1977 NA 1019 NA

IT IS WIDELY PRESUMEDTHAT SOHIOSSOHIO FINANCIAL DATA WAS DRIVEN ALMOST

EXCLUSIVELYBY ITS ALASKA EQ THISTHI REASON SH EFFECTIVETAX

RATESRATE WOULD TEND TO REFLECTTHE ACTUAL TAX LIABILITYFORALASKA OIL OPERATIONSOPERATIONDURING

REVIEW OL SH CORPORATELH REPORTSREPORTFROM 1978 THROUGH1986 THATOVER 90 OF

ITS PROFITAROSE FROM ALASKA IVQ
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THE 1977 1986 PERIOD MANYOIL COMPANIESCOMPANIE INCLUDINGTHE ANS PRODUCERSPRODUCER
OFFH SUBSTANTIAL AMOUNTSAMOUNT FROM LOSINGOPERATIONSOPERATION THE SIGNIFICANTWRITEOFFSWRITEOFF

TAKEN IN 1986 RESULTEDIN NEGATIVEFEDERALTAXESTAXE FORALASKA OIL PRODUCERSPRODUCER WHO

ACCOUNTED FOR MOST ALASKA ACTMTIESACTMTIE THEREFORE ZERO EFFECTIVEFEDERAL RATE

WAS USED IN 1986

ALTHOUGHFINANCIAL ACCOUNTINGSTANDARDSSTANDARD FOR COMPANY REQUIRETHAT

RECOGNITIONBE GIVENCURRENTLYTO THE POSSIBILITYTHAT SOME INCOME TAX BENEFITSBENEFIT

MAY NEED TO BE PAID BACK TO THE GOVERNMENTIN THE FUTUREIT APPEARSAPPEAR FROM

REVIEW OF THE EFFECTIVETAX RATESRATE IN TABLE THAT IN THISTHI INDUSTRYTHE PAYBACK
PERIODINUESINUE TO BE DEFERREDINDEFINITELYUSE OF RQ EFFECTIVETAX RATESRATE FOR
THE PURPOSESPURPOSE OF THISTHI STUDYLECT BETTER THE ECONOMIC CONSEQUENCESCONSEQUENCE TO THE

COMPANY OF THESE INVESTMENTSINVESTMENTTHAN THE USE OF STATUTORYRATESRATE IN FUTUREYEARSYEAR AS

TAX BENEFITSBENEFIT DECLINETHESEPRODUCERSPRODUCERMAY BE REQUIREDTO PAY TAXESTAXE IN EXCESSEXCES OF

THE STATUTORYRATE

WITH THE MERGER OF OH INTO BP THE ASSUMPTIONTHAT OSH ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE
REFLECTALASKA CLOSELYWOULD NO LONGERHOLD IN ADDITION BEGINNINGIN 1987 THE

TAX LAW REDUCEDMANY OF THE INCENTIVESINCENTIVE FOR NEW INVESTMENT AS RESULTACTUAL

TAXESTAXE ARE PROBABLYCLOSERTOTHE STATUTORYRATE THEREFORETHE 34 STATUTORYRATE

WAS USED FOR1987

THE FEDERAL INCOME TAX EXPENSE USED TO ESTIMATE ALASKA OIL PRODUCTION
INCOME IS REPRODUCEDIN TABLE

THESE DATA WERE OBTAINED BY MULTIPLYINGREVENUESREVENUE FROM TABLE LESSLES

EXPENSESEXPENSE COVERED IN TABLESTABLE DEPRECIATION14 SEVERANCETAXESTAXE
OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE WINDFALLPROFITTAX EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE
ALLOCATEDOVERHEAD ALLOCATEDINTERESTAND STATEINCOME TAXESTAXE BY
THERELATEDEFFECTIVETAX RATESRATE
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OVER THE ENTIRE PERIOD1969 THROUGH1987 LH INCOME TAXESTAXE AS SHOWN IN

THISTHI REPORTARE 320 OF ESTIMATED TAXABLE INCOME THISTHI IS HIGHERTHAN THE 29

EFFECTIVE RATESRATE IN THE OIL AND GAS JOURNAL STUDY THE NET EFFECT IS THAT THE

ESTIMATESESTIMATE IN THISTHI REPORTARE CONSERVATIVE AND MAY TEND TO UNDERSTATE ACTUAL

INCOME

TABLE
FEDERAL TAXESTAXE

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

YEAR DHOE KUPARUK TOTAL
1987 917 105 1007
1986
1985 2212 247 2424
1984 1469 91 1627
1983 1756 102 1774
1982 2125 104
1981 1971 2067
1980 2086 2110
1979 383 399
1978
1977 32 52
1976 63
1975
1974 66
1973 47

1972 44
1971 47
1970 47

1969 37
TOTALSTOTAL 12960 651 14099
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PRODUCTION PROFIT

THE RESULT OF ALL OF THE ICU IN SECTIONSSECTION AND IS TO GENERATE
STATEMENT WHICH INDICATESINDICATE THE PROFITEARNED FROM OIL AND GAS PRODUCTIONIN ALASKA
THISTHI PARTOF THE REPORTIS DIVIDED INTO THREE PARTSPART ITH FORPRUDHOEBAY
KUPARUKAND ALLPRODUCTIONIN ALASKA

TABLE
PROFITFROM PRUDHOE BAY OD

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR1983 1987
1987 1986 1985 1984 1983PRODUCTIONREVENUE 6573 4327 9847 10097 10079EXPENSESEXPENSE

DEPRECIATION 1074 1110 873 710 632OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 740 514 535 578OVERHEAD 109 104 139 89 93INTEREST 146 139 141 119 119ROYALTY 787 518 1179 1209 1207SEVERANCETAXESTAXE 787 571 1300 1333 1331PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 150 148 150 148 147STATEINCOME TAX 83 37 165 171 172WINDFALL
PROFITTAX

39 211 426FEDERALINCOME TAX
1469PROFIT

PROFITPER BARREL

1982
1982 1981 1980 1979 1978 1977REVENUE 11271 13330 9541 5892 1849 717EXPENSESEXPENSE

DEPRECIATION 581 510 476 320 254 38OPERATING
EXPENSESEXPENSE 504 546 182 184 157 46OVERHEAD 77 51 15INTEREST 139 17 10 156 203 117ROYALTY 1350 1596 1143 706 221 86SEVERANCETAXESTAXE 1488 1291 924 622 195 76PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 147 146 146 123 104 30STATEINCOME TAX 168 669 550 367 67 30WINDFALLPROFIT

TAXESTAXE 1375 3089 797FEDERALINCOME
TAX

UHPROFIT

PROFITPER BARREL
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TOTAL PROFITOVER THE ELEVEN YEAR PRODUCTIONHISTORYOF THE PRUDHOE BAYFIELD

ARE ESTIMATED AS SHOWN IN TABLE THE PROFITSTATEMENTSSTATEMENT IN TABLE ARE

BASED ON THE PRODUCERSPRODUCERINTEREST IN THE PRODUCTIONTHISTHI IS STANDARD ACCOUNTING

PRACTICEBUT THE METHODOLOGYEXCLUDESEXCLUDE ROYALTYINTERESTSINTEREST WHICH ARE IMPORTANTFOR

THE STATEOFALASKA ROYALTYINTERESTSINTEREST HAVE BEEN ESTIMATED AS EQUALTO 17 OFTHE

PRODUCERSPRODUCERWORKINGINTEREST LESSLES GATHERINGCHARGEOF 63 PER BARREL THE STATE

ROYALTYIS ADDED TO THE PRODUCERSPRODUCERREVENUE TO OBTAIN REVENUESREVENUE BEFOREROYALTYAS

SHOWN IN TABLE

TABLE
TOTAL PRUDHOE BAY PRODUCTION PROFIT

1977 THROUGH1987
BILLIONSBILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

PRODUCTION REVENUE 835

LESSLES EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 66

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 44

OVERHEAD

INTEREST 13

ROYAFTY
SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE 99

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 14

STATE INCOME TAXESTAXE 25

WINDFALL PROFITTAX 59

FEDERAL

PROFIT 278 BILLION
PROFITPER BARREL

THE ESTIMATE OF PROFITFROM THE KUPARUKFIELD IS ALSO BASED ON THE

COMBINATION OFTHE DATA FROM SECTIONSSECTION AND OF THISTHI REPORTAND IS REPRODUCEDIN

TABLE 11

NQ TO
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SQ
ANNUALKUPARUKPRODU1982 THROUGH1987

BILLIONSBILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR
1987 1986 1985 1984 1983 1982

PRODUCTIONREVENUE SI 644 1282 767 707 591EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION

263 254 204 117 112 83
OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 174 110 125 100

78
OVERHEAD

20 20 25 11INTEREST
32 32 33 20 21 20

ROYALTY
113 69 137 82 76 63

SEVERANCETAXESTAXE 85 52 103 62
48

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE
41 35 20 17 14

STATEINCOMELAXESLAXE 10
19

10
FEDERALINCOMELAXESLAXE

247 1H 02 104
PROFIT

PROFITPER BARREL

COMBININGTHE DATA FORTHE SIX YEARSYEAR OF LCH PRODUCTIONGIVESGIVE OVERALLKUPARTJKPROFITAS SHOWN IN TABLE STATEROYALTYWAS COMP FORRQUKIN THE SAME MANNER AS FORHOEH BAY

TABLETOTALKUPARUKIONH PROFIT1982 THROUGH1987
IQ OF LLA

PRODUCFJONREVENUE
51

LESSLES EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION

10OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE
OVERHEAD
INTEREST
ROYALTY
SEVERANCELAXESLAXE
PROPERTY
STATE INCOMETAXESTAXE
FEDERALINCOMEXES

ITH

PROFITPERBARREL
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OIL INDUSTRYPROFITFROM PRODUCTIONACTIVITIESACTIVITIE IN ALASKA ARE SHOWN ON YEARBY

YEAR BASISBASI IN TABLE

TABLE
TOTAL ALASKA PRODUCTION PROFIT

1969 THROUGH1987
MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

1983 1987
1987 1986 1985 1984 1983

PRODUCTION REVENUE 8046 5367 11735 11592 11564

DEPRECIATION 1394 1418 1123 866 779

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 940 653 679 678 500

EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE 288 288 514 258 818

OVERHEAD 139 133 173 106

INTEREST 192 183 183 148 150

ROYALTY 970 647 1414 1397 1393
SEVERANCE TAXESTAXE 871 623 1403 1395 1388

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 197 192 188 172 159

STATE TAX 92 37 182 189 174

WINDFALL PROFITTAX 39 235 475

FEDERAL INCOME TAX UH UH

PROFIT

PROFITPER BARREL

1978 1982
1982 1981 1980 1979 1978

REVENUE 785 14484 9961 6321 2254

EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 698 540 504 345 280

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 506 571 183 188 176

EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE 647 419 176 174 274

OVERHEAD 91 55 16

INTEREST 171 18 10 167 247

ROYALTY 1641 1745 1198 762 272

SEVERANCETAXESTAXE 1536 1291 923 622 195

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 165 151 152 130 113

STATE TAX 175 702 556 369 66

WINDFALL PROFITTAX 1491 3314 861

FEDERALINCOME TAX UH

PROFIT

PROFITPER BARREL
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TABLE
TOTALALASKALB0EH

1969 THROUGH1987
MILLIONSMILLIONOF DOLLARSDOLLAR

1973 1977

1977 1976 1975 1974 1973
REVENUE

1054 380 396 372EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION

16 16 16 16
OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 64 16 15 10
LORA EXPENSESEXPENSE 25 25 25 25 25
OVERHEAD
INTEREST

177LTYH
131 46 48

45

SEVERANCETAXESTAXE
76 28 27 15 15

PROPERTYLAXESLAXE
31 12 13 13

STATE TAX
23 24 24 24

FEDERALINCOMETAX
PROFIT
PROFITPER BARREL

1969 1972

1972 1971 1970 1969
REVENUE

283 279 278 227EBQ5
DEPRECIATION

16
16 17 14

OPERATINGNQSE
EXPLORATION

25 25 25 25
OVERHEAD
INTEREST
LTYH

34 34
27

SEVERANLAXESLAXE
12PROPERTY
13 10 14 13

STATE LAX
17

17 17 13
FEDERALINCOMETAX

PROFIT
PROFITPER BARREL

LQLESSLES THAN SI LL
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TOTAL INDUSTRYITH FROM PRODUCTIONFORTHE YEARSYEAR 1969 THROUGH1987 ARE

SHOWN IN TABLE BELOW STATE ROYALTYWAS COMPUTEDIN THE SAME MANNER AS

FORTHE PRUDHOE BAYFIELD

TABLE
TOTAL ALASKA PRODUCTION PROFIT

1969 THROUGH1987
BILLIONSBILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR

PRODUCTIONREVENUE 976

LESSLES EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 81

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 53

EXPLORATIONEXPENSESEXPENSE 41

OVERHEAD
INTEREST 17

ROYALTY 118

SEVERANCETAXESTAXE 104

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 18

STATEINCOME TAXESTAXE 27

WINDFALL PROFITTAX 64

FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE 43
PROFIT 302 LION

PROFITPER BARREL

AS STATED THROUGHOUTTHE REPORTTHISTHI IS THE BEST ESTIMATE AVAILABLE OF ALASKA

OIL INDUSTRYPRODUCTIONITH THERE ARE HOWEVER SOME QUESTIONSQUESTIONCONCERNING

THE PROFITNUMBERSNUMBER WHICH ARE NECESSARY TO UNDERSTAND THE POSSIBLERANGE WITHIN

WHICH THE ACTUALPROFITNUMBER MIGHTFALL

REVENUE ISSUESISSUE AS NOTED IN SECTION REVENUESREVENUE HAVE BEEN ESTIMATED

BASED ON WEIGHTEDAVERAGEOF ALLPRODUCERSPRODUCER THE RESULTINGREVENUE AMOUNT IS

119 GREATERTHAN THAT WHICH WOULD BE OBTAINED USINGSOHIOSSOHIO DATA ALONE THE

QUESTIONIS WHAT EFFECTWOULD USINGESTIMATED REALIZATIONSREALIZATION HAVE ON THE REPORTED

PROFITNUMBERSNUMBER OVER THE PRODUCTIONHISTORYOF THE ALASKA NORTH SLOPE

APPROXIMATELY50 OF ANS CRUDE WAS SOLD ON THE US WEST COAST WHERE NET

REALIZATIONSREALIZATION ARE APPROXIMATELY140 GREATERTHAN SALESSALE ON THE GULF COAST
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1988 WESTCOAST SALESSALE HAVE BEEN MADE ALMOSTENTIRELYBY
PRODUCERSPRODUCEROTHERTHANSOHIO UNDER THISTHI ASSUMPTIONREVENUESREVENUE WOULD INCREASEBY
18 BILLIONWITH RESULTINGINCREASEIN AFTERTAXPROFITOF 10 BILLION THISTHI WAS
DETERMINEDBY TAKINGTHE ESTIMATED AVERAGEREALIZATIONOF 1768 FORSOHIO AND
ADDINGTHE EXTRA IUE OF WEST COASTSALESSALE FOR50 OF PRODUCTIONTHISTHI STEP
INDICATESINDICATE THATTHISTHI APPROACHWOULDYIELDAN ADDITIONALAVERAGEREALIZATIONOF 37
PER BARRELOVER ALL48 BILLION BARRELSBARRELOF WORKINGINTERESTPRODUCTION

SECOND ISSUE RELATED TO REVENUESREVENUE IS THE 1986 ARCO SEVERANCE TAX
SETTLEMENT ARCO PAID 243 MILLION IN THISTHI SETTLEMENT ASSUMINGTHAT ARCOSARCO
ANNUAL REPORTDATA WERE BASED ON ITS ORIGINALPRICINGMETHODOLOGYAND THAT THE
SEVERANCE TAX RATEWAS 15 THISTHI WOULD IMPLYTHAT THE ARCO REVENUE DATA WHICH
WAS USED IN THISTHI ANALYSISANALYSI UNDERSTATEDREVENUESREVENUE BY16 BILLION AFTERALLOWINGFOR
15 SEVERANCE TAX ALASKA INCOME TAX AND 34 EFFECTIVELH INCOME
TAX THE NET PROFITEFFECTIS BILLIONINCREASE PARTOFTHE SETTLEMENTMAY HAVE
BEEN INTERESTBUT IT IS ALSO LIKELYTHAT THE SETTLEMENTRATE WAS LESSLES THAN 15 IF
THE NET EFFECTOF THESETWO FACTORSFACTORIS TO OFFSETEACH OTHERAS EXPECTED THE PROFIT
INCREASESUGGESTEDHERE IS SUPPORTED

AN ADDITIONALREVENUE ISSUE IS THE 1988 171 MILLION NQTH ON INCOME
TAXESTAXE BY ARCO THE EXTENT TO WHICH THISTHI SETTLEMENTAFFECTEDREVENUESREVENUE AND
EXPENSESEXPENSE IS NOT PUBLICINFORMATIONPRESUMABLYTHEREWOULD BE AN ADDITIONTO THE
RELEVANTITEMSITEM IN THE ARCO INCOME STATERNENT IF THOSE STATEMENTSSTATEMENT HAD BEEN
PREPAREDON THE BASISBASI WHICH ARCO USED FORITS ALASKA INCOMETAX TO THE EXTENT
THATTHE FINANCIALSTATEMENTSSTATEMENT RELIED ON HERE ARE THE SAME AS THAT USED IN THE TAX
RETURNPROFITWOULD BE EQD
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IT SHOULD BE NOTED WITH RESPECTTO BOTH OF THESE SETTLEMENTSSETTLEMENT WITH ARCO THAT

THEYARE NOT FINAL LEMEN THE OUTCOME OFONGOINGLITIGATIONAND ITSEFFECTON

PROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE CANNOT BE ASCERTAINED AT THISTHI TIME

DEPRECIATIONEXPENSE FORTHE PRUDHOE BAYFIELD THE PER BARRELDEPRECIATION

ESTIMATESESTIMATE USED AMOUNTED TO 215 IN 1987 225 IN 1986 AND 175 IN 1985

PETROLEUM INTELILGENCEWEEKLYFEBRUARY 1988 ESTIMATESESTIMATE PRUDHOE BAY

DEPRECIATIONAT 225 217 AND 153 FORTHOSE YEARSYEAR RESPECTIVELYON AVERAGE

FORTHOSE YEARSYEAR THISTHI SUGGESTSSUGGESTTHAT THE DEPRECIATIONESTIMATESESTIMATE REPORTEDHERE MAY

BE TOO HIGHBY APPROXIMATELY07 PER BARREL IF THISTHI IS THE CASE DEPRECIATIONFOR

PRUDHOE BAY MAY BE OVERSTATED BY 336 MILLION OVER THE ELEVENYEARPRODUCTION

HISTORYAFTER ALASKA INCOME TAX AND 34 ESTIMATED FEDERAL INCOME TAX

THISTHI WOULD IMPLYTHATPROFITIS UNDERSTATED BY 217 MILLION

AS NOTED IN SECTION IL OTHER SOURCESSOURCE HAVE ESTIMATED KUPARUKDEPRECIATIONAT

UP TO 380 PER BARRELWHICH IS 89 PER BARREL MORE THAN THE AVERAGE ESTIMATE

INCLUDED IN THISTHI REPORTIF THESE OTHERESTIMATESESTIMATE ARE CORRECTTHISTHI WOULD IMPLYTHAT

KUPARUKDEPRECIATIONNEEDSNEED TO BE INCREASED BY 307 MILLION THISTHI WOULD

DECREASE KUPARUKAFTERTAX PROFITBYAPPROXIMATELY198 MILLION

OPERATINGCOSTSCOST THISTHI REPORTINDICATESINDICATE THAT OPERATINGCOSTSCOST INCLUDING

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE WERE 108 PER BARREL OVER THE LIFE OF PRUDHOE BAY FIELD

INTERNATIONAL PETROLEUM FINANCE ESTIMATESESTIMATE THESE COSTSCOST AT 91 PER BARREL

PETROLEUM INTELILGENCEWEEKLYESTIMATESESTIMATE THE COSTSCOST AT APPROXIMATELY103 PER

BARREL THISTHI SUGGESTSSUGGESTTHAT THE ESTIMATE IN THISTHI REPORTMAY BE BETWEEN 05 AND

PER BARRELGREATERTHAN OTHER ESTIMATESESTIMATE AT 05 PER BARRELAFTERTAX PROFIT

WOULD INCREASE BY 153 MILLION AND AT 17 THE EFFECT WOULD BE 522 MILLION

INCREASE IN PROFIT

CONFIDENTIALPURSUANTTO

APUC ORDER RTSXMB 519755

T330001 86



T6

WINDFALLPROFITTAXESTAXE BASED ON ARCOSARCO ESTIMATESESTIMATE TOTALPRUDHOEBAYWINDFALL

PROFITTAX WOULD EQUAL46 BILLION USINGTHE US INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DATA

WINDFALL PROFITTAX COLLECTIONSCOLLECTIONFORTHEANS TOTALLED59 BILLION THE LATTERNUMBER

WAS USED EVEN THOUGHTHE NET INCOME LIMITATION PROVISIONSPROVISIONOF THE TAX ACT MAY

HAVE SERVED TO REDUCE THE EXPENSE ON THE OTHER HAND THE DATA REPORTEDBY

ARCO WOULD HAVE BEEN BEFORE ANY SETTLEMENT OF AUDIT DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE THE INDICATED

RANGEFORWINDFALL PROFITTAX EXPENSE IS THEREFORE13 BILLION BEFORE TAX AND AN

ESTIMATED BILLION AFTER TAX SUBJECTTO POSSIBLEADJUSTMENTSADJUSTMENTAS RESULTOF

SETTLEMENTSSETTLEMENT PROFITREPORTEDHERE MAY THEREFOREBE TOO LOW BY UP TO BILLION

OVERHEAD AS NOTED IN SECTION OVERHEAD INCLUDED IN THISTHI REPORTWAS

ESTIMATED AT BILLIONFOR THE PERIODOF PRUDHOE BAY PRODUCTION HAD

WEIGHTEDAVERAGE BASED ON ARCOSARCO AND SH DATA BEEN USED IN TWOFACTOR

ALLOCATIONOVERHEAD WOULD HAVE INCREASEDBY BILLIONWHICH TRANSLATESTRANSLATE INTO AN

APPROXIMATELY BILLION AFTERTAX DECREASE IN PROFITCOMPAREDTO THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT

REPORTEDHERE

ON THE OTHER HAND USING THREEFACTOR FORMULA FOR ESTIMATINGOVERHEAD

BASED ON THE ARCOSOHIO COMPOSITERESULTSRESULT IN OVERHEAD OF BILLION WHICH IS

BILLION LESSLES THAN THE AMOUNT USED IN THISTHI REPORTTHISTHI WOULD IMPLYTHAT PROFIT

HAD BEEN UNDERSTATEDBY BILLIONAFTERTAX

INTERESTEXPENSE ANALYSISANALYSIOF THE INTERESTCOSTSCOST OF ARCO AND SOHIO SUGGESTSSUGGEST

THAT THE DIFFERENCESDIFFERENCE IBUTA TO THISTHI FACTORAMOUNT TO LESSLES THAN 50 MILLION

SINCE ADEQUATEDATA ARE NOT AVAILABLE AND SINCE THE AMOUNT IS LOW LAT TO THE

TOTALPROFITTHISTHI ANALYSISANALYSI HAS NOT BEEN PURSUEDFURTHER

FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE THE ESTIMATED EFFECTIVE TAX RATE FOR ALASKA OIL

PRODUCTIONFORTHISTHI REPORTIS 321 THISTHI IS EQUALTO THE 142 BILLION IN INCOME

TAXESTAXE DIVIDED BYTAX INCOME OF 443 BILLION IF THE FEDERALINCOME TAXESTAXE HAD
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BEEN BASED ON THE ESTIMATED 29 EFFECTIVE TAX RATE FORTHE INDUSTRYINCOME

TAXESTAXE WOULD HAVE DECREASED BY 10 BILLIONWITH CORRESPONDINGDECREASE IN

REPORTEDPROFITTO PRODUCERSPRODUCER

USINGTHE EFFECTIVE TAX RATESRATE FORTHE PRIMARYALASKA OIL PRODUCERSPRODUCERGIVENIN

TABLE THE UNWEIGHTEDAVERAGECURRENT EFFECTIVETAX RATE IS 263 FOR1978

TO 1985 THE RATE IS NEGATIVEIN 1986 HAD THE FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE IN THISTHI

REPORTBEEN BASED ON THE AVERAGEEFFECTIVE RATE FORTHE PRODUCERSPRODUCEROVER THISTHI EIGHT

YEAR PERIODTHE AMOUNT WOULD HAVE BEEN 115 BILLIONWHICH IS 27 BILLION LESSLES

THAN THAT INCLUDED IN THISTHI REPORTTHISTHI AMOUNT WOULD PASSPAS DIRECTLYTHROUGHAS AN

INCREASE IN PROFITOF 27 BILLION

SUMMARY THE QUESTIONSQUESTIONRAISED IN THISTHI SECTION CANNOT BE RESOLVED WITHOUT

ADDITIONAL DATA FOR THISTHI REASON THE EFFECTOFTHE DIFFERENTASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTIONON PROFIT

ARE SUMMARIZED SO THAT ONE CAN ADJUSTTHE RESULTSRESULT ACCORDINGTO THEIR OWN

INTERPRETATIONOFTHE DATA THE EFFECTOF EACH ASSUMPTIONIS GIVENIN TABLE

TABLE

EFFECT OF ASSUMPTIONSASSUMPTION ON PROFIT

BILLIONSBILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

INCREASE DECREASE

ITEM IN PROFIT IN PROFIT

USE OF WEST COASTPRICESPRICE 10

ARCO SEVERANCE TAX SETTLEMENT

OUTSIDE PRUDHOE DEPRECIATIONESTIMATESESTIMATE

OUTSIDE KUPARUKDEPRECIATIONESTIMATESESTIMATE

USE OF PETROLEUM INTELILGENCE
WEEKLYOPERATINGCOSTSCOST

USE OF PETROLEUM FINANCE OPERATING
COSTSCOST

USE OF ARCO WINDFALLPROFITTAX DATA

COMPOSITETWOFACTOR OVERHEAD

THREEFACTOR OVERHEAD

39 FEDERALTAX RATE 10

COMPOSITECOMPANY RATE

TOTAL INCREASESINCREASE

TOTALDECREASESDECREASE

RTSXMB 519757
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REVIEWOF THESE ALTERNATIVEESTIMATESESTIMATE INDICATESINDICATE THATTHE PROFITREPORTEDHERE

IS WITHIN REASONABLE RANGEOF ACTUAL PROFITAND IS PROBABLYON THE CONSERVATIVE

SIDE

RTSXMB 519758
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TAPSTAP IT

GENERAL METHODOLOGY

REVIEW OF DATA SOURCESSOURCE ON THE TRANSTRAN ALASKA PIPELINESYSTEMINDICATESINDICATE THAT

THE ANNUAL REPORTSREPORTFILED BY SOHIO PIPELINECOMPANYREFLECTQUITECLOSELY 3334

INTERESTIN PIPELINEREVENUESREVENUE AND EXPENSESEXPENSE THISTHI OCCURSOCCUR IN PARTBECAUSE NEARLY

100 OF SOHIO PIPELINECOMPANYSCOMPANY ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE ARE RELATEDTO TAPSTAP EFFECTIVETAX

RATESRATE WERE USED TO ESTIMATE FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE FORTHE REASONSREASON STATED ABOVE

SOHIO PIPELINECOMPANYREPORTSREPORTWERE AVAILABLE FOR1978 THROUGH1987 DUE TO

THE SHORTPRODUCTIONPERIODIN 1977 THE PIPELINEPROBABLYBROKE EVEN OR HAD SUCH

SMALL PROFITOR LOSSLOS THAT IT WOULD NOT AFFECTTHE 18H 1985 THROUGH1987

SOHIO PIPELINECOMPANYPROVIDED SEPARATESTATEMENT OF TAPSTAP REVENUESREVENUE COSTSCOST

AND PROFIT MOST OF THE COSTSCOST WERE INCURRED JOINTLYTHROUGHALYESKAAND THUSTHU

WOULD BE SHARED BY ALL PIPELINEOWNERSOWNER PRO RATSRAT THE REMAININGEXPENSESEXPENSE

APPEAR QUITECLOSE TO THOSE INDICATED BY OTHER OBSERVERSOBSERVER AS APPROPRIATEFORTAPSTAP

IN TOTAL OPERATINGDATA IN TABLE LV1 REPRESENTTHE INFORMATION REPORTEDIN THE

SOHIO PIPELINECOMPANYANNUAL REPORTSREPORTDIVIDED BY 3334 ALASKA INCOME TAX

ESTIMATESESTIMATE WERE BASED ON AN IVEH RATE OF 94 DURING1978 TO 1981 AND AN

EFFECTIVE RATE OF THEREAFTER THE FEDERAL RATE WAS ESTIMATED IN THE SAME

MANNER AS FORPRODUCTION

THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT REPORTEDIN TABLE WERE COMPAREDTO OTHER SOURCESSOURCE

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE WERE COMPAREDTO THE ALASKA DEPARTMENTOF REVENUESREVENUE REVENUE

SOURCESSOURCE REFERENCE THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT ARE QUITESIMILAR

181977 THROUGHPUTWOULD HAVE BEEN APPROXIMATELY28 OF 1978 THROUGHPUTTHISTHI WOULD IMPLY
REVENUESREVENUE OF 690 MILLION OPERATINGAND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSESEXPENSE ARE ESTIMATED AT HA OF
1978 IONH WOULD PROBABLYHAVE BEEN PROPORTIONALTO THROUGHPUTPROPERTYTAXESTAXE WOULD
HAVE BEEN THE SAME AS IN 1978 INTERESTEXPENSE WOULD BE APPROXIMATELY236 MILLION FORAN

ESTIMATED BEFORETAX LOSSLOS OF 20 MILLION CHH IS NOT SIGNIFICANTRELATIVETO OTHER REVENUESREVENUE AND

EXPENSESEXPENSE
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TABLE
TAPSTAP PROFITPROJECTEDFROM SOHIO PIPELINECO

MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

1983 THROUGH1987

1987 1986 1985 1984 1983
REVENUESREVENUE 2765 3080 3578 3926 3899

EXPENSESEXPENSE
OPERATINGAND

ADMINISTRATIVE 255 343 247 387 483
DEPRECIATION 351 364 363 507 558
PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 147 164 168 171 165
INTEREST 150 440 411 570 579
ALASKA INCOME TAXESTAXE 56 53 72 69 63
FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE UH UH

PROFIT 71 FL

1978 TO 1982
1982 1981 1980 1979 1978

REVENUESREVENUE 3896 3605 3554 2963 2394

EXPENSESEXPENSE
OPERATINGAND

ADMINISTRATIVE 498 474 435 330 381
DEPRECIATION 549 507 591 495 417
PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 168 171 168 174 174
INTEREST 648 681 720 771 846
ALASKA INCOME TAXESTAXE 61 167 154 112 54
FEDERALINCOME TAXESTAXE UH UH

PROFIT

ARCO REPORTEDTAPSTAP DEPRECIATIONIN FOR 1981 THROUGH1987 THE

AMOUNTSAMOUNT WERE FACTOREDTO REFLECT100 DEPRECIATIONFORTAPSTAP AS SHOWN IN TABLE

THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT FORDEPRECIATIONOBTAINED IN THISTHI MANNER WERE 38 LOWERTHAN

THE AMOUNTSAMOUNT OBTAINED FROM THE SOHIO ANALYSISANALYSI OVER THE LIFE OF TAPSTAP THE

DEPRECIATIONESTIMATE IS BASED ON WEIGHTEDAVERAGE OF THE OH AND ARCO

DEPRECIATIONDATA THE WEIGHTEDAVERAGE IS BASED ON ARCOSARCO 22 INTEREST IN

TAPSTAP AND SH 33 INTEREST THE METHOD ASSUMESASSUME THATTHE MISSINGDATA ARE

EQUIVALENTTO THE WEIGHTEDAVERAGE OF THE DATA THAT ARE AVAILABLE THE RESULTING

DEPRECIATIONEXPENSE NUMBER IS 700 MILLION LOWERTHAN IT WOULD HAVE BEEN USING

THE SOHIO DATA ALONE
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TABLE
ARCOBASED TAPSTAP DEPRECIATIONESTIMATESESTIMATE

MILLIONSMILLION OF LARSLAR

ESTIMATED
YEAR ARCO 10K TOTAL
1987 600 2723
1986 600 2723
1985 600 2723
1984 600 2723
1983 589 2677
1982 573 2605
1981 804 3655

REDUCINGTHE DEPRECIATIONESTIMATE INCREASESINCREASE TAXABLE PROFITAND INCOME

TAXESTAXE ALASKA INCOME TAX WAS INCREASED BY 34 MILLION BASED OVER THE LIFE OF

TAPSTAP FEDERALINCOME TAX WAS INCREASED BY204 MILLION OVER THE SAME PERIOD

APPORTIONINGTHE DEPRECIATIONADJUSTMENTOVER THE LIFEOF TAPSTAP TO DATE RESULTSRESULT IN

THE SCHEDULE OFTAPSTAP PROFITSHOWN IN TABLE

TABLE
TAPSTAP PROFIT

MILLIONSMILLIONOF DOLLARSDOLLAR
1983 THROUGH1987

1987 1986 1985 1984 1983
REVENUESREVENUE 2765 3080 3578 3926 3899

EXPENSESEXPENSE
OPERATINGAND

ADMINISTRATIVE 255 343 247 387 483
DEPRECIATION 299 310 309 431 475
PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 147 164 168 171 165
INTEREST 150 440 411 570 579
ALASKA INCOME TAXESTAXE 57 55 73 71 66
FEDERALINCOME TAXESTAXE UH UH

NET PROFIT L4
PROFITPER BARREL
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TABLE IV3 CONTINUED
TAPSTAP PROFIT

MILLIONSMILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR

1978 TO 1982
1982 1981 1980 1979 1978

REVENUESREVENUE 3896 3605 3554 2963 2394

EXPENSESEXPENSE
OPERATINGAND
ADMINISTRATIVE 498 474 435 330 381

DEPRECIATION 467 431 503 421 355

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 168 171 168 174 174
INTEREST 648 681 720 771 846
ALASKA INCOME TAXESTAXE 63 203 162 119 60
FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE 8Q2 599 12

NET PROFIT IL4
PROFITPER BARREL

ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF REVENUESREVENUE AND EXPENSESEXPENSE INCLUDED IN THISTHI REPORTWERE COMPARED

TO INFORMATION PROVIDEDIN CONNECTION WITH THE TAPSTAP SETTLEMENT METHODOLOGYIT

APPEARSAPPEAR FROM COMPARISONWITH THE DATA AVAILABLE TO US THATTHE REVENUE ESTIMATESESTIMATE

HERE ARE APPROXIMATELY400 MILLION GREATERTHAN INDICATED BY THE TAPSTAP

SETTLEMENT DATA THE ALTERNATE ESTIMATESESTIMATE OF OPERATINGAND ADMINISTRATIVE

EXPENSESEXPENSE FOR1978 TO 1984 ARE WITHIN APPROXIMATELY50 MILLION THE ESTIMATESESTIMATE

OF FEDERAL INCOME TAXESTAXE ARE LOWER IN THISTHI REPORTBECAUSE THE OTHER SOURCESSOURCE USED

THE STATUTORYRATE FOR TAX EXPENSE PURPOSESPURPOSE SINCE THE LONGRUNRELATIONSHIP

BETWEEN BEFORETAX PROFITAND TAX EXPENSE SHOWSSHOW THAT THE STATUTORYRATE

OVERSTATESOVERSTATE ACTUAL TAX OUTLAYSOUTLAY THE EFFECTIVE RATE IS USED IN THISTHI INCOME

COMPUTATIONSCOMPUTATION

TAPSTAP SETTLEMENT DATA FROM LOI HASKINSHASKIN AND SELLSSELL INDICATE THAT OPERATING

EXPENSESEXPENSE AVERAGE58 PER BARREL THE ESTIMATE IN THISTHI REPORTIS 64 PER BARREL

THE DELOITTE HASKINSHASKIN AND SELLSSELL DATA INDICATE DEPRECIATIONOF 59 PER BARREL

BEFORETHE ARCO ADJUSTMENTTHE ESTIMATE IN THISTHI REPORTWAS 80 PER BARREL AFTER

THE ARCO ADJUSTMENTTHE ESTIMATE HERE IS 68 PER BARREL THE FEDERAL INCOME
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TAX ALLOWANCE INDICATED FROM THE DELOITTE HASKINSHASKIN AND SELLSSELL DHS ANALYSISANALYSI OF

TAPSTAP COSTSCOST IS 75 PERBARREL THE ESTIMATE IN THISTHI REPORTIS 86 PER BARREL THE

EXPENSE ESTIMATESESTIMATE USED IN THE PROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE REPORTEDHERE ARE CONSISTENTLY

HIGHERTHAN THOSE INDICATED BY DHS THUSTHU PROFITREPORTEDHERE IS LOWER THAN

WOULD BE INDICATEDUSINGTHE DHS DATA

BARCLAYSBARCLAYDE ZOETE WEDD 1988 ESTIMATE CASH COSTSCOST OF 65 PER BARRELFOR

TAPSTAP THISTHI WOULD INCLUDE OPERATINGAND ADMINISTRATIVE COSTSCOST PLUSPLU PROPERTY

TAXESTAXE THE ESTIMATE OF THESE COSTSCOST IN THISTHI REPORTIS 92 PER BARREL BARCLAYSBARCLAY DE

ZOETE WEDD ESTIMATESESTIMATE DEPRECIATIONAT 0H PER BARRELWHICH IS THE SAME AS USED

HERE AFTERACCOUNTINGFORTHE ARCOADJUSTMENT

PETROLEUM INTELLIGENCEWEEKLYESTIMATED THAT PIPELINEPROFITWAS 218 PER

BARREL IN 1985 64 PER BARREL IN 1986 AND 53 PER BARREL IN 1987 THE

ESTIMATESESTIMATE USED IN THISTHI REPORTARE 75 94 AND 0H FOREACH OF THOSE YEARSYEAR

RESPECTIVELYOVER THE THREEYEARPERIODTHEYESTIMATE TOTAL PROFITOF 61

BILLION THE PROFITREPORTEDHERE IS 42 BILLION BEFORE THE DEPRECIATIONADJUSTMENT

FORTHE YEARSYEAR 1983 THROUGH1987 ARCO REPORTEDTHE NET INCOME AFTERTAX OF

ARCO PIPELINEINC WHICH HOLDSHOLD ARCOSARCO INTEREST IN TAPSTAP ASSUMINGTHAT ALLOF THE

INCOME OF ARCO PIPELINEIS RELATED TO TAPSTAP WHICHAPPEARSAPPEAR TO BE THE

TAPSTAP INCOME FOR EACH OF THESE YEARSYEAR PROJECTEDFROM THE ARCO PIPELINEDATA

WOULD BE 13 BILLION 13 BILLION 15 BILLION 14 BILLION AND 14 BILLION FOR

TOTALOVER THE FIVEYEARPERIODOF 69 BILLION THE ESTIMATE BASED ON SOHIO DATA

IS 72 BILLION WEIGHTEDAVERAGE ESTIMATE OF PROFITBASED ON 214 ARCO

OWNERSHIPAND 3334 SOHIO OWNERSHIPGIVESGIVE PROFITESTIMATE FORTHE FOURYEAR

PERIODFORWHICH BOTH DATA SERIESSERIE ARE AVAILABLE OF 71 BILLIONWHICH IS WITHIN

OFTHE ESTIMATE REPORTEDHERE

L9 INCOME SO COMPLETELYDWARFSDWARF INCOME FROM OTHER PIPELINESPIPELINETHAT SUBSTANTIALLYALL THE

INCOME IS LEH TO TAPSTAP
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EACH OF THE SOURCESSOURCE WHICH HAS LOOKED INTOTAPSTAP REVENUESREVENUE PROFITAND COSTSCOST

HAS DEVELOPEDVARYINGPROFITESTIMATESESTIMATE IT APPEARSAPPEAR THAT THE ADJUSTEDPROFIT

INDICATED IN TABLE REPRESENT ESTIMATE OVER THE

PERIODOFTAPSTAP OPERATIONESTIMATED TOTALPROFITIS AS FOLLOWSFOLLOW IN TABLE IV4

TABLE
TOTAL ESTIMATED TAPSTAP PROFIT

BILLIONSBILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR

REVENUESREVENUE 337

EXPENSESEXPENSE
DEPRECIATION 40

OPERATINGAND

ADMINISTRATIVE 38
INTEREST 58

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 17
ALASKA INCOME TAX

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

PROFIT 124

IDEFL PURSUANT RTSXMB 519764
ORDER

T330001 95



T70

OTHER ION

DOWNSTREAMPROFIT THE PROFITDATA WHICH HAVE BEEN DEVELOPEDIN THISTHI REPORT

DO NOT LUDE ANY PROFITSPROFITEARNED BEYONDLDE IT HAS BEEN REPORTEDELSEWHERE

THAT PRODUCERSPRODUCERMAY EARN BETWEEN 25 AND 100 PER BARREL IN PROFITSPROFITON TANKER

AND TRANSPANAMA CANAL SHIPPINGOPERATIONSOPERATION THESE PROFITSPROFITSERVE TO REDUCE THE

NET COST OF ALASKA OIL LANDED ON THE US WEST AND GULF COASTSCOAST

THERE IS SOME EVIDENCE THAT US WEST COAST PRICESPRICE ARE LOWER BECAUSE OF

ALASKA OIL PRODUCTIONTHAN THEYWOULD BE WITHOUT ALASKA PRODUCTIONTHISTHI OCCURSOCCUR

BECAUSE PRICESPRICE OF CRUDE OIL ON THE US WEST COAST TEND TO AVERAGE 100 PER

BARREL LESSLES THAN PRICESPRICE ON THE US GULF COAST IF IMPORTEDCRUDE OIL HAD TO BE

SUBSTITUTED FORALASKA CRUDE ON THE US WEST COAST PRICESPRICE THERE WOULD BE AT

LEAST EQUALTO PRICESPRICE ON THE US GULFCOAST INDEED SUBSTANTIAL ARGUMENTCAN

BE MADE THAT PRICESPRICE ON THE US WEST COAST WOULD BE GREATERTHAN GULF COAST

PRICESPRICE BECAUSE SHIPPINGCOSTSCOST FORIMPORTEDCRUDE OIL WOULD BE GREATERFOB THE

WEST COAST THAN THE GULFCOAST THUSTHU THERE CAN BE ITIO REFININGPROFITSPROFIT

FROM ALASKA CRUDE WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN INCLUDED IN THISTHI ANALYSISANALYSI

THESE DOWNSTREAM PROFITISSUESISSUE ARE BEYONDTHE SCOPE OF THISTHI PROJECTTHEY

DO INDICATE HOWEVER THAT THE PRODUCERSPRODUCER ECONOMIC BENEFITSBENEFIT OF ALASKA OIL

PRODUCTIONEXTEND BEYONDTHE PROFITOBTAINED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIESBOUNDARIE OFTHE STATEOF

ALASKA

SHARESSHARE THE REVENUESREVENUE FROM ALASKA OIL AND GAS PRODUCTIONAND TRANSPORTATION

GO TO PAY FOR COSTSCOST INCURRED IN THOSE ACTIVITIESACTIVITIE STATE TAXESTAXE AND ROYALTIESROYALTIEFEDERAL

TAXESTAXE AND PROFITTO THE PRODUCERSPRODUCER THE SHARESSHARE OF REVENUESREVENUE RECEIVED BY THE

PRODUCERSPRODUCERSTATE AND FEDERALGOVERNMENTSGOVERNMENTARE ITEMIZED IN TABLE VI
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TABLE
SHARESSHARE

BILLIONSBILLIONOF DOLLARSDOLLAR

PRODUCERSPRODUCER STATE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

ROYALTIESROYALTIE 118
SEVERANCETAXESTAXE 104

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 35
INCOME TAXESTAXE 36 194

WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE 64

PRODUCTION PROFIT 302
TAPSTAP PROFIT

TOTALSTOTAL

PERCENTAGESPERCENTAGE 300 264

EQSH LOCALPROPERTYTAXESTAXE

PROFITAS AN HOURLYRATE FORTYTWOBILLION DOLLARSDOLLAR IS SIGNIFICANTNUMBER AND

ONE THAT IS DIFFICULTTO PUTIN PERSPECTIVERELATINGTHE NUMBER TO AN HOURLYRATE

OVER 105 YEARSYEAR OF PRODUCTION91980 HOURSHOUR AT 24 HOURSHOUR PER DAY 365 DAYSDAY PER

YEAR GIVESGIVE RATEOF 463144 PROFITRECEIVED AFTERTAX

RETURN ON INVESTMENT IT IS ALSO POSSIBLETO RELATEPROFITRECEIVED BY ALASKA

PRODUCERSPRODUCERTO THE INVESTMENT MADE IN TAPSTAP AND PRODUCTIONACTIVITIESACTIVITIE THISTHI

ANALYSISANALYSI IS REFERREDTO AS RETURN ON INVESTMENT THE ANALYSISANALYSI COMPARESCOMPARE CASH

FLOWSFLOW TO INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT

INVESTMENT IN TAPSTAP WAS AN ESTIMATED 9400 MILLIONIN 1975 TO 1977 THE

INITIAL INVESTMENT IN PRUDHOE BAY WAS AN ESTIMATED 3700 Q20H TIME

THISTHI INVESTMENT WAS INCREASED AS RESULTOF INFIELD DRILLINGTHE WATERFLOODPROJECT

AND THE GAS MISCIBLE FLUIDPROJECTTHE ESTIMATED TOTALACCUMULATED INVESTMENT IN

PRUDHOE BAY IS 8700 MILLION AS OF 1987 THE INVESTMENT IN KUPARUK IS

ESTIMATED TO TOTAL43 BILLION THISTHI INCLUDESINCLUDE PORTIONOF THE WATERFLOODPROJECT

WHICH WAS BEING INSTALLED IN 1987 1988 THE INVESTMENT IS ME POINT WAS

OF THESE EXPENDITURESEXPENDITUREWERE MADE AS EARLYAS 1969 RH MORE ISEH DATESDATE ARE

NOT AVAILABLE FORTHESE OUTLAYSOUTLAY IF THE 900 MILLION IN 1969 LEASE BONUSESBONUSE IS ACCOUNTED FOR AS

1969 OUTLAYTHE RATE OF RETURN ASSUMINGNO DEBT DROPSDROP TO 281 IVELYH THISTHI ANALYSISANALYSI
PLACEDNO VALUE ON THE ANS TQIESTQIE FORCASH FLOWSFLOW RECEIVED AFTER1987 ASSUMINGTHATTHESE
CASH FLOWSFLOW ARE WORTH 10 THE RATE OF RETURN ASSUMING NO DEBT INCREASESINCREASE TO 311

SIMILARYLUS WOULD BE REQUIREDTO THE RETURNSRETURN ASSUMINGDEBT
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575 MILLION LISBUME HAD AN ESTIMATED INVESTMENT COST OF 1000 MILLION AND

ENDICOTTAN ESTIMATED PROJECTCOST OF 1000 MILLION SUMMARYOFTHE ESTIMATED

INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT IN THE ANS IS GIVENIN TABLE THESE AMOUNTSAMOUNT ARE BASED ON

ESTIMATESESTIMATE IN ARCOSARCO AND SH ANNUAL REPORTSREPORTAND COMPAREDTO OTHERESTIMATESESTIMATE

TABLE
STMEN SCHEDUL

MILLIONSMILLIONOF DOLLARSDOLLAR

YEAR PRUDHOE TAPSTAP OTHERANS TOTAL
1987 720 1900 2620
1986 1000 1000
1985 720 720
1984 570 570
1983 2000 2000
1982
1981 1100 3400 4500
1980 250 250
1979 250 250
1978
1977 1850 4700 6550
1976 1850 4700 6550

ASSUMING100 EQUITYINVESTMENT CASH RETURNSRETURN ON THESE INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT WOULD

BE EQUALTO THE REPORTEDPROFITNUMBERSNUMBER PLUSPLU DEPREDATIONAND INTEREST THISTHI IS

BASED ON THE FACTTHAT IF ONE INVESTED 100 EQUITYONE WOULD INCUR NO INTEREST

COSTSCOST COLUMN OF TABLE V3 SHOWSSHOW THE PRODUCTIONPROFITFROM TABLE

COLUMN OFTABLE V3 IS THEDEPRECIATIONON PRODUCTIONCOLUMN IS THE SUM OF

PROFITPLUSPLU DEPRECIATIONCOLUMN IS THE INTEREST COSTSCOST ADDINGTHE PROFITPLUSPLU

DEPRECIATIONFROM COLUMN AND THE INTERESTFROM COLUMN GIVESGIVE THE EQUI

CASH LO FROM PRODUCTIONSHOWN IN COLUMN OF TABLE V3

THE SAME PROCESSPROCES WAS FOLLOWEDFORTAPSTAP WHICH YIELDSYIELD THE DATA IN THE FIFTH

COLUMN OFTABLE
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CONFIDENTIALPURSUANT TO
APUC ORDER422

T330001 98



T73

TABI

PRODUCTION CASH FLOWSFLOW

MILLIONSMILLIONOFDOLLARSDOLLAR

PROFIT PROFIT PROFIT
DEPREC PLUSPLU DEPREC EXPLORDEPREC

YEAR PROFIT IATION DEPREC INTEREST INTEREST ATION EXPLOR
1987 1956 1394 3350 192 3542 288 3638
1986 1192 1418 2610 183 2793 288 2898
1985 3413 1123 4536 183 4719 514 5050
1984 4498 866 5364 148 5512 258 5622
1983 3841 779 4620 150 4770 818 5438
1982 3452 698 4150 171 4321 647 4797
1981 3610 540 4150 18 4168 419 4569
1980 3250 504 3754 10 3764 176 3930
1979 3161 345 3506 167 3673 174 3680
1978 623 280 903 248 1151 274 1177
1977 425 53 478 177 655 25 503

TABI

TAPSTAP CASH FLOWSFLOW
MILLIONSMILLION OF DOLLARSDOLLAR

PROFIT
PROFIT DEPREC

YEAR PROFIT DEPRECIATION DEPREC INTEREST INTEREST
1987 1226 299 1525 150 1675
1986 1768 310 2078 440 2518
1985 1386 309 1695 411 2106
1984 1686 431 2117 570 2687
1983 1457 475 1932 579 2511
1982 1250 467 1717 648 2365
1981 1046 431 1477 681 2158
1980 949 503 1452 720 2172
1979 1019 421 1440 771 2211
1978 570 355 925 846 1771

THE TOTALLL CASH FLOWSFLOW ARE SHOWN IN TABLE V5 THE FIRSTCOLUMN IS

THE INVESTMENTFLOWFROM TABLE V2 THE SECOND COLUMN IS THE PRODUCTIONCASH

FLOWPLUSPLU INTERESTAND DEPREDATIONFROM TABLE V3 THE THIRDCOLUMN IS THE TAPSTAP

CASH FLOW PLUSPLU INTEREST AND DEPRECIATIONFROM TABLE THE LASTCOLUMN IS THE

SUM OFTHE PRODUCTIONAND TAPSTAP CASH FLOWSFLOW MINUSMINU THE INVESTMENT FLOWSFLOW

RTSXMB 519768

T330001 99



174

IH V5

EQU CASH FLOWSFLOW

MILLIONSMILLIONOFDOLLARSDOLLAR

CASH FLOWSNET
YEAR INVESTMENT PRODUCTION TAPSTAP CASH FLOW
1987 2620 3542 1675 2597
1986 1000 2793 2518 4311
1985 720 4719 2106 6105
1984 570 5512 2687 7629
1983 2000 4770 2511 5281
1982 4321 2365 6686
1981 4500 4168 2158 18261980 250 3764 2172 5686
1979 250 3673 2211 56341978 1151 1771 2922
1977 6550 655 5895
1976 6550 6550

THE EQUIVALENTRATE OF RETURN EARNED ON THISTHI STREAM OF CASH FLOWSFLOW AFTERTAX IS

297

ACCORDINGTO THE OH ANNUAL REPORTOF 1978 APPROXIMATELY75 OF THE

INVESTMENTWAS FINANCED DEBT IN THISTHI CASE THE INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT IN 1976 AND

1977 AS SHOWN IN TABLE V2 WOULD BE 1638 MILLION NET EACH YEAR THISTHI IS 25

OF THE INVESTMENTOUTFLOWSOUTFLOW IN THOSE YEARSYEAR THE REMAINDER WOULD HAVE BEEN

FINANCEDWITH DEBT INTEREST EXPENSE WOULD BE INCURREDON THISTHI DEBT AND THE DEBT

WOULD HAVE TO BE REPAID THE CASH FLOWDATA FROM COLUMNSCOLUMN OF TABLESTABLE AND

IS THE PROFITPLUSPLU DEPRECIATIONTHESE CASH FLOWSFLOW INCLUDE DEDUCTION FOR

INTEREST EXPENSE THESE CASH FLOW NUMBERSNUMBER ARE SHOWN IN COLUMN AND OF

TABLE V6 ASSUMINGTHAT ALLOF THE CASH FLOWSFLOW WERE USED TO PAY OFFTHE DEBT AS

QUICKLYAS POSSIBLETHE LOAN REPAYMENTWOULD HAVE CONSUMED ALL OF THE CASH

FLOWSFLOW IN 1978 THROUGH1979 AND AFL BUT 2131 MILLION IN 1980 THE NET CASH

FLOWSFLOW IN EACH YEAR ARE SHOWN IN COLUMN OFTABLE

RTSXMB 519769CONFIDENTIAI PURSUANT TO

APUC ORDER

T33000200
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TABLE V6

CASH FLOWSFLOW WITH 25 EQUITY
MILLIONSMILLIONOFDOLLARSDOLLAR

NET
CASH FLOW CASH

INVESTMENT PRODUCTION TAPSTAP FLOW

1987 2620 35 1525 25
1986 1000 2610 2078 3688
1985 720 4536 1695 5511
1984 570 5364 2117 6911
1983 4620 1932 4552
1982 4150 1717 5867
1981 4500 4150 1477 1127
1980 250 3754 1452 2131
1979 250 3506 1440
1978 903 925
1977 6550 478 1160
1976 6550 1637

THE RATE OF RETURNIMPLIEDFROM THE STREAM OF CASH FLOWSFLOW SHOWN IN TABLE V6

IS 437

REINVESTMENT IOS

QUESTIONOF INTEREST IS THE EXTENT TO WHICH CASH FLOWSFLOW FROM ALASKA OIL AND

GAS OPERATIONSOPERATIONARE REINVESTED IN ALASKA REINVESTMENT IS DEFINED AS INVESTMENTSINVESTMENT

IN ANS PROJECTSPROJECTSUBSEQUENTTO THE INITIAL INVESTMENT IN PRUDHOE BAY AND TAPSTAP

PLUSPLU EXPLORATIONCOSTSCOST THESE AMOUNTSAMOUNT ARE SHOWN IN COLUMN OFTABLE V7 THE

RELEVANT CASH FLOWSFLOW FORREINVESTMENT ANALYSISANALYSI ARE THE PRODUCTIONCASH FLOWSFLOW PLUSPLU

EXPLORATIONCOSTSCOST AND THE CASH FLOWSFLOW FROM TAPSTAP INTEREST COSTSCOST ARE DEDUCTED IN

DETERMININGTHESE CASH FLOWSFLOW THE PRODUCTIONAMOUNTSAMOUNT ARE SHOWN IN THE LAST

COLUMN OF TABLE THE PRODUCTIONCASH FLOWSFLOW ARE SHOWN IN COLUMN OF TABLE

V7 AND THE TAPSTAP CASH FLOWSFLOW ARE SHOWN IN COLUMN OF TABLE V7 THE TOTAL

CASH FLOWSFLOW ARE SHOWN IN COLUMN OF TABLE V7 THE LASTCOLUMN OF TABLE V7 IS

THE RATIOOF REINVESTMENT TO THE CASH FLOWSFLOW

CONFIDENTIALPURSUANTTO RTSXMB 519770

APUC ORDER
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TABLI
RE RATIOSRATIO

MILLIONSMILLIONOFDOLLARSDOLLAR

CASH FLOWSFLOW REINVESTMENTYEAR TMENQ TAPSTAP TOTAL RATIO1987 2908 3638 1525 5163 56321986 1288 2898 2078 4976 25881985 1234 5050 1695 6745 18301984 828 5622 2117 7739 10701983 5438 1932 38241982 647 4797 1717 6514 9931981 4919 4569 1477 6046 81361980 426 3930 1452 5382 7921979 424 3680 1440 5120 8281978 274 1177 925 2102 1304LSH
157

THE DATA FROM TABLE V7 INDICATE THAT THE ANS PRODUCERSPRODUCER ARE REINVESTING
APPROXIMATELY278 OF THEIRCASH FLOWSFLOW IN ALASKA

RTSXMB 19
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APPENDIX
BARCIA DE ZOETE WEDD PRUDHOE BAYMODEL 1938
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APPENDIX
SALOMON BROTHERSBROTHER AREA ALASKA FQI MODEL 1987
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APPNDLX

ALASKA OIL INDUSTRYDEVELOPMENTTIME LINE

1954 BLM ISSUESISSUE 272 OILAND GAS EASESEASE

1957 SWANSON RIVER OIL DISCOVERED

1962 COOK INLET OILDISCOVERED MIDDLE GROUND SHOALSSHOAL

1965 THREE ADDITIONALCOOK INLET OILFIELDSFIELD DISCOVEREDGRANITE
POINT MCARTHUR RIVER TRADINGBAY

1967 PRUDHOEBAYOILIS DISCOVERED WITH OVER 10 BILLIONBARRELSBARREL OF

RESERVESRESERVE IT IS AND THE LARGESTOILFIELD IN NORTH

AMERICA

MIDDLE GROUNDSHOALSSHOAL GRANITEPOINT AND TRADINGBAYBEGIN
PRODUCTION

1969 PRUDHOE BAYLEASE SALE

KUPARUKRIVER OILDISCOVERED WITH BILLION BARRELSBARREL
RESERVESRESERVE IT IS GIANT AND IS SECOND ONLYTO PRUDHOE BAY AS THE
MOST PRODUCTIVEFIELD IN THE UNITED STATESSTATE AND CANADA

1977 PRUDHOEBAYOIL BEGINSBEGIN FLOWINGTO LDE THROUGHTRANSTRAN
ALASKA PIPELINESYSTEMTAPSTAP

1978 ENDICOTT OIL DISCOVERED

1985 ME POINT BEGINSBEGIN PRODUCTION

1986 IS BEGINSBEGIN PRODUCTION

KUPARUKPRODUCTIONPEAKSPEAK AT 300000 BARRELSBARREL PER DAY

1987 ENDICOTTBEGINSBEGIN PRODUCTION

ME POINT SHUTSSHUT DOWN

CONFIDENTIALPURSUANTTO

APUC ORDER RTSXMB

T33000206



APPENDIX

TOTAL ANS PRODUCTION AND TAPSTAP PROFITSPROFIT

1977 THROUGH1987

MILLIONSMILLION OFDOLLARSDOLLAR

1987

19 1986 1985 1984 1983 1982
REVENUE 10393 8051 14707 14790 14685 15758

DEPRECIATION 1636 1674 1386 1258 1219 1131

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 1169 967 907 1065 954 1080
OVERHEAD 129 124 164 100 104 84

328 611 585 709 719 807

LQLY 900 587 1316 1291 1283 1413
CEH TAXESTAXE 872 623 1403 1395 1388 1536

PROPERTYTAXESTAXE 341 353 353 339 329 329
STATE TAXESTAXE 150 94 257 253 248 239
WINDFALL TAXESTAXE 39 211 426 1375
FEDERALINCOME TAXESTAXE 1Q

PROFITSPROFIT

PROFIT PER BARREL 43

1977 1981

1981 1980 1979 1978 1977

REVENUE 16935 13095 8855 4243 717

DEPRECIATION 941 979 741 609 38

OPERATINGEXPENSESEXPENSE 1020 617 514 538 46

OVERHEAD 51 15

698 730 927 1049 117

ROYALTY 1596 1143 706 221 86
SEVERANCETAXESTAXE 1291 924 622 195 76

SH 317 314 297 278 30

STATEINCOME TAXESTAXE 872 712 486 127 30
WINDFALL PROFITTAXESTAXE 3089 797

FEDERALINCOME TAXESTAXE

SH 41

PROFIT PER BARREL

APUC ORDER RTSXMB 519776
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